11'-7 1/2" C/C CARRIAGE FRAME

10'-3 1/8" C/C LIFT GUIDES

10'-0" C/C MAST COLUMNS

59 3/4" |

D318B
.,/ FIELD LOCATE

D304A

19-0"

600 mm [1'-11 5/8"]

TOR @ EXIT

s 5-0" [— —
|
| L D308A | e LOADED
sl m FCHNIC AL DATA SKID
(D305A —
| ‘ /E LOAD |
12x : : D386B A COUNTER WEIGHT REQD
TRAVEL
] MOTOR_CAPAC TY
1 BRg — £ — — L] MOTOR R.PM. 28.34 RP
@ MHB)301)302)303 A C ARRIAGE SPEED
COUNTERWEIGHT LIFT SPEED FORMULA
|3 0% T —(p3ssa TOTAL CoAD =
2|38 D309A 8060 LBS. REQ'D <——ro N (11217 DAY
5|5 | Jsa moy y DX (181" DIAY oo o
E‘:" % : | D309AFLOOR 6 BARE COUNTERWEIGHT o - E -
S - BALLAST (57) @ 26# EA
& _ L S G AN 17 of > . s , . E— _—
. -- | -Is 3 --
I N ;/ | \: 5 I
. i - ——— ———
Py o | ==H== — =
o 1=k e . I iy~ - < | M
MEZZ ] MEZZ
D3098 - - R - 4 D309B
75 3/4" | 3-1113/16"
/ 95 3/4" 95 3/4" 11-10 7/8"
OVERALL WIDTH
/ 1811 1/2"
9-11 15/16"
@ 61/2" L @
D328B A / 7
- FIELD TO ADJUST LOCK OUT
. . PLATE (MK-D322B, ITEM '3', SHT 1875D320) &
@ ROUND TUBE (ITEM "12", SHT 1875D304) ff *
O@AC| | | ] AT FINAL ASS'Y FOR CARRIAGE g
[ ] | LOCK PIN. "UP" POSITION ONLY. ( ] Q JSIS;
te 4 |j| EI WELD AFTER ADJUSTMENT. D N 8x 8x_8x
a | -~ | '._-l' 120/119)/118 D315A
o T ol @
| A
T |
§| E : FIELD TO LOCATE. ™
(1] | | D318B D318B)g|.
D309B | e N — Eo 1
n &= ffi
! D385A FIELD CONNECT
] T Tomez VIEW 'B-B'
. S SECTION IA_AI SCALE 1/2"=1'-0
= == ; = % —~ SCALE 3/8"=1-0"
=, | = :
| I L I = /o\ F
e ‘
_ - | __ D _ __ __ " _ — |
MEZZANINE | FIELD TO ADJUST LOCK OUT 4x |
T ROUND TUBE @ :
(ITEM "12", SHT 1875D304)
“ I “3868 D309B D3868 @@@@ AT FINAL ASSY FOR CWT 4x |
2x 2x 2x 2X LOCK PIN. "UP" POSITION. @ "
A WELD AFTER ADJUSTMENT, Ux _ "
D382A A & | SHOP NOTES:
D382A « T 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
i NS F SCALE & WELD SLAG
E; % 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
E; % o o 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
%& 5 o 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ELECTRICAL CABLES s ; - 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
(BY OTHERS) % § § FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
|2 aly R g 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
5% S s |3 AND ZINC PLATED
xl© 2X § o= 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
X gg APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
§ S 5 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
=8 -
U o= SHEET 1 OF 3
~ > TYP
~ FIELD TO ADJUST LOCK OUT
| 3/16| (2) PLGS. 2X 1/ Founo ot B.O.M. MOVED TO SHEET 2, ADDED SHEET 3,
At LOWER POSITION ONLY. I Al (TE 12 ST 1875030 ADDED MK-D365A THRU D86B, ADDED ITEMS '301'
; { FIELD WELD MK-D316A AT 2 u: LOCK PIN. "DOWN" POSITION. D | MC | 10/19/22 |THRU ITEM '315', ADDED SECTION 'F', ENLARGED
FINAL ASSEMBLY FIELD TO @ X e R O ATERADIUSTHERT, B VIEW 'G', ENLARGED VIEW 'H' & VIEW 'J-J,
LOCATE — [ CALCULATIONS UPDATED
D318B 12x . 11
(116) * (D386A l ! il , C | MC | 9/8/2022 |CHANGED VIEW C, ADDED VIEW E
—{3 i ADDED SHEET 2 TO SHOW ENLARGED VIEWS. ITEM
-: 1 1 1 1 1 1
_ z / ‘\E i :l N ' B | mc | 8/30/22 112' IS NOW ITEM. |?315'A. éDDI'ED ITEM 'D365A".
L8 .‘H : ¥ z | ADDED ITEMS 118, '119', & '120', UPDATED
§§ :*‘\ E é’ - I NUMBERS OF ITEMS '281' THRU '284'
™ g::‘ RN G ~ Z § : A | MC |8/23/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
FINISHED FLOOR -5 " 3 it P B ~ B | REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
FINISHED FLOOR el - REVISION HISTORY
<C N
" =8 D309A e GENERAI NOTES:
e (D309A Byt (3038 D3188) &5 | yrercs MILLER INDUSTRIES FROPRETAY DO
(e @ - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
@@@@ - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
f i E - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
66 15/16" 3-11/16" AXTTAXTAXT4X HC—){\;;OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\_/lvv?:nollﬁzgoﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
IINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
g&%ﬂgﬁ%ﬁ%m X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
- ~ Wl (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
MK DBOZQ‘:ALE ;//E_I‘I,Q,SSEMBLY 41700 Gardenibrook R prove: 07733055 < X);xx_—iéo(?& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: |  JCK
o Novi M 48375 Web:  ww.4Magnum.com phdiN \ WELDS: .
e oo - ALL WELDS TOBE ‘ETOKX" (PER AWS D1 CLIENT: vyoLvo DWG DATE:  |8/23/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D301 D
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D301 - REV D DO NOT SCAL F DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

SEE SHEET 2 FOR BOM

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-21 VDL Cable Revs\1875D301 - REV D.dwg



1-75/8" 311 1/2" ADDITIONAL ~
N WRAP FOR CLAMP 3'-11 1/2" ADDITIONAL :
N WRAP FOR CLAMP -
A iy I
o jn B
o LIFT
] CARRIAGE
up
COUNTER
WEIGHT
up
5 WRAP ON DRUM 1'-7 5/8" *
2 +"A" +20'-8 7/16" 9
" +'B" +3'-3 7/16" R
+WRAP AT C'WT +3'-11 1/2"
+WRAP AT CARRIAGE +3'-11 1/2"
33-6 1/2" = 10.22M
110" ADDITIONAL
9 R N WRAP FOR CLAMP\

X
LIFT ‘
CARRIAGE

D
DOWN \‘/

DOWN @510mm TOR

SCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

3 3/4"

2y
iy

SET-UP

COUNTER
_WEIGHT ¥
DOWN

UP @6391mm TOR

SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"

| [ilE—g

=
%ﬁ'
——
<7

ENLARGED VIEW 'C'

D303A & D306A NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

SCALE 1"=1"-0"

D304A

ENLARGED VIEW 'E'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS MARK QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D301A 116 16 [1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
D303A 1 [MK-D303A ~ VDL CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY 118 8 |3/4 HARDENED BEVEL WASHER
D304A 1 |MK-D304A ~ VDL COLUMN ASSEMBLY 119 8 |3/4-10UNC x 4" LG. A325 HEX HEAD
D305A 1 [MK-D305A ~ VDL DRIVE ASSEMBLY BOLT
D306A 1 |MK-D220A ~ D-LOC PRB6 ASSEMBLY 120 8 |3/4-10UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
D308A 1 [MK-D308A ~ VDL COUNTERWEIGHT 2H
ASSEMBLY 301 4 |UNISTRUT CHANNEL NUT, P3010 PL,
D309A 2 |MK-D309A ~ CARRIAGE POSITIONER 1/2-13UNC THREAD
ASM - FLOOR 302 4 |1/2 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER
D309B 2 |MK-D309B ~ CARRIAGE POSITIONER 303 4 |1/2-13UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
ASM - MEZZANINE SCREW
D315A 4 |MK-D315A ~ BELT CLAMP ASSEMBLY 304 8 |HALFEN LOCKING PLATE, FV GWP 50/30 27-7
D316A 2 |MK-D316A ~ CARRIAGE RETAINER M16
PLATE 305 8 |M18 SPRING LOCK WASHER
D317B 2 |MK-D317B ~ PALLET BUMPER STOP 306 8 [M16x2 x 45mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
D318B 2 |MK-D318B ~ LOCK-OUT PIN STAND 307 14 |HALFEN LOCKING PLATE, FV GWP 50/30 7-17
ASSEMBLY M12
D324A 4 |MK-D324A ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP 308 14 [M12 SPRING LOCK WASHER
D324D 10 |MK-D324D ~ SPACER 309 14 |M12 NARROW FLAT WASHER
D328B 4 |MK-D328B ~ MAST SHIM PACK 310 12 |M12x1.75 x 40mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
D338C 2 |MK-D338C ~ PROX MOUNT 311 2 |M12x1.75 x 30mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
D338D 1 [MK-D338D ~ RAIL BOTTOM STOP 313 10 |M6x1 x 25mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
D338E 9 |MK-D338E ~ PROFILE RAIL MOUNT CAP SCREW
D365A 1 [MK-D365A ~ VDL D-LOC ASSEMBLY 314 10 [UNISTRUT CHANNLE NUT, P3006-1024
D382A 1 |MK-D382A ~ PEPPERL-FUCHS CODE GR, #10-24 THREAD
RAIL ASSEMBLY 315 10 [RAIL HOLDER, PEPPERL-FUCHS PART 27-6
D385A 2 |MK-D385A ~ LIFT GUIDE NO. WCSE-MH
D386A 1 [MK-D386A ~ LOWER CABLE SUPPORT 384 2 |LIFTING BELT, 180mm WIDE, 10.25 7-5
D386B 1 [MK-D386B ~ UPPER CABLE SUPPORT METERS LONG, 8.75mm THICK,
CONTITECH PART NO. S125 SX-33CE-GIK
379 12 [1/2-13UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
380 12 (1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
381 12 [1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
3-11 1/2" ADDITIONAL
WRAP FOR CLAMP
FIELD DRILL @9/16" THRU
BELTS AT ASS'Y (3 PLACES)
TORQUE BELTS TO
144 FT.LB
SHEET 2 OF 3
B.0O.M. MOVED TO SHEET 2, ADDED SHEET 3,
ADDED MK-D365A THRU D86B, ADDED ITEMS '301'
D | MC | 10/19/22 |THRU ITEM '315', ADDED SECTION 'F', ENLARGED
VIEW 'G', ENLARGED VIEW 'H' & VIEW 'J-J',
CALCULATIONS UPDATED
C | MC | 9/8/2022 |CHANGED VIEW C, ADDED VIEW E
ENLARGED VIEW 'D' ADDED SHEET 2 TO SHOW ENLARGED VIEWS. ITEM
SCALE 3"=1-0" '112' IS NOW ITEM 'D315A". ADDED ITEM 'D365A.".
B MC 8/30/22 ADDED ITEMS '118', '119', & '120', UPDATED
NUMBERS OF ITEMS '281' THRU '284'
A | MC |8/23/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WTERAS MILLER INDUSTRIES T AN S
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 N %%EE@E%EEEE%:% N
 ALLOTIRIATER TOBEASTIUASOUND. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326  |remiesonor e hotsrmes
E@WA@DMD%M UM‘ESS‘O%EE%(?EMD n ggtEEDAggrlSI/QST%?I'SU%%E 3/4" DIA A325-N TTLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
" Tl Sensulting S e e conecTo Tars CAMPUS BUILDING i
o s e A WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = +1130' P/-\I/l-}lLTl? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/23/22
MAGNUM JOB # 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D301 - REV D R L o COPES: " 1 875D301 D 22096
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-21 VDL Cable Revs\1875D301 - REV D.dwg



D382A

D386B

D382A .

10 0000 oo o d

P

\

D382A

VIEW 'J-7'

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

—

00030 00000

7}mn

ooon gt

/I]D

ENLARGED VIEW 'H'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

|
ELECTRICAL CABLE /l

(BY OTHERS)

P

-

[ I
// 25mm CARRIAGE LOCK MOTOR

6mm PROFINET

6mm PROFINET
(1/0 BLOCK)

8mm ENCODER CABLE

10 100

ENLARGED VIEW 'G'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

(READER)

10mm SWITCH BLOCK

D304A

D338D

25mm ROLL BED MOTOR

6mm GROUND WIRE
(5 PIN) 10mm 1/ BLOCK

MI/ASNIUM
GCensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

TN ()

D304A

VIEW 'F-F'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SHEET 3 OF 3

CALCULATIONS UPDATED

B.0O.M. MOVED TO SHEET 2, ADDED SHEET 3,
ADDED MK-D365A THRU D86B, ADDED ITEMS '301'
D | MC | 10/19/22 |THRU ITEM '315', ADDED SECTION 'F', ENLARGED
VIEW 'G', ENLARGED VIEW 'H' & VIEW 'J-J',

C | MC | 9/8/2022 |CHANGED VIEW C, ADDED VIEW E

B | MC | 8/30/22
NUMBERS OF ITEMS '281' THRU '284'

ADDED SHEET 2 TO SHOW ENLARGED VIEWS. ITEM
'112' IS NOW ITEM 'D315A". ADDED ITEM 'D365A'".
ADDED ITEMS '118', '119', & '120', UPDATED

A | MC |8/23/2022 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION

APP

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D301 - REV D

UNIESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

X=+.060
XX =030
XXX = £.005
FRACTIONS = +1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

HOLES:

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O

REVISION HISTORY

MILLER INDUSTRIES

3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326
www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS
CAMPUS BUILDING

CLIENT: VOLVO

DRAWN BY: JC

CHECKED BY:| JCK

DWG DATE:  |8/23/22

DRAWING No. REV:
1875D301 D

JOB No:
22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-21 VDL Cable Revs\1875D301 - REV D.dwg




11'-7 1/2" C/C CARRIAGE FRAME

10'-0" C/C MAST COLUMNS

27'-9 13/16"

FIELD TO LOCATE.

IELD TO LOCATE.

MK-D302A ~ VDL ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

CARRIAGE DOWN

. 59 3/4" . 5.Q"
12X iF D305A D304A
12X
T o) |
12X |
12X s r
(119 :
1 e W e
— (o114
@ o o o b = o o
= FLOOR FLOOR
= D309A (D309A)
=& = BN —
nl S —— i - -
B g
tlt |
— £ J|r —— -4 —— + — - _
|
o o FL{.__:— —__| 1_ | _:-_ (] (]
MEZZ = MEZZ
D309B D309B
8'-10 3/16" | 9-0 5/16"
a 9'-5 3/4" D 9-5 3/4" !
e
1811 1/2"
6 1/2"
e e
DD o, ,
A (118119120
o8 1
G
7 C\(D324A
n | nE
D328B
. ; O____
| i— —
/\_T A
= 1
2l | 1 D308A
IR I
el “\N-' s
S b 2
=] E T
* -
o 2— —m¥
) | | g
__ 11 5 Y 1 Y RN .. I
MEZZANINE ’ | i
Iy : I
fie- | e
g | i
lig: | v ||
I it Al
I |
N
NNZdl
I g I
— II L~ | T~
~| 2= D304A Il I
w| ZE Il Il
=1 gl “ 1 {1 ] N
= =B . | .
E I’ i
2| 5 J .
- AN e 1 Al
D314A-LH Il : D314A-RH
lik: 2 ;
N : L
|
D316A i | TYP
D316A 361% (2) PLCS.
FIEL LD MK-D316A AT FINAL ASSEMBLY.
D314A-RH
, 5 D314A-LH) LOWER POSITION ONLY.
1 d T F
] [
D611A i e
SEER O\
) =
p 1 y— (X §
ST T T PPII [ i e p—— * -
—————— —_———p 1
FINISHED FLOOR - L I I L i a
|2 6 3/4" 6 3/16"
Ele
€l
gS|e

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D302A
D303A| 1 |MK-D303A ~ VDL CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
 ——— —— D304A| 1 |MK-D304A ~ VDL COLUMN ASSEMBLY
D305A| 1 [MK-D305A ~ VDL DRIVE ASSEMBLY
D308A| 1 |MK-D308A ~ VDL COUNTERWEIGHT
ASSEMBLY
D309A | 2 |MK-D309A ~ CARRIAGE POSITIONER
ASM - FLOOR
D309B| 2 |MK-D309B ~ CARRIAGE POSITIONER
ASM - MEZZANINE
D314A-| 2 |MK-D314A-RH ~ CARRIAGE GUIDE
RH WHEEL ASSEMBLY
D314A-| 2 |MK-D314A-LH ~ CARRIAGE GUIDE
LH WHEEL ASSEMBLY
D315A| 4 |MK-D315A ~ BELT CLAMP ASSEMBLY
D316A| 2 |MK-D316A ~ CARRIAGE RETAINER
PLATE
D317A| 2 |MK-D317A ~ PALLET BUMPER STOP
D318B| 2 |MK-D318B ~ LOCK-OUT PIN STAND
ASSEMBLY
D324A | 4 |MK-D324A ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP
D328B| 4 |MK-D328B ~ MAST SHIM PACK
D338C| 2 [MK-D338C ~ PROX MOUNT
D338D| 1 |MK-D338D ~ RAIL BOTTOM STOP
D338E | 10 |MK-D338E ~ PROFILE RAIL MOUNT
11-11" D611A| 1 |MK-D611A ~ 8-ROLL VDL ROLL BED
OVERALL WIDTH 113 2 |LIFTING BELT, 180mm WIDE, 10.25 7-5
METERS LONG, 8.75mm THICK,
CONTITECH PART NO. S125 SX-33CE-GIK
@ 114 12 [1/2-13UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
8x SCREW
120 115 12 |1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
FIELD T'OIADJUST LOCK OUT 8X119 116 12 [1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
T ST N /ol [ 12 [ e
AT FINAL"ASEY FOR CARRIAGE 118 =1tlD338C 118 8 |3/4 HARDENED BEVEL WASHER
LOCKVCéTb XI-EI'EPF?:II)EIL?SNI'I\(/)IEIG o " || 119 | 8 |3/4-10UNCx 4" LG. A325 HEX HEAD
= BOLT
N, 120 | 8 [3/4-10UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
/ I 2H
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 24640 LBS.
Jl- 2X
D315A) " B
o d /
I a’dl
D308A 0 =T
113
8x_-8x 8%
__ __ 1 120/119)118 -
] EIoEbﬁ DT_?_ UABDEJUST LOCK OUT @ _m“_
: (ITEM "12", SHT 1875D304)
AT FINAL ASS'Y FOR C'WT v
1 LOCK PIN. "UP" POSITION.
WELD AFTER ADJUSTMENT.
* -
I I~ m
| D304A) E& o8 2
| RE Sls : SECTION 'A-A' VIEW 'B-B'
H T »lB © SCALE 3/8"=1'-0" SCALE 3/8"=1"-0"
1 E z
22 | 10x = -
2|2 - | D338E oy
iyt Qs 2 SHOP NOTES:
~lo 1= Ix | = 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
N ] ~ SCALE & WELD SLAG
x . 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
D315A D314A-RH 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
D316A | FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
FIELD TO ADJUST LOCK OUT 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
2X ) (RICT)lEJI\,\/IlqlTZL'J'BEHT 1875D304) AND ZINC PLATED
117 AT FINAL ASS'Y FOR CWT B 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
12x LOCK PIN. "DOWN" POSITION. | gt APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
116 WELD AFTER ADJUSTMENT. 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
D611A 1ox l
115 11 )
12x J "I_H C | MC | 9/8/2022 |CHANGED VIEW C, ADDED VIEW E
114 e , ADDED SHEET 2 TO SHOW ENLARGED VIEWS. ITEM
~ ) B | MC | 8/30/22 |'112'IS NOW 'D315A'. ADDED ITEMS '118', '119,
— & —2f3 ! '120'
= e 5 : SHEET 1 OF 2 A | MC |[8/23/2022 [FOR FABRICATION
° i REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
HNOHED FLOOR - - — REVISION HISTORY
11/2" D338D D338C E %_ .
2l B s T MILLER INDUSTRIES o BTt
@ — | - ALLWIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
( D314A-LH ) :ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 | REPRODUCTION INPARTOR __
Hﬁgg@ﬁ“ﬁﬁéﬁﬂf TOBEASTMAR UND. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326  |zemissinor wuicrnoisrmes
E@WA@D?%M uNJ‘ESS‘Of(HiR%é%EMD -ﬁtt ggtTEESS\ ggrlslgg%ﬁsu%%t 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
e NSNS XK= 300 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, LNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Novi, M1 48375 o o com R ACTIOl:lg - 116" WELDS: “ “ CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/23/22
MAGNUM JOB # 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D302 PEBURR oL HOLES COPES: " 1 875 D302 C 22096
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2* RADIUS UN.0

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D302.dwg



1-75/8"
AT T \:jv_@ln/iplééRAgg\IJLONAL 3-11 1/2" ADDITIONAL I
N WRAP FOR CLAMP _ -
NERE i
o jp B
o LIFT
™ CARRIAGE
v up
COUNTER
WEIGHT
up
v ¥ \
P WRAP ON DRUM 1'-7 5/8" ?
LAY +20'-4 7/8" N
+"B" +3'-6 15/16"
+WRAP AT C'WT +3'-11 1/2" N
+WRAP AT CARRIAGE +3'-11 1/2" BHA
33-6 1/2" = 10.22M
311 1/2" ADDITIONAL —|
WRAP FOR CLAMP
2 T 1"-10" ADDITIONAL -
X/ \ WRAP FOR CLAMP\ =
LIFT ( <
CARRIAGE D SVOELIJ('S\‘ER‘
DOWN N — + + Y
DOWN —1
DOWR @600mm TOR UP @6391mm TOR
SCALE 1/4"=1'-0" ENLARGED VIEW 'D'
SCALE 1 1/2"=10"
r\ D304A
|
J
] ‘_
|3 |||°B°||| Ry
[
~ oo . SHEET 2 OF 2
ENLARGED VIEW 'E SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION BLOCK
TYP. SET-UP FOR UPPER D324A
H:Eﬂ:(‘%( i i} ‘%'TFP:H SCALE 1"=1"-0"
s I |
| | GENFRAI NOTES:
3070, THOMPSON FD.
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. : .
ENLARGED VIEW 'C' - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HOLES: : :
D303A & D306A I\SIEX;I; 1S_|_1|(3WN FOR CLARITY 1IN S5 OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
- X = £.060 ‘ - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TimLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
I (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
e INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: |  JCK
FRACTIONS = £1/16" " kELS WELDS TO BE"ETOXX" (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO
ANGLES = £1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |8/23/22
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. : .
DO NOT SCAIE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D302.dwg




106 5/16" ,

8'-0 15/16"

10

=]

B

18'-11 1/2"

12x

11-7 1/2"

5'-9 3/4"

J\',

Z

4 I

18-11 1/2"

MK-D303A ~ VDL CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"

2 INSes
!%~i'\q\
‘ ll.Ljr;:\
) ‘qé{/ \
o
10
- 5-11 11/16" _
10
SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

\:'S\\A‘v

/N
8 A\B\;v

—8

-~
= \ o

%

f

\

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D303A
1 1 |MK-D320A ~ VERTICAL CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY
2 1 |MK-D319A ~ HORIZONTAL CARRIAGE
WELDMENT

12 |MK-D303B ~ PRB SHIM PACK

1 |MK-D338A ~ CODE READER MOUNT

MK-D338B ~ SKI BAR MOUNT

12 |3/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER

12 |3/4-10UNC HEX NUT

(N~ |w

12 [{3/4-10UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW, GR-8

9 12 |3/4 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

10 1 |MK-D307A ~ CARRIAGE LOCKING
DEVICE ASSEMBLY

TOTAL WEIGHT

MK-D303B

11 2 |SHT 11 GAx21/2 3"
12 1 |SHT 16 GAx 2 1/2 3"
13 2 |SHT 20GAx21/2 3"
1 |TOTAL WEIGHT
3/8" TOTAL o
SHIM

2 @ 20 GA (.0359) =1/16"

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED MIAGNIUIMI
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE Coensulting
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS. -

Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

16 GA (.0598)

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D303

212" 2 @ 11 GA (.1196) = 1/4"
11/4"
R5/16"
5/16"
5/8" 13 11
MK-D303B ~ PRB SHIM PACK
SCALE 1-0" = 1'-0"
B MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED D303B DETAIL, UPDATED DIM & BALLOONS
A MC | 8-8-2022 |[FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 F/;\ESRVI\\jI’I—'SOSLIglilNgy3IUL-II:;—:||ENVE\)/5|ST'I-'I—I-‘\I’EIES
HC—)/CIE.E:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. wWww miile.com N OF MILLER I
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 34" DIA A325-N TTLe: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
S (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
I INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: |  JCK
FRACTIONS = £1/16' " kELS WELDS TO BE ETOXX" (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO .
ANGLES = £1°/30 PAINT: | | DWG DATE:
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. . .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D303.dwg



= ‘IU;

4x
13

64x 64x 64x

9'-10 1/2" ] I
ITEM '6'

N

A
—

. 2
3
—

. 2
r v
—

5
\

64x 64x 64x
14 ) 15 ] 16

i
i
i
il
u

MK-D304A ~ VDL COLUMN ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"

\® 0w\

el

®

ENLARGED VIEW 'E'

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'J'

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

:;"_'—.___g:::x::__

A i i i

28'-4 7/16"
ITEM 1' & 2"

~—__"

6x (SHIP LOOSE)

WEB\_1/4
ONLY

25'-4 1/4"

31/2"

¢_ BILL OF MATERIAL
2% 1,3,8 17 10-0" MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
17 16x 16x MK-D304A
1/4 FLANGES @@ 1 1 (W12 x53 28'-4 7/16"
—— ONLY 2 1 (W12 x53 28'-4 7/16"
o z 1 | = 3 | 2 |PL1x1-61/2" 1-6 1/2"
nﬂ@ﬁ? A 4 | 6 |C8x1L5 5-8 7/16"
3 |
. n° L.°n i _ 5 3 |C8x11.5 11'-9 7/16"
EL°/' *Jﬁ | L1239 17 6 | 2 |C8x115 910 1/2"
? 4 BOTH SIDES 7 | 3 [pPL1/2x14" 14"
4 i 8 | 4 [BAR3/4x6 8 3/4"
2X | 9 2 |BAR1/2x7 53/4"
1 1
G SECTION 'A-A 10 2 |BAR 3/4x 11 1'-2 11/16"
SCALE 1/27=1%0 11 | 4 |BAR3/4x6 1-2 11/16"
318" 100" 12 6 |TS3 0D x 1/2 DOM (SHIP LOOSE) 11/2"
1-18 /+vp. 13 | 4 |C-PROFILE MOUNTING CHANNEL, 25'-79/16" | 7-16
13 )4x 6x | 3 1-18 HALFEN PART NO. HM 52/34
12 )6x | 14 64 |5/8-11UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
g SCREW
iI:“ U Il L 15 64 |5/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
| = 16 64 |5/8-11UNC HEX NUT
1 3/16] TYP. 3 17 | 2 |MK-D327A ~ COLUMN BASE
SECTION 'B-B' 18 | 16 |3/4-10UNC x 4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCALE 1/2"=1'-0" SCREW, FULLY THREADED
10-0" 19 16 |[3/4-10UNC HEX NUT
7-11 1/4"
|
|
|
|
|
|
SECTION 'C-C'
SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"
100
.A 50"
=
4x
()
L 3X
(s) |
|
6
| ° <
| Z N
|
I SHOP NOTES:
| 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
I 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
| 4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
I 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
| AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
| 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
| | 5 9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT
X PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
l | ITEM "12' - ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023
I OTHERS - ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
| OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
|
|
|
UPATED LOCATION OF ITEMS '10' & '11', ADDED
| 3x | C | MC 8/30/22 |ENLARGED VIEWS, DETAIL OF ITEM '5', & MODIFIED
I WELD SYMBOLS
SHEET 1 OF 2 B MC |8/19/2022 |GENERAL ADDED DIMS, ABM NO. & DETAIL '6
16x A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
- GENERAL NOTES:
=c MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o BTt
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
2 VIEW 'D-D' - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
SCALE 3/8"=1"-0" HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nonlcggo(ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
N oS OTHERWISE NOTED - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
A, (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentronk R Phone. (248)75.6055 € %X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Novi, M1 48375 o o com ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D304 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D304 - REV C DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-09-14 VDL Updates\1875D304 - REV C.dwg



5'-10 1/8"

11/2"

TYP.

|
3/16] s ,/

2-3 1/16"

Y A N
L~ N
N d 14" 4-2 14" R}
I
i 9-8 1/2"
DETAIL OF ITEMS '4''5' & '7'
SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"
DETAIL OF ITEM "1 DETAILL OF ITEM "'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE 1 1/2'=10"
a2 34"
— 11/2"
@2 x THRU
v u
E
DETAIL OF ITEM '11' DETAIL OF ITEM '12'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE 6"=1"'-0"
@13/16 THRU
3/4" 12 (4x)

3/4"

114"
T l
|
|
|
|
B11/16 THRU —_| I
(32x) N
| H—
|| . ®
1| 3 N
|| = N
| _ \¢2x4" LG. SLOT THRU
| |, & o
|
I
|
|
I S8
| -
| T2
% I s
SN
2 |1 =
1| 3 |
Ll 2
I % 22
TEE .
| :
i
|
H—
|
i =
| “ &
| 2
|
] =
Il 2
|
I
o=
I 5 =3 o
|| = o
|| 2 -
X i |
@/ 7 11/16"
47/16"
DETAIL OF ITEM '1' SHOWN
DETAIL OF ITEM '2' OPPOSITE
SCALE 3/8"=1'-0"
3
. " N
‘iz 4 61/2 4 _>|_|<_

He -« < o : T
_é_ _4’_ - _q} _q} 2
+ + poo
P+ 4O _—

/ 16 1/2" 5/8-11 UNC THRU J

@1 1/2 THRU (%)
(49 10 UNCTHR DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

(8x)

DETAIL OF ITEM '3’

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

34"

53/4"

DETAIL OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

X

&

6" 21/2"

1'-211/16"

DETAIL OF ITEM '10'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

@11/16 THRU
(16x)

9'-10 1/2"

9'-41/2"

2" @11/16 THRU

(8)

.

1
11/4

11
85/16

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D304 - REV C

3 .
—
% DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1-0"
119 7/16" -
4 -1 /
/ )4
Vas: s
DETAIL OF ITEM '5'
SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"
UPATED LOCATION OF ITEMS '10' & '11', ADDED
C MC 8/30/22 |ENLARGED VIEWS, DETAIL OF ITEM '5', & MODIFIED
WELD SYMBOLS
SHEET 2 OF 2 B | MC |8/19/2022 |GENERAL ADDED DIMS, ABM NO. & DETAIL '6'
A MC | 8-8-2022 |[FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
RS, e MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nonggo(?ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
Wﬂx - +.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
S (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
I INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: |  JCK
FRACTIONS = 1116 " kELS WELDS TO BE ETOXX" (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. . .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-09-14 VDL Updates\1875D304 - REV C.dwg



,____
I

] 4
\ == o \@
q
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 1"=1'-0"

0 2X
@ h s 24 ) 4x
. i II ||
Sy | | =
==l — - 7 — -
— T H m =2 mi T b Ty e
| 0 Yop . gl —— m——y 1 Ty ] — ___|r_\_ _
0 | | | (L = | I o
(9] (9] u v v
2 e — —
L= | ke 9
v I I 0
sl | ™ | I
I
2X
4x( 16 13) () (12) 4 15
14 1 )4x
4x( 17 % 3
8x( 20
4x( 18
4 16x 21
4x( 19
8x( 22
8x( 23
8X( 23
8x( 22
16x( 21
8
9)(10) - | 2x
12 2X " |
11) s | ! !
T |
»  8x 16x 8x 8x . , "
| ] 0 o - p— I
[ m@eee 4x ‘@ 4x
16 N | I SR ad
= | l_@4 WELD AFTER
1 )4x (13 || e | | ALIGNMENT
4x oo | | T | I I I | \4x
| | N > ) 0 | | 'l :
@ZX 4X 4X 4X b= - 1 _L - T | | b= [ — ]
19 18 17 [ :wzl [o———oj 1 |__ — “ X | 1 [o—T—oj ||: :| |
| |
! |
4x  4X 4x X
| |
16 | 17 | 18 | 19 . . ' ' " . o
HH HEHEH HEH J l L H
. ) .
| " |
|
C - A
MK-D305A ~ VDL DRIVE ASSEMBLY B
SCALE 1"=1'-0"
SHIP LOOSE
T
WELD AFTER FINAL
ALIGNMENT IN FIELD
2X 2X 4x 2x
(22 ) (n) N G
|/
c— —
SECTION 'B-B' . .
SCALE 1"=1'-0" SECTION C'C MA@N@M
SCALE 1"=1"-0" CensulEing

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK

DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

ABM #

REMARKS

MK-D305A

SQ. BAR 1 1/2 (SHIP LOOSE)

5"

MK-D328A ~ VDL DRIVE WELDMENT

MK-D331A ~ SHAFT ASSEMBLY

MK-D329A ~ PULLEY GUARD

MK-D330A ~ COUPLING GUARD

O IN|AO[DAh[W|—=

MK-D332A ~ SPROCKET LOCK-OUT PIN
ASSEMBLY

VDL1 GEARMOTOR PER MOTOR DATA
SHEET

10

CHAIN COUPLING, 20 TOOTH
SPROCKETS, 100-2 CHAIN, 0.72"
BETWEEN SPROCKETS, 6.98" LENGTH
THRU COUPLING, FIRST SPROCKET
3.4375" BORE, H6 TOLERANCE
+.0009/-.0000", WITH 0.875"
+.002/-.000" x " +.015/-.000" KEYWAY,
SECOND SPROCKET 90.00mm BORE, H6
TOLERANCE +.022/-.000mm, WITH
25.00mm +.026/-.026mm x 12.50mm
+.2/-.0mm KEYWAY, W/ 3/4-10
SETSCREWS, (ONE) CUP POINT & (ONE)
OVAL POINT OVER KEY, (ONE) CONE
POINT & (ONE) OVAL POINT @90DEG,
KEYWAYS INLINE WITH SPROCKET
TOOTH, DODGE PART NO. 10020,
(APPROVAL DRAWING REQUIRED)

11

S-2000 PILLOW BLOCK, 4-BOLT,
3-15/16" BORE, P4B-S2-315R, DODGE
PART NO. 070373

7-2

12

2-PIECE CLAMP COLLAR W/SET SCREW,
3 15/16" ID, McMASTER-CARR PART NO.
1069N24

7-7

13

MK-D328C ~ DRIVE SHIM PACK

14

MK-D328D ~ BEARING SHIM PACK

15

MK-D330B ~ SHAFT COVER

16

D= [BDIN

1 1/4-7UNC x 4 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

17

11/4 TYPE A WIDE FLAT WASHER

18

1 1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER

19

1 1/4-7UNC HEX NUT

20

(o o] I SN SN N

3/4-10UNC x 4 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

21

3/4 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

22

3/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER

23

3/4-10UNC HEX NUT

24

|00 |00

MCMASTER CARR M5.5x19mm PHILIPS
HEAD DRILLING SCREW, ZP, PART
NO.90769A153

20-1

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D305

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

B MC |8/18/2022 |ADDED ABM # & NOTE.
A | MC [ 8/8/2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NQTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. 5\,'\_,'\,“? :nongg 6?322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BU”—DlNG CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: S CLIENT:
PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
C(—)Eéllsl\!T PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D305 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D305.dwg



CONTROLLER PROVIDED
BY OTHERS

RF READER PROVIDED
BY OTHERS

5726 O/A

REF.

5 SPACES @1065 =5325

MK-D220A ~ D-LOC PRB6 ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3/4"=1"-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'C'

SECTION 'G-G'

SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

5x @ @ 2 12x
S S W mun N o ey a*l_ e —yilii

ENLARGED VIEW D'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

VIEW 'A-A'(BELT COVERS ARE
SCALE 3/4"=1-0" REMOVED FOR CLARITY)

TRAVEL

\\
|:
19 ] 24
18X 18x
N
—-ﬁ—‘ ———— ——

ENLARGED VIEW 'E'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'F'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

19 | 24

15

16

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

ENLARGED VIEW 'H'

1590 O/A

SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

REF.

ENLARGED VIEW 'B'

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

Novi, MI 48375 Web:

www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D306

MA@N@D}M uNJ_Ess_oiaERxgé%EmlEn
CensulEing] 00
Prone (240756055 XXX = £.005

FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D 306A
1 1 [MK-D350A ~ D-LOC PRB6 FRAME
WELDMENT
2 2 |MK-D114A ~ STATIC WHEEL ASSEMBLY
3 1 |MK-D119A ~ ENCODER READER MTG PL
4 1 |MK-D119B ~ ENCODER READER
HORSESHOE PL
5 2 |MK-D120A ~ END COVER PLATE
6 1 |MK-D120B ~ MID COVER PLATE
7 10 |MK-D121A ~ ROLLER WASHER
8 1 |MK-D121B ~ MOTOR END SPACER
9 1 |MK-D116B ~ DRIVE ROLLER SPACER
10 1 |PALLET DRIVER ROLLER, DUGOMRULLI
PART NO 332192V M12
11 5 |PALLET DRIVEN ROLLER, DUGOMRULLI
PART NO 329638V
12 2 |PTI ~ OWFZ207X35A_35 MM SHAFT 3-1
DIA., 2 BOLT FLANGE BEARING
13 1 |16 MM DIA. X 85 MM LG HEADLESS 3-3
FIXTURE PIN HARDENED AND GROUND
W/RETAINER ~ E&ESP #16-85-MHR
14 5 |GATES POWERGRIP GT4 BELT ~ 2-1
2400-8MGT-85
15 1 |WCS-MP1 ~ BAR CODE READER MTG 4-2
PLATE ~ PEPPERL&FUCHS
16 1 |WCS3B-LS310D READ HEAD ~ 4-1
PEPPERL&FUCHS
17 1 |SIEMENS RB3 GEARMOTOR (SEE 17-1
MOTOR DATA LIST)
18 1 [MK-D384A ~ RF CODE READER BKT
19 18 |NO-SLIP CLIP-ON BARREL NUT-M10 X 3-4
1.5 MM ~ McMASTERCARR PART #
95210A240
20 4 |M12x1.75 x 30mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
21 13 |M12x1.75 x 40mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
22 1 [M12 SPRING LOCK WASHER
23 10 |M10x1.5 x 25mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
24 18 |M10x1.5 x 25mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
25 2 [M10x1.5 x 16mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
26 1 |M6x1 x 16mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREW
28 2 |M6 NARROW FLAT WASHER
29 4 |M3x0.5 x 10mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREW
30 2 |M10 SPRING LOCK WASHER
31 20 |M12 NARROW FLAT WASHER
32 20 [M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT
33 1 |10 x 8 x 140 LG. ROUNDED 16-1
RECTANGULAR KEYSTOCK
34 2 |M6x1 x 20mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
™ 35 2 |M10 NARROW FLAT WASHER
I weryawe |36 | 2 |M10 x 1.5 STOVER LOCK NUT
LOCTITE 37 2 [M10x1.5 x 30mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
; ﬁ, 38 2 |M6x1 x 20mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
~ | CAP SCREW
: | 39 0 |STEP AP203/Cat5 V3.1
| I | 40 2 |MK-D614A ~ VDL CONTROLLER
: lﬁ/ BRACKET
41 8 |M12x1.75 x 35mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
_L A 42 1 |MK-D116A ~ DRIVE ROLLER SPACER
[I SPEED FORMULA (60HZ):
mX1740 X 1 X 140 =56.2 m/min = 184.5 ft/min
13.61 1000
F MC |10/6/2022 |MOVED ITEM 9, ADDED ITEM 42
E MC 9/29/22 ADDED ITEMS '40' & '41', QUANTITES INCREASED
FOR ITEMS '31' & '32'
D | MC 8/30/22 |ORIENTATION OF VIEW A-A UPDATED.
C | MC |8/19/2022 |REVISED SCREWSs, BALLOONS
RELOCATED RF READER BRACKET & REVISED CAP
B MC |8/12/2022 SCREW, WAS M5, ADDED M10 HARDWARE
A MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WATERIS: e MILLER INDUSTRIES o AR oot
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
AT e e S FENTON 48100 " erscons b
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
:ﬁtt g(c))ll:TEg[;A ggdﬁg&%ﬁsu%%a 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION. UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
" kELS WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/1/22
PA-“QL'NT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
C-(A)\EE%ENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D306 F 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-06 D306 Rev\1875D306 - REV F.dwg


acole
Text Box
306A


BILL OF MATERIAL
553 - MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D307A
2 & 1 1 |VDL2 GEARMOTOR PER MOTOR DATA 1-6
(12)(10) SHEET
2 2 [1/2-13UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
B - 3 2 [1/2-13UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
r 14 A SCREW
R W= = = | 4 4 [1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
i |. I 27 Y 28 5 2 |1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
TH i 6 1 |MK-D339A ~ PIVOTING CRANK
'k i WELDMENT
? i 15 7 1 |MK-D339D ~ CAP PLATE
|z ] 8 1 [M12x1.75 x 30mm LG. HEX SOCKET
o Nr | 16 )x HEAD CAP SCREW
2 7 9 2 |MK-D339B ~ CONNECTING SHAFT
Z 2x ASSEMBLY
. 10 | 4 |3/4-16UNF STOVER LOCK NUT
ENLARGEQ V,IEW B 11 2 |3/4-16UNF x 2 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCALE 3"=1'-0
SCREW
12 2 [3/4-16UNF x 3 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
13 2 |MK-D339C ~ LOCKING SHAFT ASM
2X 2X 2X 2X 14 | 6 |SPLIT BABBITTED SLEEVE BEARING, 7-3
24)23)22) 21 1-15/16" BORE, P2B-BASP-115, DODGE
PART NO. 006052
X 12 )2x 15 | 12 |5/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
17 [ 16 | 15 ) 14 20 16 | 12 [5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
10 )2x 17 | 12 [5/8-11UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
11" 11" 7 A8 18 | 4 [2-PIECE CLAMP COLLAR, 1 15/16" ID, 7-8
4 McMASTER-CARR PART NO. 6436K66
55 6 19 | 12 [SQ. BAR 1/2 (SHIP LOOSE, UNPAINTED) 3"
| 20 1 [D339E ~ CONNECTING SHAFT STOP
WELDMENT
- | I ] 21 2 |3/8-16UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
= T | | 7 SCREW
e e e e e e e e e e e —————— - > 22 2 [3/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
@ 23 | 2 |3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
" 1 24 2 |3/8-16UNC HEX NUT
14 4x 14 1 . 25 | 4 |[MK-D339F ~ LOCK INDICATOR ASM
O B 19x 2X @ 2X @ A 26 1 |M12 SPRING LOCK WASHER
MK-D307A ~ CARRIAGE LOCKING DEVICE ASSEMBLY o oy 27 | 6 |DODGE 1/4 x 1/8 NPT REDUCER 23-2
SCALE 3/4"=1'-0" 16 27/8" 2 13/16" 16 SHIP LOOSEKPAINTED BUSHING
2% O 28 | 6 |DODGE 1/8 NPT GREASE FITTING 23-1
17 17
142 1/2" 21" 39/16"
3'-7 1/16"
51/4" 4 3/4"
SETUP SETUP
2X 2X 2
EEEE  AEEE
2| G 8000
SET-UP
‘g 8 8 SHOP NOTES:
, - 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
1 SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
\ \ ol ! ' 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
_______ N\ \on e =i it 6 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5 . 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
2 _______ H . : ,*%L,f_ . FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
/ T Ta w 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
. = —t AND ZINC PLATED
e —— 'ﬁﬁiﬁfi& K\ h —====—x9 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
\ — s 3 -1 | . — — 1I | APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
ey N R I [ 2 = — | 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
. 1Ry R FFE—= |
' EN [T R | —
/ : ol
/ |_ - 3 - — = ﬁ
4x  2X
5Y4)3 5 4
C | MC | 9/12/22 |ADDED ITEMS 27' & '28'
B | MC [8/19/2022 |GENERAL ADDED BALLONS & VIEW & ITEM 26
A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
ENLARGED VIEW 'A' REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
SCALE 3'=1'-0" REVISION HISTORY
WERAS o MILLER INDUSTRIES AN
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
i e SR CENTON, M1 48490 - ot07a.0026 |<ie i i
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
E@WA@D?%M MESSQ%EE%@%EMD -ﬁtt g(c))ll:TEg[;A ggdﬁg&%ﬁsu%%a 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
e NSNS XK= 300 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION. UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Now, Vi 48375 o e e com FRACTIOl:lg - 116" WELDS: “ “ CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/22/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D307 PEBURR oL HOLES COPES: " 1 875 D307 C 22096
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D307.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D308A
X 8x 1 | 1 |PL61/2x 111" 44"
2 2 [PL61/2x1-41/2" 1'-8"
3 1 |BAR @4 2'-511/16"
12x 12x 4 2 |BAR3/4x6 1'-10"
4x - 5 4 |TS50D x 1/2 DOM 5/8"
o \_ | 6 | 1 |[MC6x12 52"
_ S -3 % 7 | 1 [MC6x12 9'-2 1/4"
i ] I | 8 1 |BAR1/4x11/2 7'-11"
\ \ 8x I | 9 1 |[BAR1/4x11/2 5'-6"
B w\_i_” | & | 10 | 1 |PL3/8x2-9" 5'-5"
_‘ | 11 | 2 |pL3/8x2-4" 3-5"
5 J 12 | 4 |BAR3/8x2 1'-6"
\_ — - - N ] 24x 29x 24x //)G I 13 | 2 [BAR 3?4 X 2 2"
25/8" 10 7/8" 21/8" 10 7/8" 5/8" / ] @\H 1a 2 [BAR 1/4x 112 9"
25 11/16" o e 15 | 2 [1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
TTEM '3' 15/8" . 2 SCREW
16 | 22 [1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
ENLARGED VIEW 'C' SESC;\I'LIE(;IEIP'E-E' ENLARGED VIEW 'D' 17 | 2 |PL23/4x31/2" 5 1/4"
SCALE 3" = 1'-0" = SCALE 3" = 1'-0" 18 72 |BAR1/4x6 5'-2
19 | 4 [L3x3x3/8 8"
@ 20 | 8 [BAR1/2x13/4 8"
/‘ 21 | 4 [BAR3/8x41)2 8"
4 22 | 4 [UHMW BAR 3/4x21/2 8"
@\ 23 | 8 |UHMW BAR 3/8 x 2 8"
34 24 | 24 |3/8-16UNC x 1 1/4" LG. FLAT HEX
/@ ITEM 4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
[ W L — - = —__ ~ SHIP LOOSE 25 | 24 |3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
1|_ i e i —lr 26 | 24 [3/8-16UNC HEX NUT
| || | H | Il 1] | 27 | 8 [1/2-13UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
= U AT N < SCREW
o = e — __?-%T____'J"____ T Oh o~ = 28 | 12 [1/2-13UNC x 3" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
RS ) N Seass, S| SCREW
X 4 ( ) A 29 | 1 |PL61/2x 111" 4-4"
2x TOTAL WEIGHT = 8075 Lbs
. SECTION 'F-F'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" o
ITEM '12'
i
2X % 2X e T T
A = , 61/2 3 |
@ - 3/16 TYP. - 6 B ?j _% = .
L 4X 14 12" fq1" - E | .
TTEM 1 / ) 2X 2X M mEM 2 | ITEM 29' : ] [0 | :
110" l 2 " @@ 61/8" ! | . |
= _— I | : 3/16 , TYP. 22X 2X : 4x
I ; (i ; . I
[ - N
| /g ' | | R e —
oS | e | _ | "=
%Iz of® | ! Lo 1/4 TYP &t 7 G ] s
- oflo | A e E— L 1/4 o|le = . ' S
TYP. | | l | g | . =
ollo 1/8 | L _ _ _ ' elle == .
T ! ' : I / 28 1/2"
i e e M @4)(: @/ o1 @
| gn
_ I /4 t I / | s v\d Mg
S = = T | -
3 K B ] | | 14 . VIEW 'B-B'
= | ! | ' SCALE 3/4"=1"-0
- TYP. SHOP NOTES:
| | | | . —1 3/16| 7 3-6 % [ 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
| | : | | i @/ ' SCALE & WELD SLAG
[ | | | | [ ' - (N PAINT NOTES: 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
| | | | | [ 7= W \‘ . PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
i ! K e T @ | SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
| | | | I 35/8" DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS 5, ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
= 2x OF PURCHASED ITEMS. FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
P || | \GD : DO NOT PAINT UHMW 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
| | [ | | ™ AND ZINC PLATED
/ .lﬁ% \ | | | | Eli]’ N o 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
I | | , | | E * E |- SHIP LOOSE APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
L |[ellef D || L] e ! (18) ! 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
\ ° || || ° | 9. VIBRATING STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT
O T | il —yir'-1—=—\—=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——-———————-————F=—=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=——=g=r——:-'——if————\ e === : ADDED ITEM '29', CHAMFER ADDED AND HOLE
AN | 7 i | X ° ‘\@ C | MC | 8/30/22 |SPACING UPDATED ON ITEM '1', ITEM '3' LOWERED
: S (@ 4", & ITEM '4' HOLE SPACING UPDATED
\@zx 6 | d ‘F_ - : o= a TB_ B | MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED PAINT NOTE & REVISION BLOCK ON SHT 2
gr SHIP LOOSE 3.5 8 1/8" = A | MC | 8/8/2022 [FOR FABRICATION
. T - SECELTEIS};‘:;AOA SHEET 1 OF 2 REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
- A REVISION HISTORY
rTem'e 7578 WATERIS: e MILLER INDUSTRIES RO e couoEy
g1 - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
159 v e O s o CENTON, M da4gc T,
92 1/4" 3/16| 7 39 HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIALTO BE ASTM-A36UN.O. Svl\_)vv?:nolllcggo(ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
ITEmM 7 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL.HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O. .
MA@N@ Ml n - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Censulting ;;( ;‘105300 (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS CAMPUS BUILDING
MK-D308A ~ VDL COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY /) XXX =005 WElps o o TOHTCONDTION INLESSNOTED. | CHECKEDBY: | JCK
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" | o o +/LL WELDS TO BE E7IX. (PER AWS D11 " VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D308 PEBURR oL HOLES COPES: " 1875 D308 C 22096
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D308.dwg



34"

1/2-13 UNC THRU /

@1 1/2 THRU \

DETAIL OF ITEM '13'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

B4 1/16" —_

1'-10"

Sal

R21/2"

RO

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

R2ll

21/2"

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

2!_7"

/

14"

11/2"

> &
8"
(9/16 THRU
DETAIL OF ITEM '14'
SCALE 1'-0" = 10"
11/4" 3/4"
25/8" L it
3/4" 17
T o
- _ e =
rJ" -
- . ! [~~~ g@7/16 THRU S
= + = CSK @13/16 x 3/16 DP o
« = (3x) .
5 I .
[eo) ’J-- (—
| )
/ 51/4" i ~ \¥ 39/16 THRU
7 5 | (3 o
@2 1/4" x 3 1/2" LG. SLOT THRU 17 ~ —
l | D -
i i @ ] /
| | ] S [ / @/ r - - +-
| | 2 ] || 212"
| | . 22 19
I I
DETAIL OF ITEM 22 $9/16 THRU
| DETAIL OF ITEM '23' SCALE 6"=1'-0" (2x)\
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
DETAIL OF ITEM '17' e L . .
SCALE 6"=1-0" 7/8" 11" | |
[ | (3%)
i N L |
5 212" 3/8" o - |
I ; = 'g 7/8" 1/2" I . I
(<)) _" ~1 =
1/2-13 UNC x 1 DP—_] - =
O = | b |
- | |
=0 e| f ; 5 - 1 B Hre
/ I \ . )
PO/ T':?E{XL; - ™— @7/16 THRU _ _#: . [ ] | 5 |
= (3 =] ] I S I
- = | |
N - b RS
Q|- B S+ o [
B [ _ ) | S R
B 5 /@ ' ' I e |
~ - _ AN | |
& N— 99/16 THRU
o || F 2SI VAN “
5 _ D -- DETAIL OF ITEM '19
x ' SCALE 6"=1'-0"
412"
& 13/4"
DETAIL OF ITEM '21' ~ - >0 ADDED ITEM 29", CHAMFER ADDED AND HOLE
SCALE 6"=1'-0" I C | MC | 8/30/22 |SPACING UPDATED ON ITEM "1', ITEM '3' LOWERED
@11/2 THgU #: DETAIL OF ITEM '20' 4", & ITEM '4' HOLE SPACING UPDATED
(2x) © _+_ SCALE 6"=1'-0" B | MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED PAINT NOTE & REVISION BLOCK ON SHT 2
- 1/4"
] _§§ SHEET 2 OF 2 A | MC | 8/8/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
= F REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
= = REVISION HISTORY
4.I—1 Elai I 'y o 1/2-13 UNC x 1 DP
& . 6y - Y e O MILLER INDUSTRIES e R eeny
@ - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
y ATl s i FENTON M 40830 oracae |,
5-2" o} @ DETAIL OF ITEM 1" (SHOWN) - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www mille.com : 919 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
DETAIL OF ITEM '29' (OPPOSITE) A HOLES ARE 13167 DIA UN.O NIVE:
. SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" MIAGSINIUR X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TImLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
DETAIL OF ITEM '18 GCensulEing e 2030 (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS CAMPUS BUILDING
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" (1700 Garsonronk R Phone:  a18) 773055 S INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CHECKEDBY:| CW
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051 XXX =+.005 WELDS: CLIENT
Novi, M 46375 ey difaonmeom FRACTIONS = +1/16" ' "ETOXX" 1
ANGLES = 21130 P/IIQLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/13/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D308 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750308 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING  ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D308.dwg



1'-10 3/8"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
2X MK-D309A
) ) ) ) 1 1 |[L3x3x3/8 1'-9"
O O O @ Q 2 2 |L4x3x3/8 1'-1"
3 1 |[L3x3x3/8 1'-8 5/8"
% 2x . 4 2 |C5x6.7 1'-2 15/16"
5 . o i 5 2 |BAR1/2 x5 1'-2 15/16"
D 6 2 |PL1x7" 91/2"
| | | ‘ | A | | A | L 10 4 |MK-D007A ~ ADJUSTING SUPPORT
| | @ | | | | @ | = ] 12 4 |1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
: ,__l:_m j' | > l : _:_ﬁ_:_ | ' I L ~ J i T 13 8 |1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
| [ N 14 4 |1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
f 1 f ﬁ\ l 15 4 |1/2-13UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
o —1 SCREW
X X HARDEN THESE C i
DO00 RN
@\ = 1 1 |[L3x3x3/8 1'-9"
. k : 3 | 1 [L3x3x3/8 1'-8 5/8"
7 ~ R1/8" S 4 | 2 [c5x6.7 12 15/16"
- } TN 6 2 |PL1x7" 91/2"
_ _ : \ 1 J ] 10 4 |MK-D007A ~ ADJUSTING SUPPORT
Pz b= < _ _ _ Pz b= < _ _ _ _ 12 | 4 |1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
“E AR TE LR @~> & 13 | 8 |[1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
@/ 3 ~ 14 | 4 [1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
< ] 15 4 |1/2-13UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
Ix — T2 SCREW
5 2% = ] 16 2 |PL1/2x11" 1'-2 15/16"
X = 17 1 [L4x3x3/8 1-7"
2x I3 18 | 1 |L4x3x3/8 1-7"
S = B9/16" x 2" LG SLOTS THRU
1 i [ , ] f , 0
i [ S -~ - S 1 DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
~ N l l = ~ N H oAl | l l “CALE 6'=1-0"
' o ° el
| | | 1 1/16 THRU ITEM 2 I | %
(2) TYP.
23/8" 8 14" 23/8" 838" o ;@ 2 3/g =1 1/16 THRU ITEMS '17' & '18
- (2x) TYP.
O O O Q 4x
. . . ()
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
A 4x 4x 8x 4x 7 SCALE & WELD SLAG
2% - @@@Q 212" 7 X 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
A 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
22 v YO XL 2 LG VERTICALSLOT , ! - 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
/(Zx) | 9/16" x 1 1/2" LG VERTICAL SLOT 2X 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
THRU ITEM '4' 0 TYP. AFTER FINAL 4 FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
2X ' (2%) ! 3716 ADJUSTMENT W/ 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
0 VDL CARRIAGE AND ZINC PLATED
2X ™ 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
g /‘ = : APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
o : F—- 1 — - 4x 8X 4x 4x 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
| N i . Q@@@ PAINT NOTES:
| \ y : . PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
~| | 2X | = ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
Y ! | - DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
I C@D S—1 i i OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
@\ : 2X \ '
ol : ! ]
2X = ! ! ST
~E | Al
- . =|E G)\ 1" 13 a
@\ ? ! /2/@
. ! =
M | [ = | I | I‘ ,
— “ | l Bl EOTL o 3 |
u . - = L——% 1 ' )
| - | =7 = T T
T i - et I
g S 5 " 4X
C : \_u_K‘ == | | |-»/ | |
@ B | MC |8/19/2022 |MODIFIED SLOT NOTE &ADDED VIEW SYMBOL
5" 5" L A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
ITEM 4 g EM3 10 : ] REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
VIEW 'A-A' REVISION HISTORY
d Ly e o T - e e MILLER INDUSTRIES e ocoonns
” ITEM 2 A A - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 UN.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
1/2" 17" _ - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.0. FENTON, MI 48430 < %%E%Eﬁgﬁjﬁgfﬂ:ﬁ% N
718  ALLOTERMATERIA TOBEATIUAUND. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326  |rerssonor whicn wovsmes
MK-309A ~ CARRIAGE IZC(B\LSEIJESONER ASSEMBLY - FLOOR MAGNURM : “ALLHOLES ARE 1916°DIA UNO, e P6700 CONVEYORS .
MK-309B ~ CARRIAGE POSITIONER ASSEMBLY - MEZZANINE ConsulEing X =060 -(éhl-EigL;E/[\)Fgﬁgr\ﬁgg%g?\lllgca'ﬁglil48)D\llv’?T¢-l3§%::‘TS ' DRAWN BY. AH
SCALE 3"=1-0" 170 Cartenbrok e, eron_ oty 73055 o INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Kow, M1 46375 Wesr i 4agnum com FRACTIONS = £1/16° WE'A_IE)LS\:NELDS O BE "ET0 CLIENT:
ANGLES = +1°/30' o (PERAWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |6/30/22
MAGNUM JOB # 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D309 R o COPES: " 1875D309 B 22096
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D309.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL

2x MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
8 MK-D314A-RH
. 314" 1 1 |PL5/8x7 1/4" 16 1/4"
“;B 2 1 |BAR5/8x6 7"
WHEEL 2 3 1 |BAR5/8x6 7"
4 1 |BAR1/2x4 12 6"
2x 5 2 [BAR @2 1/2 43/8"
5 6 2 [BAR @2 3/8"
e . 7 2 [SQ. BAR 11,2 2"
E 8 2 [10" DIA. x 3" WIDE SOFT 7-14
11 ° POLYURETHANE WHEEL W/45mm ID
_ 4x T/ SEALED BALL BEARINGS & SPACER
" SS e NoLusE PTG ST

O
O
N

1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER

% 10 | 4 |[1/4-20UNC x 1" LG SHCS, WIRE 7-10
/' LOCKABLE, 0.047" DRILLED HOLE,
47/16" P e McMASTER-CARR PART NO. 90117A542

11 2 |ROUND BEND-AND-STAY SS WIRE, 3" 7-11
SECTION 'A-A' .025" DIA, 1/4 LB SPOOL,
SCALE 3"=1-0" McMASTER-CARR PART NO. 8860K13

N

° 2X 47/16"

MK-D314A-LH

PL5/8 x7 1/4" 1'-6 1/4"

BAR 5/8 x 6 7"

ata
ata

3 1/4
N\
S
17/8"

3 1/4
2>

BAR 5/8 x 6 7"

BAR 1/2 x4 1/2 6"

BAR @2 1/2 4 3/8"

BAR @2 3/8"

|

I

F

I

I

I
/I

7

ITEM 2

SQ. BAR 1 1/2 2"

D IN|O[NN|DRIW[IN =
NINININ | == = =

10" DIA. x 3" WIDE SOFT 7-14
POLYURETHANE WHEEL W/45mm ID
SEALED BALL BEARINGS & SPACER
TUBE, NO LUBE FITTING, CASTER
CONCEPTS PART NO. SPD03010701

2X

1'-6 1/4
ITEM'1

10 1/4"
ITEM '3’

9 4 |1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER

10 4 |1/4-20UNC x 1" LG SHCS, WIRE 7-10
LOCKABLE, 0.047" DRILLED HOLE,
McMASTER-CARR PART NO. 90117A542

. 11 2 |ROUND BEND-AND-STAY SS WIRE, 3" 7-11
A .025" DIA, 1/4 LB SPOOL,
] McMASTER-CARR PART NO. 8860K13

YR

w

MK-D314B
214" " " oy 12 BAR 1/4 X 6 1/2 16 1/4"
37716 LB R 13 | 4 [SHT16GA X6 1/2 1-6 1/4"
71/4" 14 1 |SHT24GAx61/2 1'-6 1/4"

51/16"

23/16"
8 TTEM T
MK-D314A ~ CARRIAGE GUIDE WHEEL ASSEMBLY Mk D14
WELDMENT DETAIL RH AS SHOWN - "
RH SHOWN. LH OPPOSITE 13 1 [SHT16GAXx61/2 1'-6 1/4
L LH OPPOSITE 14 1 |SHT24GAXx61/2 1-6 1/4"
SCALE 3"=1-0" SCALE 3"=1'-0"
438"
3/8" 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 DP
) @ 24 GA. = 1/32" . 13/16", | 3/16" 2
9l / wlf 4@ 16 GA. = 14" 2l o e oh T g2 Iz;i/)16 e 35 (XI SHOP NOTES:
e _118" Cogn g" 11/8" — Sl 118" 8" 8" o LU8 1@ 16 GA. = 1/16" ' 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
— | / REF. A 3@1/4"=3/4 | I REF. al 250 / - SCALE & WELD SLAG
M — = 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
4.{/ A A (I\ (I\ (I\ . . o I Y 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
I I I /T - ﬁﬁ 8 R_E g _“4(((% 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
] &~ YA U ] 3 s = 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
2 s ' . N FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
" _‘C_ 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
/ \ R1/16" @21/2" AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
¥y L I
| | o S~—— eI 132" X 45° CHAMFER TYP. APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
1'61/4" 3 7/16" BOTH ENDS e 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
X (14) : DETAIL OF ITEM '5 T NOTES,
MK-D314C ~ UPPER GUIDE WHEEL SHIM PACK 332" L 8 SCALE 6°=1-0" PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
MK-D314B ~ LOWER GUIDE WHEEL SHIM PACK g SCALE 3"=1'-0" TOTAL SHIM 1/16" X 45° SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
SCALE 3"=1-0" TOTAL SHIV CHAMIFER TYP. DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
. DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
/ SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"
312", 31 } 9
T %5282 THRU .. .. e RI ADJUSTED PLATE WIDTH TO CORRECT OFFSETS
2.262 17/8" /_ . < 2976 B | MC |8/19/2022 GENERAL & ADDED BALLOON ’
225 THRU\ _ ] N 2022
] = ] o @11/16 x 1 1/4" LG. SLOT THRU A | MC | 8/8/20 FOR FABRICATION
Eho ) — & ~ A@f (5%) REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
- ” - : 3 ~l @ * REVISION HISTORY
) ©o : e ~ .
= o J i N MILLER INDUSTRIES e N caren
© x E ) E ) E ) - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 UN.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
) ALLPPENATERALTO B ASTH AS)GRADE 8 LN PEF 810,373,039 FAX: 8103780326 |(Samssmron Teamo
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www._mille.com CToTET R PROMIBITED, o TEe
e g DETAIL OF ITEM '4' 11/8" 8" 8" L1/8" L HOLES ARE 316" DA, UNO —
B 7" - 7" REF. SCAE3=10" ). T REF. NMIAGINISINMI MESS‘Of(HzEEIgé%EMIED: - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 34" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
e 176 1/4 Censulting X o 2030 (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS CAMPUS BUILDING
DETAIL OF ITEM '3' - DETAIL OF ITEM '1' 41700 Grdtrok R prone: 4o 773055 XXX = £.005 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CHECKED BY: | JCK
SCALE 3"=1'-0" DETAIL OF ITEM 2 — Novi, M| 48375 Web:  www.4Magnum.com FRACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: \ \ CL'ENT
SCALE 3"=1-0" SCALE 3"=1'-0 ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/28/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREDIEIEALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
URR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D314 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D314 DO NQT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D314.dwg



acole
Snapshot


2X

- |- |-
F F S F
=S == = Y —— = == = —— s = =
| L
(i =i
| L _
L SR | ?{
———————— -t — b -
2X
2
/7771
| |
e
o
|
O9x 9X 9x

9x

R/

2X

3\‘3\ !-

——]
-
——]

[

MK-D315A ~ BELT CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

[

9x

TA = 144 FT.-LBS.

9 5/8" MAX

/6\

L/

INSTALL VIEW

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

21/4"

11/8"

DOWN 30°R3/8

3 3/8"

33/8"

] ] ] \\
_ ~— 9/16 THRU
T s . . . DOWN iOo R3/8 _ . _ R . A (9%)
~ )
10"
2 FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM 2!
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
1
|
O
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
' ' i 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
: @ : : @ 3 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
, , *® 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
, , APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
) @ ) ) @\ 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
. . \\ PAINT NOTES:
gif)m THRU PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
10" SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
DETAIL OF ITEM "1’
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
B MC |8/20/2022 |ADDED INSTALL VIEW
A MC | 8/8/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
R < Sl %;(X‘jog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| JCK
ﬁzl\:\e, 11\/I2I548375 www.4Magnum.com FRACT'ONS_= +1/1 6" WELDS CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/22/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D315 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D315 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

MK-D315A

1 1 |PLT 1/4x83/4 10"

2 2 |BAR 3/8 x 10, BEND 11 1/4"

3 9 |[1/2-13UNCx 2 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

4 9 |1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

5 9 |[1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT

4" 1

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D315.dwg



NO PAINT THIS EDGE

REF

4
REF

10"

-

@2 1/4x 3 1/2" LG. SLOT THRU

MK-D316A ~ CARRIAGE RETAINER PLATE

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

\ NO PAINT THIS EDGE

3/4"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY

DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

MK-D316A

1 1 |BAR3/4x8

10"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES.:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D316

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

B MC 8/30/22 |ADDED PAINT NOTES
A MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NQTES:

VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nonlcgg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
HOLES: : :

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH

(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS

INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM P U S B U | LD | N G CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: i
PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/22/22

- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D316 B 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D316.dwg



2X 2X

21/2"

2X

ol

61/8"
REF.

MK-D317A ~ PALLET BUMPER STOP

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

21/2"

3/16"

SET-UP

SET-UP

3/16

3/16
3/16 TYP.
||
||
|
I I 2X
[ >
:,
Y
LJ o
1 ; :
3/16 TYP.

MK-D317B ~ PALLET BUMPER STOP

REF.

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL

HEAD CAP SCREW

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D317A
1 1 |PL1/2x6" 10"
2 1 |[C4x5.4 5"
5 2 |SHT 11 GAx35/8 35/8"
6 1 |PL3/8x35/8" 35/8"
7 2 |SHT 16 GAx 3 5/8 35/8"
8 1 |ACE BUMPER TC 100-59 7-24
10 1 |M12x1.75 x 45mm LG. HEX SOCKET

11 1 |M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT

1 & 12"
1 1 MK-D317B
1 1 [PL1/2x6" 10"
N 5 2 |SHT 11 GAx35/8 35/8"
" — - 6 1 |PL3/8x35/8" 3 5/8"
O @ | _ 7 2 |SHT 16 GAx 3 5/8 3 5/8"
' 8 1 |ACE BUMPER TC 100-59 7-24
9 1 [TS6x4x3/16 5"
10 1 |M12x1.75 x 45mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
11 1 |M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT
6" @5/8 THRU
(4x)
DETAIL OF ITEM "1'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
35/8"
2@ 16GA = 1/8"
1316 2@ 11GA=1/4
3/8"
SHOP NOTES:
/4-\ 4+ +—- 1. USE E70XX LOW HYD. RODS FOR ALL WELDING U.N.O.
® eae 2. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" CONTINUOUS FILLET U.N.O.
2 T 3. ALL STEEL ANGLES, CHANNELS, MC, PLATES, FLATS,
ROUNDS & S-SHAPES TO BE ASTM A-36 U.N.O.
4. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WIDE FLANGES AND WIDE
< FLANGE TEES TO BE ASTM A-992/A-572 GR. 50
= 5. ALL FASTENERS TO BE ZINC PLATED U.N.O.
- 6. ALL BOLTS TO BE ASTM A-325 U.N.O.
7. ALL NUTS ARE TO BE ASTM A-194 GR. 2 ANCO LOCK
NUTS U.N.O.
8. ALL WASHERS ARE TO BE ASTM F436 U.N.O.
9. ALL STEEL TO BE CLEAN OF DIRT, RUST, MILL SCALE,
58" 3 WELD SPLATTER AND DEBURR ALL EDGES PRIOR TO
TOTAL SHIM PAINTING.
10. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
11. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
SHIM DETAIL PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ITEMS '5' '6' & '7' ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0" DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
C MC |10/6/2022 |CHANGED ACE BUMPER, HARDWARE
B MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED ABM #
A MC | 8/8/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WERAS o MILLER INDUSTRIES P e ConnENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
AL ok o s FENTON MBS0 orocans |t
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www millc.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
L O InA] SR | emconemow osseon  [TTLE - P6700 CONVEYORS ORAMNBY: | A
T — v s 73 Sl .52(>z(x==i£(.)o3(?5 I(NSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION,)UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| JCK
. s FRACTIONS = £1/16" N ALLWELDS TO BE 7010 (PER AWS L. CLIENT: voLvo
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT- : g DWG DATE:  |7/12/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
| _ DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D317 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D317 - REV C DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2* RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-06 VDL ACE Bumper Revs\1875D317 - REV C.dwg



11 5/16"
8 5/16" .
112" 12"
R1/2"
TYP,
4 P | _
3/16 s
" 31 7/16" J
3/8 " @1 15/16"
\___/ |
\ J
& 12"
MK-D318A ~ LOCKING PIN
SCALE 6"'=1'-0"
. 14 3/g"
; 3
B17/8"
" TTEM 5

3-21/4"

1/4"

J

4I_0ll

ITEM '5'

MK-D318B ~ LOCK-OUT PIN STAND ASSEMBLY

2X X P
X ‘ H A
3/16 TYP.
= 5"
= 33/8"  15/8" 1/4"
/_ AN |
N\~ 2 1/16 THRU
_ (24

111/16"

41/2" |A\ 1/2" X 45° CHAMFER
=

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0"

1'-4 3/8"

1-11/2"

17/8"

115/16"

DOWN 90° R1/8

DOWN 90° R1/8

8 3/16"

e

23/8"

+| +

3n

6 9/16" /

69/16"

/ 13/16"
@5/16 THRU 7/8"

(4x)

13/16"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '9'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D318A
A 1 | 1 |CRS®@115/16 8 5/16"
2 1 |PL1/2x3" 6"
MK-D318B
3 1 |[PL1/4x 10" 5"
4 1 (PL1/4x1'-43/8" 51/2"
In 5 2 |PIPE 1 1/2 SCH. 40 4'-0"
6 1 |PL3/8 x8" 1'-10"
@\ 7 2 |PL1/4 x5 5/8" 55/8"
8 1 |[SHT 11 GA x 4 3/4" 1'-2 3/8"
9 1 [SHT11GAx1'-11/2" 1'-4 3/8"
3/16 10 2 |1/4-20UNC HEX NUT
TYP.
3/16 11 2 |1/4-20UNC x 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
N 12 2 |1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER
c)°>\ 13 2 |MK-D318A ~ LOCKING PIN
l
4ll
g .
|
ENLARGED VIEW 'A'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
1-2 3/8"
4 15/16"
43/4" 3/4" 2 1/16" 21/8" 43/4" U8 11 GA
X | ¢ 5/16 x 1" LG. SLOT THRU
* " ) ENLARGED VIEW 'E'
< 34 1316" 13/16"_ 3/4 SCALE 3" = 1'-0"
Y : : S s
5 5
\ 45/8" 53/16" 45/8"
Mng1/4 x 1/2" LG. SLOT THRU
(4x) FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '8'
SCALE 6"=1'-0" SHOP NOTES:
1. USE E70XX LOW HYD. RODS FOR ALL WELDING U.N.O.
, o o 3 " " " 2. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" CONTINUOUS FILLET U.N.O.
I‘%’ﬂs’l 14 3. ALL STEEL ANGLES, CHANNELS, MC, PLATES, FLATS,
1 - . ROUNDS & S-SHAPES TO BE ASTM A-36 U.N.O.
- _$_ _$_ 4. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WIDE FLANGES AND WIDE
_ FLANGE TEES TO BE ASTM A-992/A-572 GR. 50
® 5. ALL FASTENERS TO BE ZINC PLATED U.N.O.
= 6. ALL BOLTS TO BE ASTM A-325 U.N.O.
7. ALL NUTS ARE TO BE ASTM A-194 GR. 2 ANCO LOCK
f NUTS U.N.O.
8. ALL WASHERS ARE TO BE ASTM F436 U.N.O.
9. ALL STEEL TO BE CLEAN OF DIRT, RUST, MILL SCALE,
i WELD SPLATTER AND DEBURR ALL EDGES PRIOR TO
% § PAINTING.
© ) 10. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
_ - 11. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
= o | PAINT NOTES:
I PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
11 GA. (1196) MK-D318A - ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023
_’1‘7 % MK-D318B - ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
> DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
51/2" \—;252 1/16 THRU
(2x)
DETAIL OF ITEM '4'
: ? i} SCALE 3"=1"-0" C | MC | 8/30/22 |UPDATED WELD SYMBLOL LOCATION
'_-'“_ | B MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED DIMS, BALLOON AND MODIFIED SLOT SIZE
/ 8" A MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
@5/8 THRU SCALE 3"=1"-0"
(4x) GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 UN.O., 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www.millc.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.0. :
E@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
#1700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055 g 52(;()(‘_*;003(?5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKED BY: | JCK
Nows Vi 45375 b e com FRACTIOl:lg = 1E" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = £1°/30 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/7/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D318 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D318 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D318.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
9534 MK-D319A
38" 117 1/2" C/C OF TUBES 3.8 1 2 [TS7x7x1/2 6-71/2"
REF 2 2 |TS6x6x1/4 2'-77/8"
59 3/4' 3 | 2 |BAR12x71/2 211"
2% 1-311/16" 121" 21" | 4 2 |TS8x3x3/16 18'-11 1/2"
20 5 2 |TS8x3x3/16 4'-9 1/2"
& = 6 1 |TS8x3x3/16 4'-7"
& —— _ 7 4 |SHT 6 GA x 2 3/4 7 3/4"
2 {\ w 8 | 6 [C5x6.7 46 12"
= 2X o o o 9 | 12 [MC3x7.1 3"
@ . ~\@’D 10 | 2 [1531/2x21/2x3/16 6-2 11/16"
61/2 | 5/ 61/2 16 13/16" 8 1/4" 11 2 |TS31/2x21/2x3/16 6'-2 11/16"
A =1 @ 12 | 6 |BAR5/8x4 9"
= T 13 | 2 |[SHT6GAx23/4 73/4"
s g _ VIEW €-C 14 | 2 |[BAR3/8x61/2 "
— y . fA=1 15 | 1 |L2x2x1/4 31/2"
== | | S 1= x 16 1 [BAR5/8x10 81/2"
@ mg \ | [T:l 1 5/16" 32 17 2 |BAR1/2x21/2 21/2"
| z | | 32 TN TS 18 | 2 [BAR1/2x41/2 41/2"
= || N 19 | 4 [L2x2x1/4 13/4"
| . 20 4 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 7/8 12 GAGE METAL 6 1/4"
| | i f CHANNEL, PLAIN FINISH, PART NO.
| ZlE E S P3300-PL
- - N o | | FE el 7 21 | 1 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 1-5/8 12 GAGE 5'-6"
) | ' L 2X METAL CHANNEL, PLAIN FINISH, PART
" S I F @ NO. P1000-PL
| __ | | % 22 1 |PVC CLOSURE STRIP, GRAY, UNISTRUT 5'-6" 20-6
o Z4i || | e PART NO. P1184P-GY
I 23 1 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 1-5/8 12 GAGE 1'-5"
h r\ S \ % METAL CHANNEL, PLAIN FINISH, PART
4 e N . NO. P1000-PL
X
@/ 6x \@ZX b | @ A
1" 3-6 1/4" | 36 3/4" 2-91/2" 3-6 3/4" i 1" ENLARGED VIEW 'D'
L o REF 4'-3 1/2n SCALE 1 1/2“ =1'-0"
11015716 INSIDE
18-11 1/2" I S—
ITEM 4 110 5/8" JL; 1'-10 5/8" 2-97/8"
i 15" \ 2X
- ﬁ N ITEM 25
97 1/16" ' 4
n 7 1/2" I:‘E 12X
33/4 o e | - 4x
z I ' = BN COR- N
o 12x = I 2X
2X [
- : N RO
3/4" | — —
REF 4 > ¢ ! < (yy =44 0 A1y | T "NEe=E"""""— 1)
__________ T 15 <1
7 == —\W“!_ 2X 2
TN L ] [ SECTION 'A-A' 2 2 ]
A e d A [ SCALE 3/4"=1'-0" 778 1316 @ @ 16
—_————— e _Elr}_a ) L B 67 1/2" ITEM '1 1/2"
—————————— =8 Fett————————————— — | 6-11" R Q!
\ / SECTION 'B-B
SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"
, D 2X 2 34" R1/4" 23/4" R1/4"
@ - 412" | 12 f——nf TYP TYP.
B T il
2" 212" & ]
. . S : SHOP NOTES:
T _ _ 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
MK-D319A ~ HORIZONTAL CARRIAGE WELDMENT ] .. = _ _ S SCALE & WELD SLAG
SCALE 3/4"=1"-0" - F N % = - 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
é\' = ™ 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
~ ~ — 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
4" | 1/2" 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
I i FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
N N 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
1 1 -
1/ L 2 DETALL OF 1TEM 18 DETAIL OF ITEM 77 A2 16 & AND ZINC PLATED
— 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
DETAIL OF ITEM '17" SCALE 3"=1'-0" . APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
14 SCALE 6'=10" DETAIL OF ITEM 13 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
] @9/16 x 1 9/16" LG. SLOT THRU 11/2" 11/2" ®9/16 x 1" LG. SLOT THRU ﬁ PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
/ I A Lz Lz w_ 5O NOT PAINT MACHINED TTEMS, FASTENERS
29/16" 57/8" 112", " = 2 - 6" = ,
/ 7 / oy | fi | | Sl # ﬂ } OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
T ] 3 1" 9 ~ — =
@7/16 x 3/4" LG. SLOT THRU é -49— - i‘ ~ == ~ E T
516" [ @) |16 y : : X fo} ] e 5 | mc |8/19/2022 |ADIUSTED ARM SPACING, ADDED PAINT NOTE &
7 REF _ 1 % o N3 - =l =l g . UPDATED LENGTH
T[T : = = = N ” || DETASICE\L?;_P;FM 9 A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
= || Eé S fii ¢ 4 - 1 - | / 2 -t REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
I & n \ . ~ ] 5/8-11 UNC T*(*ZRXL; . REVISION HISTORY
i I & . " \_ 2-11 != 8" =! DETA]!EAS I:"EIOE"M 12 MATERIALS: GENFRAI NOTES: MILLER IND USTR' ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
o~ — =<} ¢13/16 THRU . INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
| ™ w 69 . - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
| | DETAIL OF ITEM '3 DETAIL OF ITEM '14' - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- — 10" e - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.0. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
+++ & / " SCALE 1 1/2"=1-0 SCALE 3'=1-0 - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM ASS, GRADE PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | fuiSiovor muick novsrats
3 | N HOLES. www.millc.com
' (9/16 THRU . - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
UNIESS QTHERWISE NOTED: :
I (2%) DETAIL OF ITEM '16' MA@N@M X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
SCAET-10 @@W@MU@D@@ X = £.030 (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS CAMPUS BUILDING
DETAIL OF ITEM '15' T 41700 Gardenbrook Re. proe: sty 7ot SO0 = 4.005 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CHECKED BY:| JCK
n_q1_a" ﬁgi\f\e,;ﬁszxsws Csexb \fﬁjﬁgsgﬂcom ) __'_ " WELDS: .
SCALE =10 Fiﬁ%{'@g f ;1123/2)6 PA@LTL_ WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/22/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREDAEKBCIF-QIE{S,AT/EZ%EESES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750319 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 1875D319 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D319.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL
7 1 MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
REF. MK-D320A
1 1 |MK-D321A ~ VERTICAL CARRIAGE
10x 10x 10x 10x WELDMENT
2 8 [5/8-11UNC x 3" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
10x 10x 10x 10x SCREW, FULLY THREADED
2x 3 2 |MK-D322B ~ CARRIAGE LOCK-OUT
2x 4x  4x PLATE
e @ @@ 4 2 |MK-D322C ~ LOCK-OUT SHIM PACK
5 1 [PVC CLOSURE STRIP, GRAY, UNISTRUT | 2'-101/8" | 20-6
e i Ay (e T N - — - —— PART NO. P1184P-GY
K- w8 UL B ] 6 | 8 |3/4 FLAT HARDENED WASHER F436
- = ai ® EE— 7 8 |3/4-10UNC STOVER LOCK NUT
B | 8 8 [3/4-10UNC x 2 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
- SCREW, GR-8
- 9 2 |MK-D325A ~ BELT YOKE
9 34" 10 | 2 [MK-D325B ~ TEE PIVOT
412" 11 | 2 |MK-D325C ~ TUBE SPACER
ToSpErISﬂfER 12 2 |MK-D325D ~ TUBE SPACER
13 1 |MK-D325E ~ PIVOT PLATE
] ‘ 14 | 1 |MK-D325F ~ PIVOT PLATE
= 8 2X ] 15 | 4 |11/4 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
22 ) 2y * 2 | N _ 16 4 |3/16 x 1 3/4 LG. COTTER PIN
3 v Ty, e e I & 17 | 4 |1 1/4 FLAT WASHER, GRADE 8, ZINC
~ x_ﬂ % % ] g:l "o K7 PLATED
= @§ = 10x 10x 10x 10x 18 | 64 |BELLEVILLE DISC SPRING, 1.25" ID x 7-9
_______‘Tr'_ = — 1_['_ ______ @@@@ iox 10x 10x 108 gy 2.5" OD x 0.12" THICK,
o \ f N /,/IHI' 1 A Y o @ @ = McMASTER-CARR PART NO. 9712K97
______ R B R Ll I :_:_ﬁ___“____,z__#______ 19 | 2 [11/4-7UNC HEX NUT
& ] I I 1 I A _| . 20 | 2 [11/4-7UNC HEX JAM NUT
32524 ~ | Lt || RN > o] ol 23 | 2 |MK-D314B ~ LOWER GUIDE WHEEL
~ \ | | g / L 5 SHIM PACK
O N\ ] | | \ || / c | 24 | 2 [MK-D314C ~ UPPER GUIDE WHEEL
rgrasli_—0  \ | | o[TH | | & | | /s I— B > SHIM PACK
| %:: N | | { o] o Bl | 4 1_ME= | s sx ax 25 | 1 [MK-D325G ~ CENTER PIVOT PIN
2x | . \ B | || / "-l\ ol 26 | 2 |3/16x 2 1/4 LG. COTTER PIN
@/ \® . B \ / B p S % . s 27 | 2 |MK-D325H ~ BELT YOKE GUIDE ANGLE
| | S N ERE * 28 | 20 |5/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
« \ N ~ | 7 Sl ERE ol )/@ 30 | 20 |5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
| _ TN N | \\ ‘J - | /s N __ ol 5 31 | 10 |5/8-11UNCx 3 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
oo | @ DN\ | N — | y @ | olo ] i ] SCREW
AU 1A 1 5/ 1V /T 5 32 | 10 |5/8-11UNC x 2 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
| =t < N 17 | A U U N S ~ SCREW
obal=. & ) 33 | 4 [3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
— ———————————————————— . ———————————— —————t— 34 | 4 [3/8-16UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
T ) i ¥ SCREW
o % 3, o 35 1 |MK-D324B ~ SLACK BELT LIMIT
SWITCH PLATE
, 1 36 | 1 |ALLEN-BRADLEY 802T LIMIT SWITCH
. () . 4 ’ 2 ﬁ;l _':& 8 . % W/ 2" FIXED ARM (PROVIDED BY
% 5 2| = OTHERS)
° = = 10x 10x 10x 10x - == 37 | 2 [M4x0.7 x 45mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
OOA0 o
ROLLER GUIDE ASM 9 38 2 |M4 SPRING LOCK WASHER
ROLLER GUIDE ASM 10x10x 10x 10x ~ INSTALLAT FINAL ASM = 39 | 1 |MK-D324C ~ SLACK BELT DETECT FLAG
40 | 20 [5/8-11UNC HEX NUT
MK-D320A ~ VERTICAL CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
SCALE 1"=1'-0" 9 3/4" 57/16"
SET-UP
BOTTOM ROLLER
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
SECTION 'A-A’ 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
SCALE 3"=1-0" FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
g i i o APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
¢ < ~
o) o
s 8§
sl 2| g9 3
;;- o ; § f Q ALTERNATE DISC SPRINGS
9| = S 4] S EVERY 2 AS SHOWN B | MC |8/19/2022 |UPDATED GEOMETRY & ADDED BALLOON & ABM #
S| = ~ S o 64X A | MC | 8/8/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
G| ] 2 q REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
2 — @ 5 17 )2x REVISION HISTORY
2 (13) WATERILS. e MILLER INDUSTRIES FroPRC TRy Ao couToETAL
12 — | — - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
s o Lo gy aparp view e - x(@) AL TR IO St cute o FENTON M 40430 o crocome |2 i
Ql “- e SoAEs C1o ‘F HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
S — e ating| TR | Apmeeecmeone TS P6700 CONVEYORS AN | A
1-1" 41700 Grdtrok R pron: 240 73055 Sl .52(>z(x==i£(.)§(?5 WII(EIEEEALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION,)UNLESS NOTED. CLENT CAMPUS BU”—DlNG CHECKED BY:| JCK
EN LARSE_E1\//61EW 'B' — Fiﬁ%{?é\fﬁ#éé? PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
' BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D320 DEBURR AL HOLES COPES: " 1 875 D320 B 22096
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D320.dwg




6'-7 3/8"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
. MK-D321A
11-7 12" REF. 1R 1 (W10x33 6'-6 3/4"
1/1 OF WEB 314" iIL | 1 [w10x33 6'-6 3/4"
" 2 | 1 [TS6x4x5/16 11-7 7/32"
2 9y " o L3/8 3 | 1 |[TS6x4x5/16 11-7 7/32"
8x 12 2X et R 5/8" X 45° CHAMFER S 4 1 |TS6x4x5/16 3'-7 1/4"
) J TYP. ITEM '15' , 5 2 [TS4x4x1/4 4-6 17/32"
(Q;Z) @\. | % 9/16" X 45° CHAMFER : 5 2 [TS4x4x1/4 2.81/2"
X L TYP. ITEM '28'
P2 116" THRU (2¢) @1 1/16" THRU "2 | % ! 7R | 2 |L31/2x31/2x3/8 8"
@ R/ ITENS 2784 IDLINE ON CENTER _ |- ® S 7L | 2 |L31/2x31/2x3/8 8"
(e { _ (1) A : : 8 | 4 [BAR1/4x10 1-8"
@ %i —i,i 3 RS o | " ]\ = _ 9 4 |BAR 1/4x 10 10"
;} L ' - e s - S 10 | 2 |BAR5/8x8 9 3/4"
) o o T Q|
LA ' E 2 & E 11 | 2 |[BAR1/2x41/2 8 3/4"
o \2X L1/8 i 12 | 2 |BAR1/2x4 8 3/4"
612" @ I - 3 13 | 2 |PL3/8x9 12" 1-11 1/4"
. IR |' ' ‘ @ ol | e 15 | 2 |BAR1/2x6 8 3/4"
= n
- = I i5 @ 16 | 2 |BAR1/2x6 10
| 17 | 8 [sQ.BAR1 21/4"
68 1/4" | SECTION 'D-D' 18 2 |BAR5/8x31/4 3 3/4"
yr SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" 19 2 |TS20Dx 1/4 DOM 1'-1 3/8"
| |.03A A //].03B 20 | 1 [BAR5/8x31/4 1'-7 3/4"
117 172" 21 | 1 [SQ.BAR21/2 91/2"
. SECTION 'C-C' @ 22 2 |BAR1/4x21/4 6"
. SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" 23 2 |THD. ROD 1-8UNC 71/2"
2-41/8 24 | 2 [G-400 FORGED EYE NUT, SIZE 7 7-6
81/8 A 93/ 4 W/1-8UNC THREAD, CROSBY PART NO.
- , 47/8" 1090599
;| M0 % ” 25 | 2 [MK-D322A ~ CARRIAGE LOCK-OUT
_ Ly 2514 | , R 41/8" 3/4" St [ PLATE
2 e L s {. | - E 26 | 1 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 7/8 12 GAGE METAL 1-2"
| - : e =i ~ ; CHANNEL, PLAIN FINISH, PART NO.
2x 1-21/16 1 \ {_ ] P3300-PL
@ s 2 24 22 27 | 1 [UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 1-5/8 12 GAGE 2'-10 1/8"
' | | A > . ) e METAL CHANNEL, PLAIN FINISH, PART
x | Ted=2_ /4 GeJ | ANENg | o|E L o S NO. P1000-PL
o AN | - ik—» 28 | 8 [PL1/2x33/4 8 3/4"
' —— —
- 4
___—I?—:— —— —— 1
LA N —+
/ Il =3
— I
RN |
| I '/ i FRONT | 13 @ 5/8-11 UNC THRU @1 41/64 THRU
© [ I / \
=1 | [ I . ;
E | | ! % 1 1 = == = - T
| "L' | | (6)% SECTION 'J-] 1D 4 =T . ()| g L
% ; \ | F'Z BACK SCALE 3"=1'-0" )0 S = = ] § o~ I
SIE | | C \J — i 11/2 1 |
| | Se—— - LI / 2 1/4" 7 7/8" 2 1/2||
I - | @ (&
= A | ‘ DETAIL OF ITEM '17'
: o — SCALE 610 DETAIL OF ITEM '21'
@ SCALE 3"=1'-0"
2x — 1 | e T @
@ L 1ee . SHOP NOTES:
0 19 5/8" N & 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
- D T % SCALE & WELD SLAG
?TEM”;‘ . 2 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
R = @ 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
) | 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1147 732" 2 % 2X 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
Vs TTEM 2 &3 == z — z Wl FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
™ 26 12" ¥ i ' E} ' 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
|z " AND ZINC PLATED
- @ plps g , 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
3-41/8 44 @ - 212 APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
A > | 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
6-8 1/4" o 9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENTS
.. PAINT NOTES:
qn TA-A! 97/8
88 SEch-ArLIE?-!\—Iré A PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
i ~ - 17 3/4" SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
MK-D321A VERTES\,&LIEQ(I}RIAGE WELDMENT ITEM 20 DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
9/16" X 45° CHAMFER —wr /2" ENLARGED VIEW 'K’
VP, e I SCALE1/6
/ ADDED DETAIL OF ITEM '28', ITEM '2' LOWERED 4",
A C | MC | 8/30/22 |ITEM '6' LENGTH UPDATED, & 'ITEM '5' LENGTH AND
4617327, CUTS UPDATED. DIMENSIONS UPDATED
. INCREASED WIDTH TO CLEAR VDL MASTS,
421/32" 421/32" = B | MC |8/19/2022 |ADJUSTED ITEM 2 & 3 LENGTH, CORRECTED ITEM
_________________________ L '16', CORRECTED HOLE PATTERN IN ITEM '1'
/L _ _ _ _ _ _ /é_\ @ SHEET 1 OF 2 A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
___________________________ L\ REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
L WTERALS, e MILLER INDUSTRIES e e CoNm
-t - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. . . DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
DETQ:/EEE ?1|/:21-|1-EOM 5 DETAIL OF ITEM '28' - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUGTION I PART OR
- SCALE 6"=1-0" - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM AS3, GRADE B UN.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 |2 amission of milLer NbUSTRIE
ALE6™=1 HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www.millc.com S PROMIBITED, o e
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O. .
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
v (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055 @J %;(x_—i;og(?s INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM P U S B U I LD I N G CHECKED BY: JCK
Novi, Wi 48375 ok o aagam.cam ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D321 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D321 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D321.dwg



13/8"

13/8" |<—>|
| i ) 19/16" 4 15/16" _, 19/16" 5/8"
| | 1-8" 3 N TR,
| | o g oF ) ]
S | | - I ~
) i 111 - & & =
|l v : — 1 —
| | I = ] = .
— | | tn = 5
| Y : i
|

31/2" 2 g r 10" _q} |

4ll

e\l
DETAIL OF ITEM '7L' REF. DETAIL OF ITEM '9
DETAIL OF ITEM '7R' SCALE 3'=1'0" SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0"
SCALE 3'=1 DETAIL OF ITEM '8 N - -
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" B, != 8 -
SIE g6 THRU
(4x)
DETAIL OF ITEM '10'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
T N 3/4" X 45° CHAMFER TYP.
\</ 3/4" X 45° CHAMFER TYP. 91/2" &
=
S [_ L% 17/8" 17/8" 5/8"
= R1/8" ‘—’I
2 ) / _ TYP. REF.
; R1/2" 4 | _
¥ TYP. Y @ =5
= C )
X —/ : - ~ =§
] - I o
4102 J ” : AA
DETAIL OF ITEM '11' 4" ] - -
SCALE 3"=1-0" — - 10 -
1 1 "
DETAIL OF ITEM '12 DETAIL OF ITEM '16' ol /334
SCALE 3"=1'-0 PR e
SCALE 3"=1'-0
3/8-16 UNC THRU DETAIL OF ITEM '18'
" (2x) SCALE 6'=1-0"
TYP.
m 112", 11/2"
_0' | _01
505 | | 3y DETAIL OF ITEM '13'
@ ' SCALE 1 1/2"=1-0"
l I 1 4||
> ' | — 11 3/8" / 113/16" 23/8"
@11/16 THRU T~ HOLE MIRRORED ACROSS -
(10%) \ CENTERLINE IN ITEM ‘1L ]
o> i \5?—‘—7» —1'-7 3/8" = = z
> > ; © o— —2'-3/8" 338 1L 3R3I;/|§ : B / - \ —L -
| B13/16" x 1 3/4" LG SLOT—| | X
010 | CON b kA éT s | ' | '
L on 2 N i |13/16" 238" |13/16"]
0p0 0|2 (] < g
_ 1y | Ly | 13 6
= < AT
? o S 17 3/4" \
© © ; f & \
9/16 THRU 1991
31034 (4x)\ i DETAIL OF ITEM '20' 2 1/16" THRU DETAIL OF“ I'II'E“M 22
> > ; o o— —3-11 3/4" SCALE 3"=1'-0" (2%) SCALE 6"=1'-0
23/8" 23/8"
B13/16 THRU o8> i —J>— —4'-6 3/4"
(6x>\
5+——+— 53 c
2 : | — 52 3/4"
T~ HOLE MIRRORED ACROSS
CENTERLINE IN ITEM 1L
*%—'—? —5-93/4" ; SLS | 503
l—1 ADDED DETAIL OF ITEM '28', ITEM '2' LOWERED 4",
134 || 13 5, . . C | MC 8/30/22 |ITEM '6' LENGTH UPDATED, & 'ITEM '5' LENGTH AND
7 QQ('Z'( L2 # L2 CUTS UPDATED. DIMENSIONS UPDATED
INCREASED WIDTH TO CLEAR VDL MASTS,
B MC |8/19/2022 |ADJUSTED ITEM 2 & 3 LENGTH, CORRECTED ITEM
DETALL OF ITEM R’ (SHOWN) i (oo ror iGN
1 1 -
DETAIL OF 1;5241||=11E0|‘(0PPOSITE) REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o oo Rt
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
SHEET 2 OF 2 - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www.mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
E@Wé%ﬂg%{%gw X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TmLe: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
R rrone gt s € 'XXXXXL*;OS& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
S e FRACTIONS =:£1/16 N ALLWELDS TO BE 70K (PER AWS D1.1) CLENT: voLvo :
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
MAGNUM JOB # 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D321 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D321 DO NOT SCAI E DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D321.dwg




Y

4ll

212"

Y

REF
/— @3 1/16" THRU

2 13/16"

3/8"

A

>

11 3/4"

o

R2 1/2"

ITEM 2!

ITEM '3’

MK-D322A ~ CARRIAGE LOCK-OUT PLATE

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

ITEM '4'
4"

3/4"

3 3/4"

ITEM'6'

3/4n

ITEM '6'

13/4"

DS

511/16"
REF

8 11/16"
ITEM '5'

)
pS§

O

®13/16 THRU

5ll
ITEM 7'
2X

31/2" (4x) @

REF

@2 THRU—"]

3/8"

2 13/16"

(-

R21/2" /

r—-e—ee—ee—eeee—_——

©

T~ @3 1/16" THRU

-

MK-D322B ~ CARRIAGE LOCK-OUT PLATE

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D322A
1 2 |BAR 3/4x6 1'-2"
2 TS 3 0D x 1/2 DOM 6"
3 1 [BAR3/8x21/2 4"
MK-D322B
4 1 |BAR3/4x6 11 3/4"
5 2 |BAR 3/4x6 811/16"
6 1 |BAR3/8x4 4"
7 1 |[TS30Dx 1/2 DOM 5"
MK-D322C
8 2 [SHT 11 GAXx6 6 3/4"
9 2 [SHT 16 GAx 6 6 3/4"
2 @16 G.A. = 1/8"
2X " 2 @11 GA. = 1/4"
s Y g 51/16 ‘
I
| |
RI/16"— |
TYP. I g
-G |
| |
1+
(&) | Lw
MK-D322C ~ LOCK-OUT SHIM PACK
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
DO NOT PAINT MK-D322A OR MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B | MC |8/19/2022 |CHANGED PAINT NOTES
A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS MILLER INDUSTRIES o o s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O, )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrock R Phons; (2407758055 € XX‘_*;OS& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| JK
Novi, Wi 48375 ok o aagam.cam ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/22/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750322 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D322.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL
4% 4x  4X MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D324A
oy 1 1 [BAR1/2x6 71/2"
2 1 [BAR1/2x6 51/4"
3 2 |BAR 3/8 x 4 1/4 4 3/4"
4 1 |THD. ROD 1-8UNC 11 1/8"
112" 43/4" 12" 5 1 |[URETHANE BUMPER, 3" OD x 2 3/4" 7-15
T —— L TALL, STILSON PART NO. BN-18-UR-RED
N YR ol ] 6 3 |1-8UNC HEX NUT
N e W "@i== @ = =IF = & & - 7 4 |5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
I 1 ) i 8 | 4 |5/8-11UNCx 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
I - R R = © SCREW
_ @__ A & @\ - 9 | 4_|5/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
3x _ MK-D324B
aao 712" BL1/16 THRU 10 1 [BAR 1/4x 3 4 3/8"
i a % DETAIL OF ITEM '1' (4x) 11 3/8-16UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
X SCALE 3"=1'-0" SCREW
12 | 2 [3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
13 | 2 |3/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
17/16" )/@ 12" 14 | 2 [CHANNEL NUT FOR 3/8"-16 WITH
12" X 45° CHAMFER - SPRING, UNISTRUT P1008
4x  4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 53/4"
917 )8 8 A7 )\9 e 27/8" L 27/8" MK-D324C
2 _ ] - ‘ (QZ/)“ THRU 12 | 2 [3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
I . - 15 1 |BAR 1/4 x 4 (BEND) 5 3/4"
. = [ * 16 | 1 |SHT 16 GA x 2 3/4 8 3/4"
5, H T__U |~ 17 1 |BAR1/4x21/2 21/2"
27/8" — " s e - < 18 | 2 [3/8-16UNCx 1 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
— REF. . ¢1 1/16 §| . — SCREW
rF—FF 5 —<—- 2 DETAIL OF ITEM '2' 2 g T 19 | 2 [3/8-16UNC HEX NUT
L_I_T — 11 L SCALE 3"=1-0" 3!
L /‘\ @ MK-D324D
" . , | AA 20 1 |PL1/4x13/16" 19/16"
11/16 X |
41/4" 51/8" 5/8"
2RIl FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '15'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
MK-D324A ~ CARRIAGE BUMPER STOP 2% 2X @
SCALE 3"=1"-0" 18 19 2 5/16" 111/16"  11/16"  111/16" 25/16"
15 - T T T T RER i
T
[¢5/16 THRU 12 g! m! !m g!
I - (1)
> S I S
: i B =
. - ] 2 I ]
S w | = X1 | | |
Y | e 8 3/4"
13/16" N (I SR - 14 A1
T 1 FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '16
19/16" 1 {_ SCALE 6"=1'-0"
MK-D324D ~ SPACER ﬁ N 2 } @ -
SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0" @ |
S % 2% 2% PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL PER BUILD MATRIX
<) EITHER
w\@
o ONE SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
2X OR

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

23/8" 5/16"
(20) 2% 2X 2X 2X_ 2X_ 2X
=t /1) 2 2x @ , 18 [ 12 | 19 SHOP NOTES:
2 || _ _ X — 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
G TN — — /@ @ £ SCALE & WELD SLAG
_+_ - - @ L J L 3/8" L e 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
2 ol % — — — 3" g 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
f i f - _.,...,__l..l__,...,..,__l . | /; HEHEE 4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
[ [ X n
X 2x 22X 2X £ I H I - 4 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
@@QQ | | | | | FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
HPZ—~HH L | | | | | AR g 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
\ \ E[:. | | | | i &2 o~ AND ZINC PLATED
N ] i | 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
/ \_M4 . 1/4" | L{ | | APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
x0. | | ioI:
1/4" X 45° CHAMFER TYP. 1 ]_/2" (ZX) | \ | g I | | 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
3 3/g" 21/8"
™ RER.
21/2" B MC | 10/19/22 |ADDED MK-D324D
SCALE 67=170 SCALE 6'=1-0" REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
RS, e MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 F/jESRV’\‘;*I'gS'-lg,‘qNg:'%JLTLETF:'lENVE‘)’S'STTTFigs
HC—)fIE.E:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www.mille.com N OF MLLER I
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw Wﬂx - 1060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
#1700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055 S f;x‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKED BY: | JCK
Now: tat 18375 b e com ERACT O&ST - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D324 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D324 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D324.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL

) 1 1/4-7 UNC THRU MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D325A
@1 9/32 THRU BAR11/4x6 10 1/4"

BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES\ 136 ) 12" [ e BAR 5/8 X 6 6 3/4"
~+ ~+
1 1/4-7UNC HEX NUT

/ TS 4 OD x 1/2 DOM 11"
- @13/64 THRU
© = TYP @)
N —1 3/16] ' g _¢_ [
= w ° MK-D325B

BAR @1 1/4 3'-0"
N 1/32" X 45° CHAMFER 6 1 |SQ. BAR 2 3/8 (1018) 47/8"

AR WIN|—
= =N =

INLINE
=~
)
V/J

BORE
P4 1/16"

23/8

[~
13/16
-

OIS \Ck ¢ &
\ 11/4
51/2 " 21/4"
/ & MINIMUM aprus—"| L \ REF P %’ MK-D325C
- - — > 7 1 |TS 2 1/4 OD x 1/2 DOM 4 15/16
ITé Ma o 11/2" X 45° CHAMFER AA @2 14" g11/4
@ / REF MK-D325D
1 l | i i e 8 1 |TS21/4 0D x 1/2 DOM 13/16"
_ ] g T | | ! | 1] ©
i il g N Ly N ® R MK-D325E
| | . N | | o - | 1] = o T 12 | 1 |BARG5/8x4 1-4 1/4"
2 | | 2 | G I W
5 N ., e : : MK-D325F
AN s MK-D325D ~ TUBE SPACER 9 | 1 |BAR5/8x4 17 3/8"
oL :I_—l 4 1/16" THRU =15 MK-D325B ~ TEE PIVOT MK-D325C ~ TUBE SPACER B
— - 7 =t SCALE 6"=1"-0" SCALE 3"=1'-0" MK-D325G
:i ¢4|| n
= \ > ITEM '3 = \8@ 10 1 |BAR @15/8 47/8
5 @ MK-D325H
11 1 |[L5x3x3/8 31/4"
i @/LV__
(1 41/64 THRU
®\\| | — ®1 41/64 THRU /’
| o | 1 5/g" 612" [ 612" 158 5" 9 ) (158 61/ 6 1/2" 318" 1 FfE/g 8
|| i T S | E
. - a o a
| || g i 9 . 4 =
| | e el e © e ||
| | ) | | - N E
| E | | ' | ~ 4 )
| | / 14 1/4" ‘ | 17 38" \
I I I I P117/64 THRU MK-D325E ~ PIVOT PLATE P117/64 THRY ©7/16 THRU
| ] () SCALE 3"=1-0" (2x) (2
| ] MK-D325F ~ PIVOT PLATE
| | I | SCALE 3"=1'-0"
@1 1/4"INC
10 1/4"
ITEM T
MK-D325A ~ BELT YOKE
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
SHOP NOTES:
. 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
314 SCALE & WELD SLAG
< 5" 5/8" 2" 5/8" 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
| = 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
C 4., ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
™~ . i e 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
= FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
- 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
™ ] @ @‘\ AND ZINC PLATED
- 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
@ [ P APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
\_ (2%) 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
47/8" @ " PAINT NOTES:
g s/ 3 38 PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
/ PN . 50 NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
/ \ MK-D325H ~ BELT YOKE GUIDE ANGLE OF PURCHASED ITEMS. '
ﬁ _¢_ [ | SCALE 6"=1"-0"
@732 THRU/
As (2x)
MK-D325G ~ CENTER PIVOT PIN B | MC |8/19/2022 ADJUSTED ITEM NUMBERS & ADDED SURFACING
SCALE 6"=1'-0" NOTES
A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NOTES:
ATERIALS; MILLER INDUSTRIES o SN s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
AL L oG 0 sl FENTON WABA0 osranace |sEi e,
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www millc.com ' e PR S O R INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O, )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Il SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook Rl Phone:  (248) 773-8055 g XX‘_*;%O I(NSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION,)UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Suite 125 Fax:. (248) 773-8051 . - _005 WELDS CLIENT
o M1 4875 s e o FRACTIONS = +1/16" ' e :
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D325 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750325 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D325.dwg




(8)

83/4" 8 3/4"
REF. REF.
13/8" 1'4 5/8" 14 5/8"
13"
w(e) W
8x 8X 8x 4x
4x
(8) HH) ON: PO
Il I
| | & |

M
I

N\

&

A

HH|

|
|
L

11/2"

10 3/4"

10 3/4"

MK-D327A ~ COLUMN BASE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

30"
10 3/4" 71/4" 7 1/4" TAP 1-8 UNC
8x / THRU (4x)
i D
Tl
o (W | -
S ( ) I
| y 2
I -
: - _ il _
/
| =
= 1 | _ _ . _ | . =)
© 1 1 \ "
 >§\!
. Y146
Af_ | hA L
A\ n _ —
? Y
— I —_
L L 8x
| |
oy D wasg
2% %
8"
11/2" 4x 8x 8" @15/16 THRU

4x
4
ax( 7
4x
4x( 6 5
o2

>

21/2"

B

1/4

SECTION 'A-A"TYP.

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
TYP.
FIELD WELD
AFTER TESTING
& DEBUG VDL 4"
3/4 21/2"

TAP 3/4-10 UNC THRU \<—T—>‘

3/4"

21/2"

@1 1/16 THRU

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

TYP.

1/2"

@2 3/4"

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

SCREW, FULLY THREADED

MARK [ QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D327A
1 1 [PL11/2x3 3-0"
2 8 [BAR1x21/2 4"
3 4 [SQ.BAR11/2 6"
4 4 |THD. ROD 1-8UNC 67/8"
5 4 |BAR @2 3/4 (1045) 1/2"
6 4 |1-8UNC HEX JAM NUT
7 4 |1-8UNC HEX NUT
8 8 [3/4-10UNC x 3 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP

9 8

3/4-10UNC HEX NUT

SHIP ITEM '3' LOOSE

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D327

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

B MC |8/19/2022 |GENERAL UPDATED BALLOONS & DIMS
A MC | 8/8/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NQTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nongg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BU”—DlNG CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: S CLIENT:
PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/21/22
C(—)Eéllsl\!T PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D327 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D327.dwg



2'-0 15/16"

BILL OF MATERIAL
g-11 3/8" MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
1 MK-D328A
1 1 [C12x25 9'-11 3/8"
6-7 1/2" 2 1 |C12x25 9'-11 3/8"
4o 3 2 |BAR 3/4 x 11 1'-2 9/16"
13 4 2 |W12x26 1-7"
- 5 2 |PL3/4x1-31/2" 1'-9"
6 2 |PL3/4x1-3" 1'-9"
7 4 |c12x25 2 9/16"
8 4 [BAR1/2 x 10 11 9/16"
@ @ 9 4 |BAR1/2x4 11 9/16"
10 | 4 [BAR1/2x21/2 11 1/8"
11 | 12 |BAR3/8x 3 11 3/8"
¥ 12 2 |BAR1/4x11/2 47/8"
13 | 2 [SHT7GAx95/8 1-7 11/16"
w 14 | 12 |1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
< 15 2 |PL1/4x111/2" 11 1/8"
—————— e 16 | 3 |BAR1/2x10 10 1/8"
@ 17 | 1 |BARS5/8x5 1/2 22"
18 | 2 |PL1/4x111/8" 1-41/4"
19 | 2 [PL1/4x111/8" 10 7/8"
2,@2 20 | 2 |BAR1/4x3 2'-4 7/8"
MK-D328B
21 SHT 11 GA x 4 1/2 11"
22 SHT 16 GA x 4 1/2 11"
1 23 | 1 [SHT20GA x4 1/2 11"
— 7/11,1 e MK-D328C
24 | 1 |SHT11GAx6 1'-2 9/16"
2212 25 SHT 16 GA x 6 1-2 9/16"
61/2" 51/16" 3-33/4" 26 1 |[SHT20GA x 6 1'-2 9/16"
@ C @ _B_ MK-D328D
il A 27 | 1 |SHT11GAx2 1/4 1-31/4"
@ | @ | @ ~ 28 SHT 16 GA x 2 1/4 1-3 1/4"
@\—“— oo , | R, : 29 SHT 20 GAx 2 1/4 1-3 1/4"
13 h Fo- <+ "| <+ & (e (9
|
ORON (19 R I :
l ' N l HEIH
|

o

I /:
¥
2'-0 3/16

~: H :“ i

F.S.

=
n
1'-45/8

=
wn

| - : $13/16 THRU
: e F.S 47/8" / o /@ 3/4"
N.S. l | S.
@ /@ N.S. o 310 UNCTHRU—~ |

(10). ¥

N.S

n
n

11"

o e — ey py b - b d
HEHE H Hl H

| 1

1

| 1

5

1

I

I

]
10"
93/4

@ | | | ]
77/16" 12 12" 75/16" 112" 478" ! 237/8" 45/8" 1y 34 71/16' | 13" 3 i N3 N3 =
3 < - - 138" _ B
4778 : C B A 6 1/16' 2
10 1/16" _
MK-D328A ~ DRIVE WELDMENT 12 916" '
@e@ SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
3/16"
R7/16 "
i @ @EE s 90T oETAL 0F e 3
| R5/8" R7/16" @ r-— SHOP NOTES: SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0"
4/ A /L . @ /™ 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
9 | @ @ ~ | ‘ SCALE & WELD SLAG
- > | | - - i @ @ _ ! /l\ @ . 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
o, < -1~ — —|— — @ 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
‘ S o ® | | 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
13/16" 20 GA. (0.0359) ]I f - 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
" ‘ =L “Toon 00538 || | | FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
212 I, 6" — = e 20 GA. (0.0359) || 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
11 GA. (0.1196) L | | 15/16" 1 38" ‘ 10 12" - TYP. AND ZINC PLATED
1" > ,, =T . 2068 00350 || i — 16 GA. (0.05%) 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
11 16 GA. (0.0598) || 1-31/4 11 GA. (0.1196) APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
- MK-D328B ~ MAST SHIM PACK 12 9/16" 11 GA. (0.1196 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
L 3 SCAEToIT neroun | MK-D328D ~ BEARING SHIM PACK 9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT
31/4" 1-01/2" SCALE 6"=1'-0" PAINT NOTES:
MK-D328C ~ DRIVE SHIM PACK PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
@\\ SCALE 3"=1'-0" ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
I DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
oD I
N I=-=-——=-={} N OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
D D
|! 7 ® < C | MC | 9/8/2022 |ADDED HOLE DIM
B13/t6 THRU/ - ~ 2-47/8" B | MC |8/19/2022 |GENERAL UPDATED DIMS
TOP FLANGE ONLY 2-37/8" =, A | MC | 8/8/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
(4x) 1 REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
L s T REVISION HISTORY
X
GENERAI NOTES:
(4) 2 N - SHEET 1 OF 2 MATERIALS MILLER INDUSTRIES T oL SN TS
@ ﬂ} [ - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 UN.O, 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. R MiLER NoUSTRIES ANy
T | oo [ - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
| B | - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.0. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
S - .@ - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. Svl\'llw\?:nonggo(ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF LLER INDUSTRIES
g . HOLES: : :
™ ; ) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
o/8 DETAIL OF ITEM '20' 5/8 MA@N@M n - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RPM
) — @@W@MU@D@@ ;;( _*;05300 (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS C AM P S B |LD|N G
SCALE 3"=1-0 41700 Gardentrook Re Phons:  (248) 7739055 A INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. U U CHECKED BY: | JCK
412 s WG AN WELDS: CLIENT:
| FRACTIONS = £1/16 - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) " VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/12/22
1Al ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: '
DETAIL OF ITEM 4 MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
SCALE 1 1/2"=1-0" DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D328 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D328 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D328.dwg




14 3/8" 4
ITEM '13'
10 15/16"
-
 —
—~
47/8"
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
1-3"
ITEM '6'
10 5/8" [270 mm] 23/4"
/T
: I ]
il | e
L) U <
On AL A
Ny &7
@2 5/8 THRU—"] \1- \1-
ITEM '5'
(4x)
= e
e E:I\ n
=, =
@1 5/16 THRU
ITEM '6' ™ 4\\ / 4\\
@ DT +D )
M M
| ll ,’ |
. | i ) 7 O
@/ .\ —_ —_—__—___—_—_—————/=—1
1"
TYP.
1-3 1/2'
© ITEM 'S’
35 1"
=
T T T /@
T T T .‘/@
_ 1 1 1
2=
2E |- _.J«l"
3|E
=

LEFT SIDE SHOWN - RIGHT SIDE WELDED OPPOSITE

ENLARGED VIEW 'D!

ITEMS '5', '6' & 7' WELDMENT

15/8"

&

SCALE 3" = 1-0"
9-11 3/8"
S S
NN
95 5/16" .
8-11 5/16" _
.0 1/16" ‘
6 1/16"
~ ]
T e i1 % &

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

@13/16 THRU

BOTTOM FLANGE ONLY
(4x)

51/8" | 43/16"

4 3/16"

(15 :

111/2"

95/8"

7 @ . 2] | 215/16" 14" -+ % oh
- @ TR . A
| : A | =
9 !
A} R jm
o 1] [[® ° ) - - | L®
e
@ @ 3 1/4" *2*1*
ti N— )
1312 = ' DETAIL OF ITEM '19'
- 10 1/8" SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0"
/ DETAIL OF ITEM '15'
10 1/4" 47/8" SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
SECTION 'B-B' SECTION 'C-C'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" o 14 1/4"
17 11/16" S 3 :o 2 Ay 1/2" 2 15/16" L
16 13/16" E - n
- |
7/8" . -
@9/16 THRU % i ®
(4%) - _ o = B ‘/‘g
N | | 3 1 | =
T & | = 7 /
¢ | =
T 9 1/2" ‘ 5 5/8" |
?Q § § — 3 15/16" 3 9/16"
2 2 2 1 e wNTF g T
38" \ - SCALE 1 1/2"=1'0" SCALE 1 1/2=1-0"
B.A. TYP. 5/8-11 UNC THRU
X | | (8x)
q} | | $_ DETAIL OF ITEM '17" 10" 4 )
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" 11/4 12"
113/16" 71/4" 9/16" . | . 12" o 916 i
15 7/8" J S > 2 =
-] A
5 ) TN — n pum— ]
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '13' = = ] )
SCALE 3"=1'-0" ] 1
2" = = o '@ . /@
14 3/8" L& = > = = .
= o i
. ® i
$ | *L L | 96" L =
I @ 7sis |, |2 uns 516"
| DETAIL OF ITEM '8' DETAIL OF ITEM '9'
I SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
|
r\@ 11/16" X 45° CHAMFER
. 1/2" 3" TYP. 3/8"
A E N
T\ n I
7 GA. (0.1793)
DETAIL OF ITEM '13' ] -
_ 0 / '
115/16' ‘ =l &
ne DETAIL OF ITEM '11'
212" SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
DETAIL OF ITEM '10'
SN 9-11 3/8" /@ SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
S S
C MC | 9/8/2022 |ADDED HOLE DIM
B MC |8/19/2022 |GENERAL UPDATED DIMS
L _ A il I A | MC | 8/8/2022 |[FOR FABRICATION
! ! ! ! REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
Bes N REVISION HISTORY
95 5/16 .
-1 5/16° SHEET 2 OF 2 WERAS e MILLER INDUSTRIES T o oM DENTI
'V - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
% 10 1/16" - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
o) " T - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
- 6 1/16 2 - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.0. Svl\-llvv? :n()iili;};gé?ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326  rermission or uien ovsraies
] HOLES: : :
———————————————————— UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
_I—¢— ? S s _¢_ _¢_I D@W@é%ﬂg&\g{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RPM
S (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
- 478" 41700 Grdetrok prene: ate) 73050 < _%(‘jfg& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
NO-/rCH NO'/I'CH Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com FRACTIONS = i1/1 6" W.ElAEI_SWELDS TO BE "E7OXX" (PER AWS D'] 1) CLIENT: VO LVO .
@13/16 THRU ANGLES = £1°/30 SANT. | | DWG DATE:  |7/13/22
(4x) DETAIL OF ITEM '2' MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BRE@EC;@T&EESES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D328 CoPES: 1875D328 C 22096
: DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O

2 15/16"

10 7/8"

1/2"

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D328.dwg



2" @9/16 THRU
e / 14"

1/4" X 45° CHAMFER—\
O~ A T

11/8"

11/2"

DETAIL OF ITEM '1'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"
112" @9/16 THRU
3/4" / 1/4"

11/2"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

11/2

7/8"

2'-6 7/8"

®9/16 THRU
1" / 1/4"

1/4" X 45° CHAMFER —\

(—

11/8"

émzi/@

DETAIL OF ITEM '3'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

1'-513/16
CUT ouT

2 5/8"

1'-9 15/16"

21/8" 2'-2 5/8"

11/8

CuT ouT
2'-47/8"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023
PAINT EXP MTL BLACK RAL 9005

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

1'-67/8"

BILL OF MATERIAL
=§ 1'-0 1/4" MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
— MK-D329A
__________ - -, 1 1 |[L2x11/2x1/4 2"
N Y17 2 | 4 |L112x11/2x1/4 11/2"
) ) #10 DRILL THRU FOR ITEM ‘¢’ 3 1 |BAR 1/4 x 2 "
111/16 111/16 b " | \ |
\ / | _ 5 1 |SHT 11 GA x 2-6 7/8" 3'-2 5/8"
| . ; | ® 6 2 |SHT 11 GAx 18 2'-5 3/8"
| \ / | > 7 | 2 |SHT 11GAx 13 25 3/8"
N | 2 | 8 1 |SHT 11 GAx121/4 1'-7 13/16"
——————————— =l | \ / | 1 9 1 |EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 18 13/16" 2'-3 5/8"
o | ; " | 10 1 |EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 14 5/16" 1'-6 13/16"
| \/ | F 25 2 11 2 |EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 15" 2'-2 3/8"
| /\ | i o g ~ 12 2 |EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x9 7/8" 2'-2 3/8"
" | /N | o7 13 1 |EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 10 1/4" 1'-6 13/16"
ENLASESEE ){IEW A | / \ |l 14 | 4 [NEILSEN HANDLE 1/2" PLATE STYLE, 20-2
| .. | REID TOOL CO. #NSH-100
| / \ | 12 15 2 |HINGE 3" x 3" x 3/32" SURFACE MOUNT 20-3
| ; : M. W/ 1/4" PIN, McMASTER CARR PART
/ \ | #16175A24
Il - | 16 | 2 |[1/2-13UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
: | / \ | SCREW
. /xl 17 4 |1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
e J SCREW
" ” " 18 | 12 [3/16" x 1/4" LG. POP RIVET
19/16 L1 LA 19 | 6 |1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER
20 2 |1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
DOOR DETAIL
TEDST SHIP ITEM '17' & ITEM '19' LOOSE
61/2" 11 1/2"
57/8" " 81/8" 57/8"
/ . / / 2 Y16 (19) 20 A
22 3/8"
- 3X
4_ N
SE yal |
- |
R4 11/16" | R4 11/16 \ / |
~ | : .
' R K . / | | \ / |
R2 11/16" | \ / % : | | _ . | &
1 e / o | :
| A y: N N o | g
| | . : \ / I | \ / I =
5oz /N % ] i e
5o | ,, : I\ | | / \ | & 7
| / /N | RN I~ g 7
I , ) : -. | /o N\ |
% SN
/ N / \ |
} N .-/ \ |
| M Y]
e 3l t— || e —————— \ A — ———\
- BAre T T T T T L—— L 7 \
: \ T
|
21/8" 63/16" 57/16" 11 1/4" 21/8" @ ‘ % Sl
CUT OuT cut ouTt 21/8" 1-15/16" °
11" 16" CUT OUT
. 2-47/8"
15 1/16" 10 1/2"
DOOR CUT OUT
MK'D329A;CZEF;EI;!5FY GUARD ADDED ABM, CHANGED PAINT NOTES, & ADDED
B | MC |8/19/2022 INOTE FOR LOOSE ITEMS, ADDED DETAILS FOR
ITEMS "11' & '12'
A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NOTES:
MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o oo Rt
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
SHEET 1 OF 2 - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | A3 HOLE wiHoUT THE wRrTTeN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.0. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RPM
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardonbrook R Prone: (248)775.8055 € XX‘_*;OS& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Novi, M1 48375 Web:  naAMagnum.com phi \ WELDS: CLIENT:
s oo - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) " VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/11/22
=% PAINT:
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREDAEKBCIF-QIE{S,AT/EZ%EESES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D329 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D329 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D329.dwg



2'-67/8"

1'-9 15/16"

2'-67/8"

UP 45° R1/8
e

_ DOWN 45° R1/8 _ + e s e ee— e s e s
. . - . <] .
© E 2-23/8" ="
2'-23/8" 412
412" 111/16" 111/16" 111/16" ~ 111/16"
111/16" 1 11/16" 111/16" tie |/ 22(‘; DRILL THRU /— 223 DRILL THRU
_ MN 45°=Rl-/=8l _ — — e —— =£-450 Rﬂﬁ: S — —— T
4 4+ + 4 4 2 + + + +
N ) &
R1/2" \ iy
TYP. R1/2 =
TYP.
= = o | =
5 I e 58 N
ale =3 3 ) = -
[Ty =} =4 - iy =19 =
- |o —|O = @ -
8 i
L ) \. y,
: i 2 : i i
2 2 9/16" 2 9/16" -
- TYP. TYP.
2"4 7/8" 2!_4 7/8"
21/8" | 1-15/16" 21/8" 2'-25/8"
cuT ouT CUT OUT
15 1/16" 10 1/2"
DOOR CUT OUT
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '4' FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '5'
SCALE 3"=1'-0" 2'-23/8" SCALE 3"=1'-0"
2-2 3/8" 1'-8 3/16" e 6 3/16"
1-83/16" L 63/16"
* ! —}{_ ADDED ABM, CHANGED PAINT NOTES, & ADDED
= [y i B | MC |8/19/2022 INOTE FOR LOOSE ITEMS, ADDED DETAILS FOR
f”-’ o § ITEMS "11' & '12'
- E ™ A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
% 1-31/8" 37/8" ‘L 73/8" REVISION HISTORY
N~ |
o GENFRAI NOTES:
R4 3/16"/ MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 VOV THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
. - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 '
&3 FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '12' SHEET 2 OF 2 - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTe
< SCALE 3'=1'0" - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.0. www.millc.com ' o PR SO O e R INDUSTRIES
HOLES: : :
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
‘ D@W@%ﬂgﬁ{%%w X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWNBY: | RPM
1-31/8" 37/8"° | 73/8" o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
R4 1/8" L 4700 Gandonibrook Rd. Phons:  (248) 7706055 € §<>§<Xx_—i;0585 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY:| JCK
fllc?\:ie. I1\/I2|548375 5\7:{;: (VE\?vev)lellsagsr?S;com . N _._ " WELDS CLI ENT.
Fiﬁ%{'gs"‘ﬁ ;1’—:;; :)6 - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) - VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/12/22
1 1 = PAINT:
FLAT PA-Z';EE';[_?E' ITEM '11 MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
0 DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D329
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750329 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE AMIN 112" RADIUS UN.0O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D329.dwg



R2 5/16" R8 3/16"

1-47/8"

%
~
o
~
81/4" @
1-41/2"
1-35/8"
3" 9 5/8" N R1/8"
CUT ouT TYP.
DOWN 90° R8 3/16 FOR ITEM '4L' =
UP 90° R8 3/16 FOR ITEM '4R' 5 <
T - - - - T T ; ok
7 13/16"
111/16" 111/16"
#10 DRILL THRU FOR ITEM '9' —
(3x) \
\;— —o— —o—
9
&
Lp
~
&
= =
° =
—|E=
o
R1/2"
/ TYP.
J
2 *
) @ % i
%
- 4 75/8" 11/2"
@9/16 THRU
(2x)
FLAT PATTERN OF 'ITEM 4L/4R'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

7 13/16"

1/2"

TYP.

———x————x — o ———————————————————————————

MK-D330A ~ COUPLING GUARD

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

57/8"

1'-0 3/8"

1'-8 9/16"

57/8"

8 3/16"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3’

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

1'-41/2"
% R8 3/16"
~
LN
R2 5/16"
2
Bl
<@
~
: \@
N
hj
57/8"
8 3/16"

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D330A
1 2 |[L11/2x11/2x1/4 11/2"
2 2 |SHT 11 GAx 8 3/16 2'-13/16"
3 2 |SHT 11 GAx 8 3/16 1'-8 9/16"
4L 1 |SHT 16 GAx 1'-35/8 2'-5 9/16"
4R 1 |SHT 16 GAx 1'-35/8 2'-5 9/16"
5 2 |EXP MTL, 1/2-#13 x 13 10 5/8"
2 |NEILSEN HANDLE 1/2" PLATE STYLE, 20-2

REID TOOL CO. #NSH-100

7 1 |1/2-13UNCx 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

8 4 |1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

9 6 |[3/16" x 1/4" LG. POP RIVET

10 5 |[1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER

11 1

1/2-13UNC HEX NUT

MK-D330B

12 1

SHT 11 GAx 6 5/8

1'-3 11/16"

11GA (.1198)

T

R3 5/16"

4 \
@7/32 THRU 7

(4x)

(12—

_+_—ﬂ_ 1

1-311/16"

1'-0 1/4

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D330

1/2"
61/8"
6 5/8"
MK-D330B ~ SHAFT COVER
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
11/2"
. 1/4"
@\\ 3/4 /—¢9/16 THRU
qaf [
" I SHOP NOTES:
11/2" 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
. 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
DETAIL OF ITEM 1 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
SCALE 6"=1"-0" 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023
PAINT EXP MTL BLACK RAL 9005
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED ABM # & LOCATION DIM
A MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o oo Rt
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.0. _
Wﬂx - 1060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RPM
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
. (248) 773-8055 f;x‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU ILDIN G CHECKED BY:| JCK
oo Mg, com FRACTIONS = +1/16° WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/12/22
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. . .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D330.dwg



1'-9"P.D.

3/4" RAD.
(TYP.)

2 15/16"
KEYWAY

BILL OF MATERIAL

2-41/8"
21/2" MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D331A
12" 2-2 3/8" 1 1 |BAR @4 1/2 (1045) 5-11/2"
FINISHED SURFACE 2 1 |TS 12 OD x 0.75 WALL DOM 2'-27/8"
L . 3 1 |PL2x 10 7/16" 10 7/16"
STACE 172] TYP 4 1 |PL21/2x1-11" 1'-11"
3/16 TYP. 5 2 |B-LOC B106 SERIES KEYLESS BUSHING, 7-4
12" B 4 7/16" BORE, 6.102" HUB, 1.772"
SFACE A1.004(A 004|A LENGTH THRU BORE, FENNER DRIVES
V -A- PART NO. B602407
/'é \(é/ 6 1 |7/8 x7/8 KEYSTOCK 31/8"
T u |
. < < < g oo 2 2 oo g b
°e e 8|z S ST|w 9|z _ 9|x ST|w _ N = B
|l F 2L glke 33 NG Ne S8 Z2 2
§ & VAN SVON §
_
X | B B \{
- VA
@/ 14" ol.004B- A B-LOC INSTALLATION:
o \ - DO NOT USE MOLYBDENUM DISULFIDE (ANTI-SEIZE) ON SCREWS.
1/2" X 45° CHAMFER 1) MAKE SURE THAT LOCKING SCREW, TAPER, SHAFT AND BORE CONTACT AREAS ARE CLEAN
AND LIGHTLY OILED WITH A LIGHT MACHINE OIL AND THAT ALL COLLAR SLITS ARE ALIGNED.
2) LOOSEN ALL LOCKING SCREWS BY A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) TURNS AND TRANSFER AT
LEAST THREE (3) SCREWS INTO PUSH-OFF THREADS IN ORDER TO KEEP PARTS 1 AND 2
o 22 78 SEPARATED DURING ASSEMBLY (SEE FIGURE 2).
L FLAME CUT OUTSIDE 3) AFTER INSERTING KEYLESS BUSHING INTO HUB BORE, RELOCATE LOCKING SCREWS USED
PROFILE AS SHOWN ' ' FOR SEPARATING PARTS 1 AND 2.
11" DIA. B SECTION 'A-A’ (SHAFT REMOVED) 4) HAND TIGHTEN LOCKING SCREWS AND CONFIRM THAT COLLAR ITEM 1 IS PARALLEL AND IN
SCALE 3"=1-0" FULL CONTACT WITH FACE OF PART TO BE ATTACHED TO SHAFT.
SECTION 'B-B' (SHAFT REMOVED) - 5) USE TORQUE WRENCH AND SET IT APPROXIMATELY 5% HIGHER THAN THE 135 FT LBS
SCALE 3"=1'-0" 1'-41/16" e 2-41/8" 1'-5 5/16" TIGHTENING TORQUE REQUIRED. TIGHTEN LOCKING SCREWS IN EITHER A CLOCKWISE OR
: COUNTERCLOCKWISE SEQUENCE (IT IS NOT NECESSARY TO TIGHTEN IN A DIAMETRICALLY
OPPOSITE PATTERN), USING ONLY 1/4 (I.E., 90°) TURNS FOR SEVERAL PASSES UNTIL 1/4
TURNS CAN NO LONGER BE ACHIEVED.
1 " £ - 6) CONTINUE TO APPLY OVERTORQUE FOR 1 TO 2 MORE PASSES. THIS IS REQUIRED TO
| S B g COMPENSATE FOR A SYSTEM-RELATED RELAXATION OF LOCKING SCREWS SINCE TIGHTENING
| _] OF A GIVEN SCREW WILL ALWAYS RELAX ADJACENT SCREWS. WITHOUT OVERTORQUING,
| AN INFINITE NUMBER OF PASSES WOULD BE NEEDED TO REACH SPECIFIED TIGHTENING
! | TORQUE.
-_-— —F - 7) RESET TORQUE WRENCH TO SPECIFIED TORQUE (MA) AND CHECK ALL LOCKING SCREWS.
| | | ] NO SCREW SHOULD TURN AT THIS POINT, OTHERWISE REPEAT STEPS 6 AND 7.
' s | |
| _ -
2o O A I
H I I %_ E
| = -
|
1 E SHAFT/KEYWAY NOTE:
j—_D I I n |: : ALL SPROCKETS, CAM ARMS, COUPLINGS & OTHER ITEMS WITH
. ik | I, & E KEYS & SET SCREW ARE TO HAVE
| o] 1 T ———— —|—E: U (1) CUP POINT SET SCREW OVER KEY & (1) CONE POINT SET
iy 1y | L b Hge SCREW @ 90 DEGREES OVER SHAFT,
| | | SPOT DRILL SHAFTS FOR ALL CONE POINT SET SCREWS,
: 5 —'K: 72 | ) BOTH CUP & CONE POINT TO BE BACKED UP BY OVAL POINT SET
________________________ SCREWS
> SHOP NOTES:
| — 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
! SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
' 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
0 4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
| 1'-2 5/8" REF. 1'-11/2" REF. FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
| b 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
! 1'-6 5/8" REF. 1'-6 3/4" REF. AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
—— APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
B MK-D331A ~ DRUM, SHAFT & SAFETY SPROCKET ASSEMBLY &\3 ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
SCALE 3"=1"-0" . VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENTS
PAINT NOTES:
39/16" PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
KEYWAY . SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
] il?x\lsAY DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
= < OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
> = 32-1@/
= % s -A-
. o . . C | MC [ 8/30/22 [ADDED LINE 9 TO SHOP NOTES
EE — — — 4 — — -%? — — — — — — — — %g— S — E 4+ — §§ B | MC |8/19/2022 ADDED B-LOC INSTALL, OTHER NOTES, CORRECTED
j & 8 8 TOLERANCES
A | MC [ 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
/\ /\ /\ /\ REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
6" 93/4" 934" ol 18" 450 REVISION HISTORY
CHAMFER CENERAL NOTES.
334 25 1334 TYP-BE. VATERIALS MILLER INDUSTRIES AN
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
AL ok o s FENTON ) 840 k)
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. 5\,'\_,'\,“? :noiiggé(ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
DETAIL OF ITEM "1' 2 ALL HOLES ARE 131" DIA, UNO VT
SCALE 3'=1'-0" D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw UHLESS O HERTISENOTED: -ALLBOLTED cogNECTlggs ‘TO.CB‘E 34 DIA KIS TImLe: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWNBY: | RPM
41700 Garderibrock R Phone; ~ (248) 7736055 = szjog& ?NgTE/i\FLEBgf\NRlsNNUI;YTF;EHT gl(’\)leIDTTlloNN,)UVI\\/lll:r;Sz NLC-)rTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Novi, M1 48375 Wek:  wwAMegnum.com ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: “ “ CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/18/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
| DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D331 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D331 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D331.dwg



MK-D331A
(SAFETY SPROCKET
REF.)

€
/ X
TO VDL DRIVE

WELDMENT MK-D328A

MK-D331A
(SAFETY SPROCKET
REF.)

513/16"! |
|
-
11)  SEE HANDLE 4 ) E4
) ASS'Y BELOW 1
S N I .
: e o e
; 1O 1O}
T —@-i-JE
67 (11
5

MK-D332A ~ SPROCKET LOCK-OUT PIN ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

rA
||
|
-
CTFR -
|
— =
[ ol |

EEEC) == ! 'I; —
11( 7 ) 6 | 1t
_ I

0 =3l i
€] @l |
_______ g g T i
| | I LT I <R | |
——————— e ® ( ) ©) A
-
& @' |
Ld

SECTION 'A-A'

HANDLE ASSEMBLY DETAIL

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

VIEW WITH PINS RETRACTED

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

1-4 1/4"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
2 2 MK-D332A
1 1 [PL5/8x97/8" 1'-4 1/4"
2 2 |PL11/2x33/4" 91/2"
3 2 |PIPE 2 SCH. 40 6"
4 2 |BAR1/4x6 4 5/8"
5 2 |MK-D333A ~ VDL PIN DETAIL
A 6 2 |MK-D334A ~ HANDLE DETAIL 31/16"
A 7 2 |COMPRESSION SPRING, 0.6" O.D. x 20-4
9" 0.474 1.D. x 1.5" LG, McCMASTER-CARR
#9434K153 OR EQUIV.
2 8 4 |BRONZE BUSHING, 50mm I.D. x 55mm 7-22
| 11/8" O.D. x 40mm LG., NOMO
B #5040-DUB-GGB OR EQUIV.
9 4 [5/8-11UNC x 2 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET
/ 4\ HEAD CAP SCREW
% 111/16" [43 mm] 10 4 |5/8-11UNC x 1 1/2" LG. HEX SOCKET
™ BORE DEPTH HEAD CAP SCREW
11 2 [M10x1.5 x 90mm LG. HEX SOCKET
E %o |- HEAD CAP SCREW
o = 12 8 |5/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER
%% @ £ ~ _\Q%mm (H7) BORE x 1 11/16" DEEP
> = ¥ £ IN ITEMS '2' & '3' AFTER WELD
= = (2) PLCS., B.E. & IN-LINE
o — R3/32" 2
o \@ \‘ 11/2 AN .
- <Al i= 3/8" X 45° CHAMFER—\ \ 2
: —) —[@ =
\ / == CY B KL
34" 712"
HOLD -
9" &| ¥|g :v
6" o o2 B N T — — —Eo“_
WELDMENT DETAIL OF ITEMS '2', '3' & '4' ; . > ___< 2
SCALE 3"=1"-0" Lo 2916 | =52
Sl alS°
e TIE= — \ \
————— & % o A=
@} J_l E : _L 3 / R332 —/
@11/16" THRU
S ) DETAIL OF ITEM '2'
97/8" SCALE 3"=1'-0"
1 3/16" 712" 5/8-11 UNC THRU 5/8" o
HOLD (4x) ~ 'JF '@ _ ‘@\j“ 7,
i @/' [N\
$ é/ - - - ‘1 \¢7/8 THRU
(ONE WALL)
6 (2%)
«|a /@ DETAIL OF ITEM '3'
212 SCALE 3"=1'-0" SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
R 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
}? 6" 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
—q;— -$— - - 13/16" 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
3 15/16" A FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
N oy AR 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
2 IS} D — = 7 T T¥¢ e AND ZINC PLATED
= - |a 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
= :9' o = APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
" | 7 & + \@ Hs 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
o — = PAINT NOTES:
— . A H PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
11/16" L 81/2" ‘ N o M4x0.7 THRU ] R 3/16" X 45° CHAMFER ONE SHOP COAT OF SAFETY YELLOW RAL 1023
~ HOLD - & ) (4x) (2) DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
~ OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
DETAIL OF ITEM '1' 311/16 THRU
SCALE 3"=1-0" (4%) DETAIL OF ITEM '4'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
C | MC | 9/7/2022 |REPLACED ABM #20-5 W/#7-22
B | MC |[8/19/2022 |ADDED ABM #S
A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WATERALS. o MILLER INDUSTRIES e e CoNm
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
AL L = T s CENTON, MIEA0  sroosms [siit i i
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
%ﬂﬂ@w{gm UMLESS QTHERVISE NOTED AL BOLTED CONNECTIONS 70 B2 34° DiA 325N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWNBY: | RPM
ettt NSTALLED N SN TGHT CONBITON, ILESS NOTED CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JoK
0 e o R o AN o e WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/8/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D332 I o COPES: " 1875 D332 C 22096
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 12" RADIUS UN.O

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D332.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK [ QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D333A
1 1 [BAR 2" (1045) 1'- 7/8"
1 |TOTAL WEIGHT

327 mm [1- 7/8"]

90 mm [3 9/16"] 120 mm [4 3/4"] 117 mm [4 5/8"]

2.5 X 45° CHAMFER

/ TYP.
1{17
R20 mm [R13/16"] f

TYP. !

5 mm [3/16"]

?50.00 - 53

/135 N
M10x1.5 THRU

148 mm [5 13/16"]

MK-D333A ~ PIN DETAIL
SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0" SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

A MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENFRAI NOTES: M|LLER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 F/;\ESva\\jl’l—'SOSLIglilNg:lﬁIUL-II:;—I;"IENVIZ\)ILFJ“ST'I-'I—I-‘\I’EIES
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. -
HOLES: WWW.mI”C.Com IS PROHIBITED.
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.0. _
%ﬂé%g%{%@ﬂ Wﬂx - +.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RPM
W (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook R hone:  (248) 773-6055 g Xx_—iogt?s INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| JCK
Now, Vi 48375 o e e com FRACTIONS \ WELDS: CLIENT:
CTIONS = +1/16 : \ \ : .
ANGLES = 215130 PAl/;A\ILTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/11/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D333 A
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D333 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D333.dwg




@35 mm [@1 3/8"]
@17 mm [@5/8"]

1.5X45° CHAMFER\

KNURLING PITCH: 1.6

78 mm [3 1/16"]
66 mm [2 9/16"]
35 mm [1 3/8"] 12 mm [1/2"]
2 X 45° CHAMFER
A ‘
N =1tk o 5 -
| | || “~1xasecamrer 2| 5| &
_ _ ol 1] _ | b =Y =
S T S e =
| | N S| 8
S a
| F————f st 8
N
\ 2 X 45° CHAMFER
58 mm [2 5/16"] 20 mm [13/16"]

MK-D334A ~ HANDLE DETAIL

SCALE 2:1

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY

DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM #

REMARKS

MK-D334A

1 1 |BAR 35mm DIA. (S5400) 31/

16"

SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGE

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

RUST,

S AND BURRS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO EN

D U.N.O.

A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE

DESCRIPTION

APP

REVISION

HISTORY

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D334

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

HOLES:

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

MILLER INDUST

RIES

3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS
CAMPUS BUILDING

CLIENT: VOLVO

DRAWN BY: RPM

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |7/11/22

DRAWING No.
1875D334

REV:

JOB No:
22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D334.dwg







BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

o
3

MK-D335A

MK-DO55A ~ GRAVITY STOP ARM

MK-DO56A ~ KEEPER PLATE

MK-D056B ~ PIVOT SHAFT DETAIL

MK-D056C ~ PIVOT WHEEL

MK-D056D ~ PIVOT SHAFT

MK-DO56E ~ WHEEL PLATE

MK-D336A ~ GRAVITY STOP WELDMENT

DIN[OY N DRAR[WIN| =
=N === -

1/2-13UNC x 1 1/2" LG. FLAT HEX
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

9 1 |BRONZE FLANGED BEARING, 1 3/4 OD x 6-8
13/41ID x 1 1/2 LG, BUNTING PART NO.
EBCF242812

10 1 |5/8-11UNC x 4 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP

Q\

! ?
N I I N SCREW
9 — 11 11 | 1 |5/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER
12 | 1 |5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
| I \l 2H
ey \
| 0| \ 13 | 2 |[5/8-11UNC HEX JAM NUT
[ o T 2
T MK-D3358

. |\@ MK-DO55A ~ GRAVITY STOP ARM
' SECTION 'A-A'

MK-DO56A ~ KEEPER PLATE
AL 510" MK-D056B ~ PIVOT SHAFT DETAIL

MK-D056C ~ PIVOT WHEEL

MK-D056D ~ PIVOT SHAFT

MK-DO56E ~ WHEEL PLATE

MK-D336A ~ GRAVITY STOP WELDMENT

OIN/OY N DRAR[WIN| =
=N

1/2-13UNC x 1 1/2" LG. FLAT HEX
12 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

2 9 1 |BRONZE FLANGED BEARING, 1 3/4 OD x 6-8
10 ™ 13/41ID x 1 1/2 LG, BUNTING PART NO.
EBCF242812

10 1 |5/8-11UNC x 4 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

11 1 |5/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER

12 1 |5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
2H

ﬁ 13 2 |5/8-11UNC HEX JAM NUT

3/16

@ §

SHOP NOTES:

@ 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

254

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
B B SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
N i DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
N1 = OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
(i _ _
& —_ N
12 - o=
B | MC | 10/10/22 |ADDED WELD NOTE
48 A | MC 9/16/22 |FOR FABRICATION
@Q REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NOTES:
MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o CMANE S s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
MK-D335A ~ GRAVITY STOP ASSEMBLY - RH (SHOWN) :ﬁ& (F;ITPI-IIEE,\IQAI\}E%AI\?LI ATLOT%EBAESXQ"TT\‘A%%%’_*EE? UNO. PH: 810_“373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 ?e%ﬁ?%ﬁ%ﬁ?iﬁ%ETEENVSSETTTF'E'ES
MK-D335B ~ GRAVITY STOP ASSEMBLY (OPPOSITE) HOLES: e o www.mie.com '
SCALE 67=1"0 g&%ﬂgﬁ%ﬁ%m o060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4” DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Wil (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentronk R rone: (248) 7738055 S X);xx-_ioggf) INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
e e p O WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES o 215130 PAI;A\]LTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |6/7/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D335 B '

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D335 - REV B DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D335 - REV B.dwg




19 mm [3/4"]

; 7 3/16] /1-3

51 mm [2"]

@ /
=
£
146 mm [5 3/4"]
35 76
I \
E A
\¢39 THRU
(1.535")

121 mm [4 3/4"]

MK-D336A ~ GRAVITY STOP WELDMENT

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

105 \®14mm X 29mm LG SLOT

(4x)

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D336

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D336A
1 1 |BAR3/4x53/4 4 3/4"
2 2 |BAR3/4x2 4 3/4"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
A MC 8/11/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RJB
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKED BY: CwW
WELDS: .
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/11/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D336 A 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D336.dwg



=

45/8"
41/8"
C @ L
- 71 [ \\
/] e
T 7ol N
e
[0 ____
L] \\
\\_ 4
C i
1/4" 6 3/4"
7 1/4"

0/ |
\
N\
1-2 1/16"
1|_6||

MK-D338A ~ CODE READER MOUNT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

7 3/8"

[ @9/16" x 2" LG. SLOT THRU @

&

3

—_—— — — e —

2 3/16"

3/8"

—L=

312"

I i e —————

i

19

11/2"

9/16"

MK-D338D ~ RAIL BOTTOM STOP

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

40 mm

+

@1 1/16 THRU—_|

M4x0.7 THRU
(4x)

[ 1/16" X 45° CHAMFER ﬁ

40 mm

1/2n

-

+

4 3/16"

e

2 5/16"

4

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

1/16" X 45° CHAMFER

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

@1 1/16"

5ll

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK [ QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
- 10 12" @9/16 THRU ONE SIDE MK-D338A
- “ \ ITEM '13' / 1 1 |[PL1/4 x4 3/4" 61/2"
N | b é 9 /B\ﬁ'- 2 1 |HSS11/2x11/2x7GA. A513 41/8"
] _ _ | A - 3 1 |HSS11/2x11/2x7GA. A513 6 3/4"
)= ~ ‘ 4 1 |PL3/8 x 2 5/16" 43/16"
N 5 1 |BAR @1 1/16 4"
N 35/g" 6 1 [PL1/4x2" 41/4"
N " 7 1 |BAR @1 1/16 5"
I " " 2X_ 2X 418 8 | 1 [UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 7/8 12 GAGE METAL 1-6"
“ “ Il G Bl L CHANNEL, PART NO. P3300-PL
2k R 1N 9 | 2 |CHANNEL NUT FOR 3/8"-16 WITH
634" ] % ii ii @ ii i DETAIL OF ITEM '2' SPRING, UNISTRUT P1008
T iy il 1] SCALE 6"=1-0" 10 | 2 [3/8-16UNC x 7/8" LG. HEX HEAD BOLT
/ || |\\ @9/16" x 2" LG. SLOT THRU = '[é:u mw * 21 2 |1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
D / ] \\‘ N WL Ll _|I | A . 23 | 2 |1/2-13UNCx 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
i SCREW
i | A . T it e . It /e
__:_JL___Q_ I| | B N —— !!ll H.u_+ 5 |I I ©9/16 THRU ONE SIDE~\ MICD3388
@\\Z o\ A I?Im 316 TH_H I| I 6 PL 1/4 x 2" 41/4"
I \ A /l ] 1 —)\—— 7 BAR @1 1/16 5"
-] ‘\ N 2 m \ B — — D 8 UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 7/8 12 GAGE METAL 1'-6"
D ~ N “ “ “ I _____________ ] A CHANNEL, PART NO. P3300-PL
9 2 |CHANNEL NUT FOR 3/8"-16 WITH
MK D338BS;LES§L.|_30'?‘R MOUNT i — 5 3/4" SPRING, UNISTRUT P1008
- 10 | 2 [3/8-16UNCx 7/8" LG. HEX HEAD BOLT
63 11 1 |PL1/4x31/2" 61/2"
MK-D338C ~ PROX MOUNT > 12 | 1 |HSS11/2x11/2x7GA. A513 6 3/4"
SCALE 3'=10" .y ' 13 | 1 [1/2-13UNC HEX NUT
DETASICI;LS;:EFM 3 | 14 | 1 [1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
L MK-D338C
- : P9/16" x 2" LG. SLOT THRU 9 2 |CHANNEL NUT FOR 3/8"-16 WITH
|| | [ I i_____IHI_ SPRING, UNISTRUT P1008
|l I I I 10 | 2 |3/8-16UNC x 7/8" LG. HEX HEAD BOLT
1 1] N +— I 1. F - - 13 | 1 [PL3/8x2" 10 1/2"
NI T — I I T 15 | 1 [UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 1-3/8 12 GAGE 111/8"
I I I s - I I ——p L 10 I I I Ny TYP. METAL CHANNEL, PART NO. P3000-PL
I - e llr TI’Ir | ;! _ I I | /@) _ 16 1 |PL1/4x31/8 71/8
11 ] = = - ©
, 2 {) 5 MK-D338D
C ( § 4 BTl rlﬁrm - 17 | 1 |PL3/8x2" 73/8"
\‘ @ e HED A “"|”E|L | é“ 18 | 1 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 1-3/8 12 GAGE 31/2"
. 1IN = METAL CHANNEL, PART NO. P3000-PL
= MK-D338E ~ PROFILE RAIL MOUNT H H— 19 [ 1 [L3x2x1/4 11/2"
SCALE 6"=1'-0" | w
| g PLUG WELD 4 ] MK-D338E
AN @ =] | 2 17 | 1 [PL3/8x2" 73/8"
Il 1| 20 | 1 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8 x 1-3/8 12 GAGE 3"
X || METAL CHANNEL, PART NO. P3000-PL
| ! SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
&b EN LAI;(ELEE) YIOEW A 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
% '=1-0" I 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
2 _ ENLASESEE)GEW B 4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
" ,, | * 61/ 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
- 4 L6 ] | < FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
| S P LS 434" 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
/H AND ZINC PLATED
PL1/16 THRU—"" /,@ TYP. 3 8T 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
= Nj 1" APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
\@ % Ny 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
P TI?;XL)J ° @9/16" x 1 1/4" LG. SLOTS THRU CAINT AL Fa
= X : | ( : ) PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL PER BUILD MATRIX
DETAIL OF ITEM 'S DETAIL OF ITEM '6' e N\ v O EITHER e ’
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
é}) C D x N S} ONE SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
< : _:_> — ON MK-D338A & MK-D338B
oy ) _ S F o1 ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
® - % ON MK-D338C, MK-D338D, & MK-D338E
e 1y ~ — DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
\\ @9/16" x 1 1/4" LG. SLOTS THRU OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
(20 7/8" 43/4"
o « 1 61 ADJUSTED HOLE LOCATIONS ON ITEM '16', ADDED
R \ \® ITEMS '21' & '23', LENGTH OF ITEM '2' SHORTENED,
= 5 | mc | 10/19/22 |REMOVED ITEM '14', UPDATED DESCRIPTIONS OF
Lo o SECTION 'D-D' ITEMS '2', '3, '8!, '12', '15', '18', & '20', CHANGED
TAP 10-32 UNF THRU—| .
e SECTION 'C-C' SCALE 6'=10" SIZE ITEMS 5, 7; ADDED HOLE AND DETAIL VIEW
£ SCALE 6"=1-0" ITEM 12
% & - A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
2 N o REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
" R 5 34" REVISION HISTORY
R I ———————————— —— WTERALS MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND SONFIDENTIAL
] - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
$7/16 THRU "’:’ - - - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
L O L L ) S QU ALPPEMTRA TR 15015 e s U PH: B10.373.0322 FAX; 109730020 [N e
L0 HOLES: ' i
i 5 MIZASNIURM UNLESS QTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL BOLTED CONNEGTIONS 70 B 34 TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
POIG THRU 1. SIDE Ceonsulting X =060 (SHEAR BEARIG TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS | '
5/16" 65 mm DETAIL OF ITEM '12' 41700 Gardentrook R, prone: (240 7739055 ;()?X::i;ogé)s INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: |  JCK
SeALE G e . FRACTIONS = £1/16" N ALLWELDS T0 8E *ET0N0 (PER AWS D1.1) CLENT: voLvo
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |7/11/22
DETAIL OF ITEM '16' MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BRED%E*EC;;SZ\TAL\Z%EESGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
SCALE 6"=1-0" MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D338 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING ?OPES: " 1 875 D338 B 22096
ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D338.dwg



2X

ITEM

|2|

@2 49/64" THRU
‘\ 7ll

31/2"

212" \

21/2"

1/2"

1625
81613

@5/16 x 1" LG. SLOT THRU— |

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D339A
1 1 |BAR @2 3/4 2 3/4"
2 2 |BAR1/2x31/4 7"
MK-D339B
3 1 |TS2 0D x 3/16 DOM 9'-31/8"
4 1 |BAR @1 3/4 1"
5 1 |BAR @1 3/4 1"
6 1 |3/4-16UNF RH THREAD BALL JOINT 7-12
ROD END, 3/4" BORE, McMASTER-CARR
PART NO. 60645K18 (RIGHT HAND)
7 1 [3/4-16UNF LH THREAD BALL JOINT ROD 7-13
END, 3/4" BORE, McMASTER-CARR PART
NO. 60645K18 (LEFT HAND)
8 1 [3/4-16UNF HEX JAM NUT
9 1 |3/4-16UNF LH THREAD HEX JAM NUT
MK-D339C
10 1 |BAR @1 15/16 (TG&P) 4'-2 1/16"
11 4 |BAR1/2x3 1'-1/2"
12 2 |BAR 1/2 x3 9"
13 2 |BAR@11/2 1/4"
14 2 |PLAIN TRACK ROLLER, 3" OD x 1.75" 7-23
WIDE, 1.005" BORE, PCI PART NO.
PTRY-3.00
15 2 |1-8UNC x 4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
16 2 |1-8UNC STOVER LOCK NUT
MK-D339D
17 1 |BAR @2 3/4 1/4"
MK-D339E
18 BAR 1/4 x 1 3/4 31/2"
19 BAR 3/4 x 1 2"
20 BAR 1 x 2 31/2"
MK-D339F
21 1 |SHT10GA x5 5"
22 2 |CHANNEL NUT FOR 1/4"-20 WITH
SPRING, UNISTRUT PART NO.
P4006-1420-EG
23 2 |1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER
24 2 |1/4 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
25 2 |1/4-20UNC x 7/8" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

31/4"

11/16"

11/4"

21/2"

(2x)

|
==

13/16"

15/16"
5

o
|
|.-.J

13/16

(4x)

1/8" L —
|

A NED

\ @1/4 x 1/2" LG. SLOT THRU
APPROX BY OTHERS
--J

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF

PURCHASED ITEMS.

\_ 9-8 1/8" /B\
NT.S.
| |\ |<¢> 3/4-16 UNF THRU
SETUP -
o3 (/\) a ) ) * g RH THREAD FOR ITEM '4'
BN o LH THREAD FOR ITEM '5'
ol | T At N Y e S ———2 \r_‘
49/64 THRU—" % < < I—h« | | T 2
(4x) R15/8" \ " \—Rl" FULL RAD S Il'l‘——- L A e X
2x R1.38000/ 1520 TYP, , P —— o p——— N s
1.37800 1.510 = ¢3/4u
8|2 @3/4" . .
& i < REF. 9-31/8 1/2 REF.
R EIE NT.S.
A O O I o )
TYP.
i i i \ 3/16 1/8" X 45° CHAMFER TYP.
% , , H | , MK-D339B ~ CONNECTING SHAFT ASSEMBLY
o I I ] | \| SCALE 6"=1"-0"
ii i N DETAIL OF ITEMS '4' & '5'
- SCALE 1-0" = 1'-0"
A 11 |
@/ 3/16
MK-D339A ~ PIVOTING CRANK WELDMENT
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
2x PAY
@1 1/64 THRU TYP. @
2X \ .
113/16" Tém B 1'-7 3/16" N 13/16" T(lym
12" 12"
) \ ” .
ROLLERS MUST BE IN LINE 7/8" 42
/ Eé\ o _ &PARALLEL WITHSHAFT o = HOLD PARALLEL
4 1/4" RL*
1/8 2 / @1 172" CEN
349/64 THRU —
\ 4=
13/4" 1-10" | vi
- :Q 3‘:: 1 2x \ 2X
~ 10
=& & 3/16 - ¢
pa S =
L —T 3/16| // q 2X i o _E
K i P1-3323 STOCK TOLERANCE ] =
N ]
A ‘Q |
N [ [ [ [T ™ 1/16" X 45° CHAMFER
R11/2" 3/8" \ 16 BOTH ENDS R11/2"
2116 @1 31/32" THRU TYP.
ax @1 31/32" THRU TYP. @ MK-D339C ~ LOCKING SHAFT ASM
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
4x
31/2" S I!
. e
_——I‘_—I
|
= |
L ] s +
@2 3/4" 1/4" ’EB EB =
®9/16 THRU _ 7716 x 3/4" LG. SLOT THRU——"| |
(2x) 1/4"| | 3/4" 2 3/4}\ s
312" iy
] ITEM '18 @
Q | H H HE
— | I
MK-D339D ~ CAP PLATE | | _
SCALE 6"=1'-0" /fil I ~
! ! \‘
Ml/AGINIUIMI
D339E ~ CONNECTING SHAFT STOP WELDMENT Censulting

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D339

B MC |8/19/2022 |ADDED SET-UP DIMS & NOTES
A MC | 8-8-2022 |[FOR FABRICATION
MK-D339F ~ LOCK INDICATOR ASM REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
SCALE 6"=1'-0" REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o SN s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 F/;\ESRVI\\jI’I—'SOSLIglilNgy3IUL-II:;—:||ENVE\)/5|ST'I-'I—I-‘\I’EIES
HC—)fIE.E:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. wWww miile.com N OF MILLER I
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 34" DIA A325-N TTLe: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Wil (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
%X‘_ﬁoggs INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
FRACTIONS = /16 " kELS WELDS TO BE "E70XC (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO .
ANGLES = +1°/30" PAINT: ’ ' DWG DATE 7/27/22
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. . .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D339.dwg



2'-27/16"

1-7 11/16"

% b oC

ceped

MK-D340C ~ MECHANICAL STOP MEZZANINE MOUNTED

11 9/16"

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

INVIFAG NN
GensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY

DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM #

REMARKS

MK-D340C

1 1 |MK-D341A ~ FLOOR STOP WELDMENT

3 1 |BRONZE FLANGED BEARING, 1 3/4 OD x
13/41ID x 1 1/2 LG, BUNTING PART NO.
EBCF242812

4 1 |MK-DO56A ~ KEEPER PLATE

5 1 |1/2-13UNC x 1 1/2" LG. FLAT HEX
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

6 1 |5/8-11UNC x 4 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

MK-D056C ~ PIVOT WHEEL

MK-DO55A ~ GRAVITY STOP ARM

10

MK-DO56E ~ WHEEL PLATE

=N ==

11

ANCO LOCK NUT, 5/8-11, A194 -2H,
PLAIN

12 2 |5/8-11UNC HEX JAM NUT

13 1 |MK-D056D ~ PIVOT SHAFT

14 1 |5/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

B | MC | 10/10/22 |ADDED WELD NOTE

A | MC | 9/16/22 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION

APP

REVISION HISTORY

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D340 - REV B

UNIESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

X=+.060
XX =£.030
XXX'=£.005
FRACTIONS = +1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRA| NOTFS:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

HOLES:

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.
FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS
CAMPUS BUILDING

CLIENT: VOLVO

DRAWN BY: AH

CHECKED BY: |  JCK

DWG DATE:  |7/27/22

DRAWING No.
1875D340

REV:

JOB No:
22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D340 - REV B.dwg



1'_9"
ITEMS'1" & '3'

1/2"

I I R I o I e I R EEEEEE——————————

-—— ]

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
I’/
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:

2X

1

L
I —

1/4"

1-3

MK-D341A ~ FLOOR STOP WELDMENT

113/16"

1'-7 3/16"

REF

ITEM 7
3" 3"
) T REF
B
N #39 THRU
)

6ll

DETAIL OF ITEM "1

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

1/2"

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

13 TYP.

REF

1/2"

11/4"

33/4"

—

@11/16" THRU

REF

(4x)

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D341A
1 1 |BAR1/2x6 1'-9"
2 1 |[BAR1/2x6 8"
3 2 |PL3/8x5 3/4" 1'-9"
4 1 |MK-D056B ~ PIVOT SHAFT DETAIL

1/4" 3/8"
a
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
v i 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
B FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
5 3/4" Saf 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
191 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
DETASICI;LEOJ::{-I;EM 3 APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B | MC | 10/10/22 |REVISED WELD NOTE, HOLE SIZE; ADDED BALLOONS
A | MC | 9/16/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENFRA| NOTES: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 UN.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | ASWHOLE WiTHOUT THE WRITTEN
Hc_)I\Eg :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www.mille.com RO e otiareny S TRIES
UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
g&%ﬂg&%{%&w X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
4700 Gerenbronk R, Prons: _(248) 7700085 € Xﬁxx'_ﬁoggf) INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| JK
N, Vi 48375 oo ) eaom com R ACTIOI:IS_ - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES o 219130 PAI;A\]LTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/27/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D341 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750341 - REV B DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D341 - REV B.dwg



NO SHOP WELD
ITEM '4'

b

— — — — —

[ |
'
L
——3

21/2"

=

/

-

1'-2 5/16"
ITEM 2'

i

NG

3/8
REF

ISOVIEW OF MK-D343A

2X

2)

MK-D343A ~ MECHANICAL STOP TRIPPER-RH SHOWN

MK-D343B ~ MECHANICAL STOP TRIGGER-LH OPPOSITE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

12"

—_—— ———— —— — ——

13/4"

DETAIL OF ITEM '3' (SHOWN)
DETAIL OF ITEM '6' (OPPOSITE)

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

4x 2x 2X

(o)

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
22 7/16"
ITEM '1'
, ! 1/2"
_________l_ _______________ _:al i
2X | I
5 | | (T
|
3/16] I | I
TYP. 3/161 \.2 @\4 | |
| i
I | T
| i i,l
3 I |
8 3/16"
-
21/2"

@9/16" x 1 9/16" LG SLOT

112"

(2x)

31/4"

~ Y

N

13/4"

'—/

212"

}UP 90° R1/4" ITEM 6

}DOWN 90° R1/4" ITEM 3
UP 90° R1/4" ITEM 6 _

DOWN 90° R1/4" ITEM3 |

R3/8"
TYP.

-

13/4"

91/16"

112
N
B

1-21/8"

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '3', '6'

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

ISOVIEW OF MK-D343B

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

4ll

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

L1 5"

412"

1
1/

M
/U)

61/2"

)

7

@9/16 x 1" LG. SLOT THRU /

(4x)

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

1/4"

BILL OF MATERIAL

o
3

DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

ABM #

REMARKS

MK-D343A

TS21/2x21/2x7GA

2'-2 7/16"

TS21/2x21/2x7GA

1'-2 5/16"

PL1/4x9 1/16

1'-2 1/8"

L3x3x1/4

1I_3||

BAR 1/4 x 4

4II

PL 3/16 x 2 5/16"

2 5/16"

BAR 3/8 x 6 1/2

8II

1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT

NINIRARFRINDIN(FR ===

1/2-13UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

MK-D343B

TS21/2x21/2x7GA

2'-2 7/16"

TS21/2x21/2x7GA

1'-2 5/16"

L3x3x1/4

1I_3l|

BAR 1/4 x 4

4"

PL1/4x9 1/16

1'-2 1/8"

PL 3/16 x 2 5/16"

2 5/16"

BAR 3/8 x 6 1/2

8II

1/2 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

1/2-13UNC STOVER LOCK NUT

NN D R[N R(NR] =]

1/2-13UNC x 1 1/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

@9/16 THRU

13/4"

3 15/16'

N

1l_3ll

DETAIL OF ITEM '4'

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

D

25/16" 3/16"

25/16"

> /\Rs/le" -
ETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

MC

10/10/22

REVISED BALLOON QTYS

MC

9/16/22

FOR FABRICATION

REV

BY

DATE

DESCRIPTION

APP

REVISION HISTORY

INVIFAG NN
GensulEing

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D343 - REV B

UNIESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

X=+.060
XX =£.030
XXX'=£.005
FRACTIONS = +1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRA| NOTFS:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

MILLER INDUSTRIES

3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326
www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE:

P6700

CONVEYORS

CAMPUS BUILDING

CLIENT: VOLVO

DRAWN BY:

AH

CHECKED BY:

JCK

DWG DATE:

7/28/22

DRAWING No.

REV:

1875D343 B

JOB No:
22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D343 - REV B.dwg



@11/16 x 1 1/2" LG. SLOT THRU
IN ITEMS '2' & '4'
(2x)

112"

112"

1'-1 3/16"

A\

212"

1'-6 1/4"

1'-0 13/16"

\

1/2n

@11/16 x 1 1/2" LG.
SLOT THRU (2x) \

MK-D345A ~ STOP TRIPPER - FLOOR-RH SHOWN
MK-D345B ~ STOP TRIPPER - FLOOR-LH OPPOSITE

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

1-13/16"

1'-0 13/16"

1-6 1/4"

1'-35/16"

A DETAIL ITEM 2 (SHOWN)

DETAIL ITEM 4 (OPPOSITE)

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

11/16"

2X  4x 2x

13/4"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D345A
1 1 |BAR1/2x4 10"
2 1 |C6x8.2 1'-6 1/4"
3 1 |[L3x3x1/4 1'-3"
5 2 |5/8-11UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
6 4 |5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
2 |5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
2H
MK-D345B
1 1 |BAR1/2x4 10"
3 1 |[L3x3x1/4 1'-3"
4 1 |C6x8.2 1'-6 1/4"
5 2 |5/8-11UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW
6 4 |5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER
2 |5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
2H
2 172"
‘
T I B
| — ®13/16" THRU
@,// (2x)
DETAIL OF ITEM '1'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
@11/16 THRU
(2x)
‘\
| |
: ™ L
___________________________________ - -
5 3/4" 378" _
13"
SHOP NOTES:
191 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
DETASICIXLEO(SF::E-I;EM 3 SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B | MC | 10/10/22 |ADDED DETAIL VIEW ITEM 2, 4
A | MC | 9/16/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS, MILLER INDUSTRIES e RS S
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
H(-)flE-g :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www.mille.com RO e otiareny S TRIES
UINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
g&%ﬂgﬁ%ﬁ%m X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
4700 Gerenbronk R, Prons: _(248) 7700085 S X);xx_—iéo(?(% INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Novi, M 48375 Wor: o aagamoom ERACTIONS = +4/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES o 215130 PAI;A\]LTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/28/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 18750345 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750345 - REV B DONOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 12" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D345 - REV B.dwg



g BILL OF MATERIAL
5/8" 1 3/4" MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D346A
i 1 1 |BAR1/4x8 1'-3"
= B . 2 1 [C6x8.2 11 1/4"
= 3 1 [BAR1/2x5 10"
__—\ 4 1 |BAR3/8 x4 8II
J 5 1 |(BAR 3/8 x4 8
[~
&~ MK-D346B
@—v ~ 1 1 |[BAR1/4x8 1'-3"
2 1 [C6x8.2 11 1/4"
3 ( A1 \ 3 1 [BAR1/2x5 10"
rr /‘l\l\ —— (@11/16 x 2" LG. SLOT THRU u L |BAR 3/8x4 s
L1 |11 ( 4X)/ Xow 5 1 |BAR 3/8 x 4 8"
| e
RN
MK-D346C
— 6 1 |BAR1/4x8 1'-3"
_ 7 1 (PL1/4x119/16" 2'-4 1/4"
% % 8 1 |BAR1/4x3 4'-Q"
=
MK-D346D
| 6 1 |BAR1/4x8 1'-3"
6" 7 1 (PL1/4x119/16" 2'-4 1/4"
. —(5) ISO VIEW OF MK-D346A 150 VIEW OF MK-D346B BAR 1/4 x 3 276 3/8"/ B\
= SCALE 3"=1'-0"
m ‘ —_—— —
\—: TYP.
~ 2'-6 3/8" s
. 8"
( UP 30° R1-11 5/8" L 3/ \
4 /4 1/4
] ) — / =
: 0:\'\ / R~ 7T
=%
| ~E ]
13/4" 5/8" g ; \/
8" A FLAT PA'I_I'ERN ITEM 8 ’f ~ T
ITEM T SCALE 3"=1'-0" .
\J/
’ 812" \ 3" / .
10 TTEM 6 = v %
) @11/16 x 1 1/4" LG. SLOT THRU a o
L . 8 / (4x) 41_.‘ ”

10 3/4"

33/8"
- 3/16] |25
\@ 3/16] /25 N
(T

\/\
| 61/4" @®11/16 x 2" LG. SLOT THRU

212"

13/4"

73 -

Vi

5
21/2"
|
|
|
|
|

B (4x)
DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

11 1/4"
ITEM 2'

MK-D346C ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE WELDMENT RH SHOWN
MK-D346D ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE WELDMENT LH OPPOSITE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

61/4
AN
TN

S
~
é%é QEC'&" |1

1'-0 3/8"

TTEM'S'_
AN

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

R1'-11 3/4"

i N

2 3/4"

1/4

ITEM'5'

MK-D346A ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE WELDMENT RH SHOWN
MK-D346B ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE WELDMENT LH OPPOSITE

11 9/16"

SCALE 6"=1"'-0"
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
4 11/16" T A " ADDED DETAIL AND FLAT PATTERN ITEM 8
3 ’
10/10/22
_ > B | MC /10/ CHANGED LENGTH ITEM 8
DETAIL OF ITEM '7' A | MC | 9/16/22 [FOR FABRICATION
T SCALE 3"=1"-0" L REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
. v REVISION HISTORY
z - " GENFRAI NOTES:
m RTS8 MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o BT e

3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326
www.millc.com

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

v

4
9 3/8"

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
IS PROHIBITED.

- A DETAIL ITEM 8 O ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA UN.O
SCALE 3"=1'-0 & @Z)%ﬂg&%{%]ﬁ@] X = +.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TTLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Wl (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
N ] 41700 Gardentrook Ro. prov: i 2055 5(>§<xx _ﬁo(fg\,) INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: |  JCK
Suite 125 ax: - : o= WELDS: :
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com FRACT'ONS = i1/1 6" i " " CLI ENT-
DETAIL OF ITEM '4' ANGLES = 41°/30' o ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XK" (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/28/22
e MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D346 B '
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D346 - REV B DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D346 - REV B.dwg



4x  8x 4x

4x 8x 4x

27

MK-D347A ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE RH SHOWN
MK-D347B ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE LH OPPOSITE

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

INVIFAG NN
GensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY

DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM #

REMARKS

MK-D347A

1 1 |MK-D346A ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE
WELDMENT RH

2 1 |MK-D346C ~ STOP TRIPPER MEZZANINE
WELDMENT RH

3 4 |5/8-11UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

4 8 |5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

5 4 |5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
2H

MK-D347B

3 4 |5/8-11UNC x 1 3/4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW

4 8 |5/8 TYPE A NARROW FLAT WASHER

5 4 |5/8-11UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
2H

MEZZANINE WELDMENT LH

7 1 |MK-D346D ~ STOP TRIPPER
MEZZANINE WELDMENT LH

6 1 |MK-D346B ~ STOP TRIPPER

SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

B | MC | 10/10/22 |REVISED BALLOONS, ITEMS IN BOM

A | MC | 9/16/22 |FOR FABRICATION

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D347 - REV B

UNIESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

X=+.060
XX =£.030
XXX'=£.005
FRACTIONS = +1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WTERALS: e MILLER INDUSTRIES P D CONIoENTIA
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
H(-)flE-g :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www.mille.com PR O  aaS\DUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM P U S B U I LD I N G CHECKED BY: | JCK
WELDS: I CLIENT:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/28/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D347 B 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-10 Safety Stop Revs\dwg\1875D347 - REV B.dwg



5593 mm [18'-4 3/16"]

OVERALL

5513

0
562
1494
1829
| >
3449

45——

3908
4703

1297 mm [4-3 1/16"]
OVERALL

= [ S ] [ = (=) ] [ =] ||
; ; ®
=) —— 34 =) - =) ot -
1207 Q—F'————IH-H%Q —zzmr— =t = “Tmﬁd:%#"o" #-H-EJ-—————E—
1252 ——
-

3289

1065+ .30 L 1065+ 30 L 1065+ .30

120.8

w
N

MK-D350A ~ D-LOC PRB6 FRAME WELDMENT

SCALE 3/4"=1"-0"

REF. '

1
ENLARGED VIEW 'B' ENLARGED VIEW 'C'
SCALE 1 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE 3"=1'-0"

SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D350

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D350A
1 1 |MK-D351A ~ SIDE FRAME
2 1 [MK-D352A ~ SIDE FRAME
3 2 |MK-D353A ~ END FRAME
4 4 |MK-D354A ~ INNER CROSS MEMBER
5 1 |MK-D356A ~ MID FRAME
6 2 |MK-D111A ~ MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
7 1 |MK-D111D ~ CLEVIS
8 10 |MK-D111B ~ RETAINER
9 2 |MK-D113A ~ BRACKET
10 2 |MK-D113B ~ ENCODER BRACKET
11 1 |MK-D118A ~ BAR CODE READER BRKT
12 2 |MK-D359A ~ GRAVITY STOP EXTENSION
13 4 |M8 NARROW FLAT WASHER
14 2 [M8x1.25 x 25mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
15 2 |M8 x 1.25 STOVER LOCK NUT
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B | MC |[8/19/2022 [UPDATED GEOMETRY
A MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WATERIS: e MILLER INDUSTRIES o AR oot
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
AL O i cude sl FENTON MBS0 srocms |eii i,
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
:ﬁtt g(c))ll:TEg[;A ggdﬁg&%ﬁsu%%a 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION. UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
" kELS WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/28/22
PA-“QAI{NT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
C-(A)\EE%ENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D350 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D350.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D351A
1 1 |PL3/16x 10 1/2" 18'-4 3/16"
@15 x 25 LG. SLOT THRU
6
e + A + + +
35 e —
0 1 — ] = — 1 L —¥ = 1 +— = 1 ] —= — L — — 1
== — - S == - == - == —
S c|, 5 @13 x 28 THRU SLOT .|\ 1} L|n .|\ i—%(q L|n ,|\, LL & r|\. o l.
S s R 7/ N e 7N 7N A
oo_oo_rqgnqgoo_oo - < - @12.5 THRU 00 0N MM Mo ™
22 3 3 = BRAREES S guTRUNS § N 8 R X ﬁ/(gisoTHRu = & Se888 282 g g 51505 x 25.4 > 84 "
g e 7 . .05 x 25. la—
‘ ’ \\ \K\\ / )/ (6x) \ + B! H/- (20 ‘ \K\\ / // ‘ / THRU SLOT (2x) ‘ \ / HOLD
0 | { | | - | I P
= 120 ] T 111 5| T 47.8 Tl [}
éﬁjJ \V A28 T A % ' == 32: ,_ﬁw: 60— —1— 1\2J£ 65:18_3//—4: - \V & —s \V ' R4.13
99_/_ . ) = = TYe— = = = . = == o=
ot | 1628~ ) 0| IiE(I L | W 18770 1 1) ||177.7—/_ O 10 | l[ y
// \\ — T 557/ / \ T
162.8 e "
~|© 55
© g & @9 x 5 THRU i e T REF
9’8555;;3; AL COTTT TELL = (2x) ©OL T T SF oo §§E«E§§
MK-D351A ~ SIDE FRAME
SCALE 1"=1"-0"
5593 mm [184 3/16"]
S __ S) =) =) — =) © =) . ©
£’ T - - - - BEND UP 90" R4.13' - - - - - - - - - - BEND UP 90° R4.13 - - - - - - - - 7 |
g o | v o v i ||= =|| ° ° ° o ° ° v ) Il= =Il _v © v |
= S ) o \_ o )
= | R el T il B I I nliention N oo SO |
E o o o BEND DOWN 90" R4.13 o o o
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM "1'
SCALE 1"=1'-0" SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
90 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4., ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
Q FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
—_— ——— —— ——— — . — 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
D ! - e APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
28 -l 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
. . . . - - NO PAINT
T T T - — =1 = 43 ‘\@
| % 65 65 9
$18.0 THRU 20 ®12.5 THRU
(2x)\ / (2x)
45
\ | /I/
46 - @ - I . . I
23 8 . ) | @_ R0 | | ) Q )
| ' ' |
\ : o @ <) @
2 / ] ] \(Qél‘)*-o THRU C | MC | 8/30/22 |CORRECTED THE SLOT SPACING
o I X
~ < REVISED END SLOT DIMENSIONS & FILLETED ROLL
B B | M 8/19/2022
| S C |8/19 BED SLOTS
| = A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
I e S —_—— ] I REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
86| | REVISION HISTORY
100 137 137 100 .
— WTERALS, e MILLER INDUSTRIES o SN s
172001 ] ' - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
5D - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O, : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)/CIE.E.OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. 5\/@\/\?%‘1&7&%22 FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
ot N oS OTHERWISE NOTED - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
an ENLARGEQ V'“;W B MIAGSNIUR] X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
ENLARGED VIEW 'A SCALE 6"=1"-0 Censulting 2 2030 (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS CAMPUS BUILDING
SCALE 6"=1"-0" 41700 Gardentronk R Phone: (2487750055 SO = 1005 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CHECKED BY: | JCK
Novi, M 46375 ok o aagam.cam ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/28/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D351 C
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D351 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D351.dwg



@13 x 28 LG. SLOT THRU
(9x)
o 43
40.2 ] G
e o = — % N = = === = ==
| | | | |

—_— o E— R — i R p— '_'_é
1 r= T . + . == T = —
60_/_ | | | | Jl |
@15 x 25 LG. SLOT THRU
(6x)
o o — ~ o N N~ o LN co o LN [ee] [a\] (=)} ™
© ~ — L fsa) < — O — [} < ~ — S R
~—i o [e o) o o N~ (@)} o O (o] o O [e'0] e
N & & z 8 5 R & 2 B 3 $ 2
T o% o ~N € o Y o <+ 9o N A qwo':f mgm
ie T 533 2 55 8848 £ 8 3 H 3 g % 2 BB
Dalog] 11 THR 14 THR
< ‘ //“‘\\ i gx) U ax) U @19 x 25 LG. SLOT THRU
: AR . B| t=—t-1 [ @
T 120 — ' ' - T '
stV B st VA KKt v Vs s Y
155 — 1628—¥U| L 1 ||] 0, b, 128—/_|]| L[ 10 O 0

\\ s/ /

)

4005.0
4090.0 ——

o o
- - q—
<r<r<r <r<r<r S 9 Y LYoo
“eE3 KRy S S Q%I SEIT R S oYIE T oSnd 228 BZRTT
ONG AN N O MNMNoo — ONY
Lo ™o PNORSF T o S NOAMO MM O 3R 222
OOV OO0 O TIEL D © NN
—H - AN NN oMM ™M Mmoo
MK-D352A ~ SIDE FRAME
SCALE 1"=1'-0"
5593 mm [18-4 3/16"]
©  BEND DOWN 90' R4.13 o o

<1

=..=.t+* 44 -

267 mm [10 1/2"]
_.Iﬂr_
_lo
=]

|
|
|
0
|
0
0
=]
|
|
|
|0
0
I, !
T 7
==
bt
1 |
| T TI

=
0 0 B 0 |
BEND UP 90" R4.13 |
————

© BEND UP 90" R413 o o Zq——6— o

56
0

A /X

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1°

SCALE 1"=1'-0"
’<4—3-
\ . /
I - - T R S - N S
(Fo)
T ——— T T T 1 T 90
46
77 95 65 65 95 77
90
45
$12.5 THRU @18 THRU
(2%) / (2x)
46
e c—— b —— —— — — — — —— — — — — — JR— . e e —— s — — — — — — e —— — c— — — — — ——
23 N
o ¥ P
~— LN
N
e ——— D . | | e
' * * @ * o &
o I : : I
™~ B I I I I
| f : D D D
3 ] ]
| ,
I
8.6 !: \
172061 100 137 137 100
20+,
HOLD \
@14 THRU
(6x)
R2.25
TYP.
oy M/ 2A\SIN]U M UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
ENLARGED VIEW 'A' ENLARGED VIEW & ConsulEing X
SCALE 6"=1'-0" T 41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055 yuy
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051 XXX - 1005

Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D352A
1 1 |PL3/16x 10 1/2" 18'-4 3/16"

45

1L_ |

55 R3

“REF T

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:
NO PAINT

D | MC | 9/29/22 |ADDED HOLES FOR CONTROLLER BRACKET

20/2022
C | MC [9/20/20 NOTES

ROTATED FLAT PATTERN 180 DEG, CHANGED BEND

19/2022
B | MC |8/19/20 SLOTS

REVISED END SLOT LENGTHS & FILLETED ROLL BED

A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION

APP

REVISION HISTORY

FRACTIONS = £1/16"

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D352

DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

HOLES:

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.
FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS
CAMPUS BUILDING

CLIENT: VOLVO

DRAWN BY: AH

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |7/29/22

DRAWING No.
1875D352

REV:

JOB No:
22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D352.dwg



241 mm [9 1/2"]

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D353A
1 1 |PL3/16x91/2" 4'-1/2"
A—1
L
B 616
T A
_ RS— T
- H
% i 67
] 18
A u: - 3 X 45° CHAMFER
I 40 - =
(1) 5 T V4
MK-D353A ~ END FRAME =
SCALE 3"=1'-0" o
—
1232 mm [4- 1/2"] b
v — 1]
" _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 13
BEND DOWN 90° R4.13 |
] ] . ! + H ENLARGED VIEW 'A'
ol < SCALE 6" = 1'-0"
B B | A
_ _ |
o —1I BEND DOWN 90° R4.13 ! -
|| _ _ _ _ _ _ 2 i _ _ ] | o
" X |
I _ __
17 146 145
144 146 17
8 8 141
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1 _—l_.i
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
NO PAINT
B | MC |[8/19/2022 |REVISED TABS
A | MC | 8-8-2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES O S
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | A3 HOLE wiHoUT THE wRrTTeN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Il (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrock R Prone: (248) 773.8055 g %X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Novi, M 46375 Wek:  wwAMegnum.com ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/29/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D353 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D353 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D353.dwg



1232

342 mm [1-17/16"]

T 1] 1] | H ] _‘_ @
H g
= — H §"
T:]I I T LT 1 %: I:EI]:[IIJ/- S E
* 57
336 336 _ £ -
MK-D354A ~ INNER CROSS MEMBER
SCALE 3"=1'-0" \ « 8
_"_ —\_ m / \eo) N
T (Wl ™
3
19
1232 mm [4" 1/2"] ¥ 68
71
|
v | | | ENLARGED VIEW 'A'
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ | SCALE 6" = 1'-0"
BEND DOWN 90° R6.35
I
] K
2 A
] g
3 3 3 __ BEND DOWN 90° R6.35 3 | SHOP NOTES:
o I 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
| SCALE & WELD SLAG
______l 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1' FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
SCALE 3"=1'-0" 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
Q PAINT NOTES:
NO PAINT
B MC |8/19/2022 |UPDATED PAINT NOTE
A MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES P e ConnENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Wl (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardonbrook R hone: (248) 758055 Sl %X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Now, Vi 48375 o e e com R ACTIOl:lg - 116" WE'/-{IE)LSW €108 70 BE E7000 (PER ANS D11 CLIENT: VOLVO
ANGLES = £1°/30' PAINT- : g DWG DATE:  |7/29/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D354 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D354 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

BILL OF MATERIAL

_

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D354A
1 1 |PL1/4x1'-17/16" 4'-1/2"
1
3 X 45° CHAMFER TYP.

25

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D354.dwg



213 mm [8 3/8"]

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D356A
1 1 |PL3/16 x 8 3/8" 18'-2 1/16"
38 | : ] | | : : ' | : : | : : ] [ : : L | : 1
e == S = === == .2
\ | N P | | O
-8 3 g & B (%) g g 3 g
A ) s [T . AR . 5
A i 7: Bt
AT — A = U gt Zw 4 2 PP A C LRSS
101 86 a
24—\" 9 — = = ——— 5 1
T G ~ 787 / ‘ - ReoJJ__i‘ p— = ‘ ‘ J_/K_O 40 %“L
2 2 2 5 MK-D356A ~ MID FRAME 5 5 = % efsE £
— ~ SCALE 1"=1'-0" ™ ™ < <+ LN N LN LN
. 5538 mm [18'-2 1/16"] N
8 - R6
—— A e e e FT T
3 ! ’ ' ’ ”}V_L—l— n 18 —A S
J_ _ _ _|_\_I_\_I—|_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _r\_l_\_l_]_ _ _BEND DC)WNiJo R4.13 _ _ _ _ _ _[_\_I_\_lj_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 3
. 37
9 o 78 97 78
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1
SCALE 1"=1'-0" 253
ENLARGED VIEW 'C'
ITEMS '1' & '2'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
1
I L J—r | J {
— i 3 o 8 _J_ —
37
78 97 78
. 253
SHOP NOTES:
ENLARGED VIEW 'A' 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE 3"=1'-0" SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
NO PAINT
B | MC |8/19/2022 |REVISED CUT-OUT WIDTH TO 120mm
A | MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES AN
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
NI FSS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O, )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Garderibrock R rrone: a0 s = ffx‘zﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
. R FRACTIONS = £1/16" N ALLWELDS T0 8E *ET0N0 (PER AWS D1.1) CLENT: voLvo :
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |7/29/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D356 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750356 DO NOT SCALF DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.0 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D356.dwg



@14 x 28 LG. SLOT THRU
(4x

/o
| | —
+ +
| |
| |
+ +
| |
41 76 41
159

MK-D359A ~ GRAVITY STOP EXTENSION

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

368 mm [1-2 1/2"]

23

33

30

33

23

1/8"

10

101

114

109

150

109

DOWN 90° R4.76

DOWN 90° R4.76

152 mm [6"]

FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM "1

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY

DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

MK-D359A

1 1 |PL3/16x6

1'-21/2"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:
NO PAINT

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D359

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

B MC |8/19/2022 |REVISED PAINT NOTE
A MC | 8-8-2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NQTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nongg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BU”—DlNG CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: S CLIENT:
PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/1/22
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D359 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D359.dwg



330
292.5
85
v @
——— M)

P | I i
|| || =
|| ||

— || ||
|| ||
I j

—_— ———— ——

TYP

50
TYP

TYP

20 x 45°

\ @32 THRU

(4x)

165 mm [6 1/2"]

159 mm [6 1/4"]

38 mm [11/2"]

- — —  — — — — ]

506 mm [1-7 15/16"]

- — — — — — ]

174

500 mm [1-7 11/16"]

218 mm [8 9/16"]

19 mm [3/4"]

MK-D360A ~ REST PAD STANCHION WELDMENT

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D360A
1 1 |[TS6x6x1/4 1'-7 15/16"
2 PL11/2x61/4" 61/2"
3 1 |PL3/4x89/16" 1'-7 11/16"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES.:
NO PAINT

B | MC | 9/7/2022 |CHANGED HOLE DIM PRECISION

A | MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION

APP

REVISION HISTORY

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D360

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.

- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

HOLES:

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326

www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
IS PROHIBITED.

TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS
CAMPUS BUILDING

CLIENT: VOLVO

DRAWN BY: PWP

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |8/1/22

DRAWING No.
1875D360

REV:

JOB No:
22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D360.dwg




26.5

136.5

66.5

558

(1~
5 O 1 O] 7
) | I @
3 |i_¢_¢_ ||
I || ~
| I
[33_: e ———
/
M10x1.5 x 20(2('; \ 2425);31.25 x 18 DP
3%/
I L I
b b
o,;Q@

MK-D361A ~ REST PAD STANCHION MACHINE

I — o

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

U
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
]
|
MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D361

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D361A
1 1 |MK-D360A ~ REST PAD STANCHION
WELDMENT
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NQTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKED BY: | JCK
WELDS: i
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/1/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D361 A 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D361.dwg



102.6

62.6

143.1

63.1

O |
I
I
I

—
O

M10x1.5 x 20 DPJ
(4x)

558

==
e e
e =
e

9
A Co
2

MK-D362A ~ REST PAD STANCHION MACHINE

——
| T —

I — o

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D362

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D362A
1 1 |MK-D360A ~ REST PAD STANCHION
WELDMENT
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
A | MC [8/26/2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 |8 HoLe wirHour The wrirTen
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: .
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/8/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D362 A 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D362.dwg



70 mm [2 3/4"]

167

@32 THRU
SN0 O

83 mm [3 1/4"]

7 /@
0

104

285 mm [11 1/4"]

3mm[1/8",

19 mm [3/4"]

™ @\— B

, %

DETAIL OF ITEM 7'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

20

| 284

76 mm [3"]

38 mm [1 1/2"]

381 mm [1-3"]

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

A DETAIL OF ITEM '6'

38 mm [1 1/2"]

|

19 mm [3/4"]

3

|

Al

32 mm [1 1/4"]

562
530 mm [1'-8 7/8"]

3 mm [1/8"]

3 mm [1/8"]
/‘

()
400 mm [1-3 3/4"]

175 mm [6 7/8"]

83

A

205 mm [8 1/16"]

19 mm [3/4"]

MK-D363A ~ REST PAD STANCHION

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

70 mm [2 3/4"] 3 mm [1/8"]

N O~

32 mm [1 1/4"]

Rm%

TYP.

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D363A
1 1 |[TS3x11/2x1/4 1'-8 7/8"
2 1 |[BAR1/2x11/2 31/4"
3 1 [PL3/4x81/16" 11 1/4"
4 1 |TS3x1x3/16 1'-3 3/4"
5 1 |[TS3x11/2x1/4 67/8"
6 2 |TS3x11/2x1/4 1'-3"
7 1 |SHT 11 GA x 3/4" 2 3/4"
8 1 |SHT11GAx11/4 2 3/4"
13 mm [1/2"] &
213 40.0 =
=
=
XM10x1.5 THRU
83 mm [3 1/4"] )
DETAIL OF ITEM 2
SCALE 6"=1'"-0"
SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

B | MC | 9/7/2022 |ADDED DETAIL VIEW OF ITEM '6' & DIMS

A | MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D363

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WTERALS TR MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nongg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
HOLES: : :
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BU”—DlNG CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WEkELS \:/VELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1 CLIENT: VOLVO
b /;INT: 1t 1) DWG DATE: |8/1/22
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D363 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D363.dwg



R7

38

167

@32 THRU

o

. 83mm [31/4]

e

\
\
\\ 70 mm [2 3/4"]

\
\\ Typ

_T}.______
-

104

285 mm [11 1/4"]

70 mm [2 3/4"]

3 mm [1/8"]

a O—

NS

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

[o]c

19 mm [3/4"]

MK-D364A ~ REST PAD STANCHION

20 L

76 mm [3"]

38 mm [1 1/2"]

50 mm [1 15/16"]

38 mm [11/2"]

6

/5\

530 mm [1'-8 7/8"]

3mm[1/8"]

175 mm [6 7/8"]

19.1

A/

Do 19 mm [3/4"]

3

X

[/

3mm[1/8"]

32 mm [11/4"]

()2

| i

i

®
400 mm [1'-3 3/4"]

/\@ B

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

R10
TYP

83

AL

19 mm [3/4"]

205 mm [8 1/16"]

70 mm [2 3/4"] 3 mm [1/8"]

N Wy

‘4 32 mm [1 1/4"]

/ 1

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.
Suite 125

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D364

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D364A
1 1 [TS3x11/2x1/4 1'-8 7/8"
284 2 1 |[BAR1/2x11/2 31/4"
3 1 [PL3/4x81/16" 11 1/4"
4 1 |[TS3x1x3/16 1'-3 3/4"
5 1 [TS3x11/2x1/4 67/8"
6 2 |TS3x11/2x1/4 1'-3"
7 1 |[SHT 11 GA x 3/4 2 3/4"
8 1 [SHT11GAx11/4 2 3/4"
9 1 [BAR3/8x1 115/16"
381 mm [1'-3"]
DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
13 mm [1/2"] &
213 40.0 =
£
/@ E
x M10x1.5 THRU
83 mm [3 1/4"] (2x)
DETAIL OF ITEM '2
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
10 mm [3/8"] o
12, 26 )
° £
1S
o [ ] Nﬂ_
— ¢ & =
L
\ M8x1.25 THRU
50 mm [1 15/16"] (2x)
DETAIL OF ITEM '9'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B | MC | 9/7/2022 |ADDED DETAIL VIEW OF ITEM '6' & DIMS
A | MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
ATERIALS; MILLER INDUSTRIES o SN s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
W (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
rrone: a0 s = .%;x_ji(.)g(?s INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
R FRACTIONS = £1/16" N ALLWELDS T0 BE "E70XX. (PER AWS 1.1 CLIENT: voLvo .
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |8/1/22
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: .
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 1875D364 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D364.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM #

REMARKS

MK-D365A

MK-D372A ~ STANCHION BASE

MK-D377A ~ STANCHION BASE

MK-D378A ~ STANCHION BASE

S

MK-D376A ~ STANCHION BASE

N|AR(WIN|H
NIWI=[ININ

MK-D373A ~ STANCHION MACH
(LOCATOR)

MK-D363A ~ REST PAD STANCHION

MK-D364A ~ REST PAD STANCHION

MK-D381A ~ REST PAD STANCHION

—_ = -

(@]
olo|N|o

643

0o
|l
]

643

oo

=T |

@/’
@\: l
OR

MK-D365A ~ VDL D-LOC ASSEMBLY

SCALE 1"=1"-0"

- —
:-ZFIZ ¢ WEE . we—
B — o — R B — o — | A

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

@/ SECTION 'C-C

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

= MK-D361A ~ REST PAD STANCHION
o~ S i
m‘/ |||: i wf B | MACHINE
¥ I :|||I | Iy . 10 | 2 |MK-D362A ~ REST PAD STANCHION
' I‘ OH ~ MACHINE
1 | 11 | 24 |MK-D366C ~ SHIM PACK
]z : b 12 | 1 |MK-D383A ~ 4 WAY LOCATOR PIN
‘ _ /@ ASSEMBLY
e jil — 13 | 1 |MK-D369A ~ 2 WAY LOCATOR
I gi=N ASSEMBLY
\@ 14 | 3 |MK-D366A ~ D-LOC REST PAD
s — } B 15 | 3 |MK-D379A ~ Z REST PAD
- - 16 | 3 |MK-D366B ~ Z REST PAD SHIM
i NNy 17 | 3 |MK-D379B ~ Z REST PAD SHIM
1 ~_
i S TS 18 | 1 |MK-D367A ~ BRACKET
bkt 19 | 1 |MK-D219A ~ SLOT SENSOR DO BRACKET
: TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 1477.5 Ibs
o0
I
) o
. 672 670 ,
15 17 13
—— = _ A
_ | — _ _ 1 o
0 == e Lo L1 5
ey == rgazet N N e
= = ;ré II]: == == j = EE_HT—_E
u u rn u
o o o Y
2
4 10 1

|
| - = = = — =7 |7 — = | - =i @ *
| (ot O e T S SN . IR n ST AR B B
| | — =T == == == == IT==n | == ————————T[ =
| ] S e 11 -
il ||lI | Ill ||E |llI
SECTION 'B-B'
SCALE 1"=1-0"
B MC | 9/7/2022 |CORRECTED LOCATOR SET-UP HEIGHT
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
SHEET 1 OF 2 REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)@IE.;OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. vavvfmlfi?go(ﬁzz FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
E@W@Z)%ﬂ%&\g{%ﬁ]%w HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardonbrook R hane: (248) 7735055 g %X‘_ﬁog’(?s INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | JCK
Nows Vi 45375 b e com ERACT O&ST - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PA{;A\ILTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:
MAGNUM JOB # 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D365 A
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D365 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D365.dwg




SECTION 'E-E'

SCALE 1"=1'-0"

2280.0 -l

197.8 1491.3

-n

s N
) 43 00 —— g =

— T
i = i -
o | (I
g S | |||| Il
m ilii ii= : )
[
i
Y h
—F—1 N
jﬁt\
12 :'II TR
Il
z
O
—1 Y
17 | 15
D}
F 197.8 1491 1491 G
3471
VIEW 'G-G'
VIEW 'F-F' SCALE 1"=1'-0"
“SCALE I'=1-0" MK-D365A ~ VDL D-LOC ASSEMBLY ~ SET-UP
SCALE 1"=1'-0"
1491 1491
o SHEET 2 OF 2
© SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION BLOCK
MATERIALS GENERAL NOTES: M | LLER | N DUSTR' ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
. INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

et o e e i PH. 10373,0925 FAX: 8103790026 | i i
NLUL IS PROHIBITED.
HOLES: www.millc.com
. - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: .
X = 060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TTLe: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWNBY: | PWP
I (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS CAMPUS BUILDING

gxxziooa& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CHECKEDBY: | JCK

KXX = 3. WELDS: :
! ' FRACTIONS = +1/16" " ] CLIENT:

- - ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1 :

VIEW “ D' D ANGLES = £1°/30 o ( ) VOLVO DWG DATE:

SCALE 17=170 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 18750365 A
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 12" RADIUS UN.0 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D365.dwg




38 mm [11/2"]

21 40 21
/ HEAT TREAT AREA 36-41 HRC
O \J
£
/ 83 mm [3 1/4"] \
@11 THRU J
CBORE (22 x 23 DP
(2x)
T T T T
[T A
| ‘misndm | | (TTTTT | /@
] ug | g |
I_I_l_ £ _l_IJ I_I_l_ . _l_lJ
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

MK-D366A ~ D-LOC REST PAD

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0'

83 mm [3 1/4"]

21

40.0

38 mm [1 1/2"]

19

\¢11 THRU

(2x)

6 GA.

MK-D366B ~ Z REST PAD SHIM

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

R10

29 29

2x @ 16GA =3

2X@22GA =2

20

29

29

_/

57 mm [2 1/4"]

2X@11GA=6

2X@4GA =11

BILL OF MATERIAL

=
- (4)
AL
22 TOTAL
SHIM
MK-D366C ~ SHIM PACK
SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"
MIAGNILIRI | LLESS OIHERUSE NOTED
Censulting XX = 4.030
41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055 XXX = +.005

Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D366

FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D366A
1 1 [BAR11/2x11/2(4140) 31/4"
2 2 |M10x1.5 x 40mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
MK-D366B
3 1 |ISHT6GAXx11/2 31/4"
MK-D366C
4 2 |SHT 22GAx21/4 2 1/4"
5 2 |SHT16GAXx21/4 21/4"
6 2 |SHT11GAx21/4 21/4"
7 2 |SHT4GAx21/4 21/4"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
BLACK OXIDE MK-A
DO NOT PAINT MK-B OR MK-C
UPDATED DIM PRECISION, BOM LENGTHS FOR ITEM
B MC | 9/7/2022 '3' & ADDED STOCK DIM
A MC 8/26/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WATERIS: e MILLER INDUSTRIES o AR oot
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
M O Bk e 0 ax: 810.373.0026 | s
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
" ALL BOLTED CONNEGTIONS TO BE 34" DIAASZ5 N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWNBY: | PWP

(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

CLIENT: VOLVO

CAMPUS BUILDING

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |8/15/22

DRAWING No.

REV:

1875D366 B

JOB No:

22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D366.dwg



@9 THRU
(2x)

— %

|
hS

( S . L"‘"‘l}% I:F u;:" .ﬂau /@
S

Y. N

102

M4x0.7 THRU
(2x)

111 \@

MK-D367A ~ BRACKET

o
~—i

M4x0.7 THRU/

SCALE 6"=1'-0"
208 mm [8 3/16"]
99 108
e 61__ 12
g ! R
) N @ g
gc'l | 5
2 . E
/ _ LN
' o
= | N/
25 122 \
¢9 THRU
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1' (2%)

(2x)

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D367

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D367A
1 1 |SHT 11 GAx 1 15/16 8 3/16"
2 2 |M4x0.7 x 20mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREW
3 2 [M8x1.25 x 12mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: .
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/15/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D367 A 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D367.dwg



19
REF.

95
REF.

239.2

18

99.06
106.00

MK-D369A ~ 2 WAY LOCATOR ASSEMBLY

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

19.06

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

(248) 773-8055
(248) 773-8051
www.4Magnum.com

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:
Suite 125 Fax:
Novi, MI 48375 Web:

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D369A
MK-D370A ~ 2 WAY LOCATOR MACHINE
CAM ROLLER, INA PART-NO KR-72PP 5-9

M24 x 1.5 HEX JAM NUT

10mm DIA x 30mm LG. DOWEL

N|AR(WIN|H
BAIN(RAIN|—

M10x1.5 x 35mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

NO PAINT

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D369

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. Svl\_llvv?:n%lcggo(ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

CLIENT: VOLVO

CAMPUS BUILDING

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |8/1/22

DRAWING No.

REV:

1875D369 A

JOB No:

22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D369.dwg



239

15.2

65.2

15.2

—x

£.06 SCR
99.000 DWL
114

& & &

10.015
2 10,000 THRU
36.000 (2x)
167.200

188.0

203.2

24.030
B 94,000 THRU

(2x)

99

NO PAINT ON SURFACE
MACH. SURFACES

70.00

@11 THRU
(4x)

26

19.06

8. 167.00

MK-D370A ~ 2 WAY LOCATOR MACHINE

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

167.02 \ NO PAINT ON SURFACE

MACH. SURFACES

NO PAINT ON
MACH. SURFACES

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D370

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D370A
1 1 |MK-D371A ~ 2 WAY LOCATOR
WELDMENT
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED SURFACES
B | MC [ 9/7/2022 [UPDATED TOLERANCE
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: .
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/1/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D370 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D370.dwg



102

22 mm [7/8"]

MK-D371A ~ 2 WAY LOCATOR WELDMENT

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

221
64 158
64 =
18 =
=
]
i 3
| | =
| | :
3,
2 —
]
203 mm [8"] @
2
64 mm [2 1/2"]
\v/ 18 X 45° CHAMFER /
TYP.
g
o
3/16 =
=
&
3/16

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D371A
1 1 |BAR7/8x8 41/2"
2 2 |BAR11/2x21/2 31/8"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:
NO PAINT

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D371

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:

VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)/CIE.E.OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvvx?:n%lcggo(ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: JC

(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

CAMPUS BUILDING
CLENT: \,5.vO

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |8/1/22

DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:

1875D371 A 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D371.dwg



485
35 208 208
183 183
100 100
n
o
am
| I
2 4x — g S
ON )
L
N
& 4x
‘ =
£
e
| | | 2
n
&a
B S
o
o A f _ f A _ S
N 1 -
[ 3/4-10 UNC THRU
| (4x)
I ]
|
o’ =
6x
4x
®7/8 THRU 89 7
(4x)
127 6x
138 138
4x
154 10x pod 4x
6
e [ (F11]
= T N
E L1 11
~ ! ! 6Xx
I
I -J

/ 485 mm [1-7 1/8"]

MK-D372A ~ STANCHION BASE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D372A
1 1 |PL1x1-71/8" 1'-10 1/16"
2 6 |BAR1x21/2 2 15/16"
4 3 4 [sQ.BAR11/2 5"
4 4 |BAR @2 3/4 (1045) 1/2"
5 4 |THD. ROD 3/4-10UNC 5"
6 10 |3/4-10UNC HEX NUT
6x 10x 7 6 |3/4-10UNC x 3 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
6 SCREW, FULLY THREADED
4 )4x SHIP ITEM '3' LOOSE
| T onz
=
A Y A/I
1/4 TYP.
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
75
25
TAP 3/4-10 UNC THRU
‘_j —_ —
38
2
DETAIL OF ITEM "2'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
13
@64
@21 THRU
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
° DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
DETAIL OF ITEM '4' SHOP NOTES:
SCALE 6"=1"-0" 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES P AN SONDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
S (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrook R hone:  (248) 773.6055 S %;(X_-iﬁl-og& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Nows Vi 45375 b e com FRACTIOl:lg - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/9/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D372 A
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D372 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 12" RADIUS UN.0 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D372.dwg



i
A (2x) \

36.000

5.2

131.200

©

©

15.2

83.8

2

421.2

f— — —_——_————— e ——_ — e e e — — —— T —

(16— — — —A)

A4 SH

M- I

|l |l
_ Il | .
@ | @ | 2
— I

| [

| I

=
I .

~ -

-
— —
| T——

MK-D373A ~ STANCHION MACH (LOCATOR)

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D373A
1 1 |MK-D374A ~ STANCHION WELDMENT
(LOCATOR)
2 4 [3/4-10UNC x 4" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW, FULLY THREADED
3 4 [3/4-10UNC HEX NUT

SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D373

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

B MC | 9/7/2022 |UPDATED HOLE DIM TOLERANCES
A | MC [8/26/2022 |[FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.0. . : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nongg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BU”—DlNG CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: S CLIENT:
PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/15/22
C(-)EAE\{SN-T PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D373 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D373.dwg



350 mm [1-1 3/4"]

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D374A
1 1 |PL1x1'-13/4" 10 13/16"
2 TS8x4x1/4 1'-2 5/16"
3 1 |PL11/2"x41/2" 8"
275 mm [10 13/16"]
ITEM '1'
38 100 100 38
- _ _ _ R13
&, <& /@ //w@
(N
& \ | | | | 3/4-10 UNC THRU
| I /(4x)
e
¢32 THRU
s
\(SE——7)
80
— 114 mm [4 1/2"]
z 102 mm [4"] 203 mm [8"]
E
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
A | | | |
2 | | | |
: | | | |
E | | | |
= | | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
o | |
| | | |
LBLL LB LERL T T LB LBLL
TRN N L [THNN TRN N L TRN N
.‘é.
e
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MK-D374A ~ STANCHION WELDMENT (LOCATOR) 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
SCALE 3'=1'-0" FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

NO PAINT
A | MC [8/26/2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES: MlLLER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | /s oL wrout e wRimen
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. -
HOLES: WWW.mIHC.Com IS PROHIBITED.
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook Re. hone:  (248) 773.8055 g %X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Novi, Wi 48375 Web: s dtiagnum.com ERACTIONS = +1/16" WE'A_IE)LSW 105 T0 BE “E10XC (PER AWS D11 CLIENT: VOLVO
ANGLES = i1 0/30| PAlNT ) ) DWG DATE: 8/1 5/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D374 A
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D374 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D374.dwg




203.2 mm [8"]
188.0
167.200
136.2
101.6
67.0
36.000
15.2

M8x1.25 THRU BE

(3x) oo

/S

A

| -~ .

2
/ \ ~
101.600 | ok

A
©

-/

,/

10.015
10.000 THRU

(2x)

\

®-
F%\—//

(80 RE

77.2

99.1

N
N,

114.3 mm [4 1/2"]

10.5/

CBORE (21.5000 x 14.0000 DP
(4x)

25
25.03

MK-D375A ~ 4 WAY PLATE

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

Suite 125
Novi, MI 48375

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd.

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D375

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D375A
1 1 |BAR11/2x41/2 8"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
BLACK OXIDE
B MC | 9/7/2022 |ADDED DIMS
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKEDBY:| JCK
WELDS: .
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/9/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D375 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D375.dwg



35 208 208
120
{B§ 43 100
26 183
a ]
ey O
4x
LN : L]
P ~—_ X o
gtk » ol
| |
) o FORF
N — B
o A A =
- B \
— 3/4-10 UNC THRU
(4x)
- — __I_ ]

560 mm [1'-10 1/16"]

/ 4x
@7/8 THRU

(4x)
80 137
4x
9 4x
r.l -
({17 [
Fo ! L —F
e ((OSRE
o | T 1 = I T 1
— 1 1 o = 1

\

485 mm [1'-7 1/8"]

®

MK-D376A ~ STANCHION BASE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

TAP 3/4-10 UNC THRU

4x

9x

Ak
1=
=
73 TYP.
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
75 mm [2 15/16"]
\ 19 37 25 mm [1"]
2k YT, N\ = =1
1S
38
2
DETAIL OF ITEM '2'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
13
P64
@21 THRU
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
° DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
DETAIL OF ITEM '4' SHOP NOTES:
SCALE 6"=1"-0" 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT
B | MC | 9/7/2022 |UPDATED DIMS, CORRECTED ITEM '4' DIA.
A | MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
WATERILS. e MILLER INDUSTRIES o AR oot
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O, PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | A3 HOLE wiHoUT THE wRrTTeN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O, )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Il (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook R A — € %X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Novi, Wi 48375 ok o aagam.cam ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/9/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D376 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750376 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

BILL OF MATERIAL

(NN |Ah([WIN |

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS

MK-D376A

1 [PL1x1-71/8" 1'-10 1/16"

5 [BAR1x13/4 2 15/16"

1 [SQ.BAR11/2 5"

4 |BAR 22 1/2 (1045) 1/2"

4 |THD. ROD 3/4-10UNC 33/4"

2 [sQ.BAR11/2 2"

9 [3/4-10UNC HEX NUT

5 [3/4-10UNC x 3 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW, FULLY THREADED

SHIP ITEM '3' & '6' LOOSE

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D376.dwg



35

35

173 173

148 148

65 65

213

Y\
|
188

105

51

103

102
5

213

105

Af

103

—
|-
7

188

@/

5x

||

X

i

©)

— 3/4-10 UNC THRU
D |

495 mm [1-7 1/2"]

/ 4x
37/8 THRU
(4x)

5x
103 103
4x
9 4x
e 8
(L[] [t []]
- CL 1 s
- - [ | |
=| - i I —I T
| ] / e l--l \ ]

Y

L ]

Ut
ex

/415 mm [1'-4 5/16"]

MK-D377A ~ STANCHION BASE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

Ul
ex

TAP 3/4-10 UNC THRU

4x
9x
7
\ 4x
A = %.\
p
| 1| eE
- i g
)
d/ \BU_4‘7_<TYP'
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
75 mm [2 15/16"]
\ 19 37 25
=y L) \\ = -
e
38
2
DETAIL OF ITEM "2'
SCALE 6"=1"-0"
13
@64
@21 THRU
DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
MIAGNUINM uNLESSﬂ{(HEEWSG%EﬂDIED
CensulEing] 00
0 Sardenkrook R A XXX = £.005

Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D377A
1 1 |PL1x1-45/16" 1-7 1/2"
2 5 |BAR1x13/4 2 15/16"
3 2 |SQ.BAR11/2 2"
4 1 |SQ.BAR1 1/2 4"
5 4 |THD. ROD 3/4-10UNC 3 3/4"
6 4 |BAR @2 1/2 (1045) 1/2"
7 9 |3/4-10UNC HEX NUT
8 5 |3/4-10UNC x 3 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
SCREW, FULLY THREADED

SHIP ITEM '3' LOOSE

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT

B | MC | 9/7/2022 |CORRECTED ITEM '6' DIAMETER

A | MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION

DESCRIPTION

REV| BY DATE

APP

REVISION HISTORY

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D377

FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.
HOLES:
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.
WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

MILLER INDUSTRIES
3070 W. THOMPSON RD.
FENTON, MI 48430

www.millc.com IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | AS\/HOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS

DRAWN BY:

AH

CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY:

JCK

CLIENT: VOLVO

DWG DATE:  |8/9/22

DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
1875D377 B 29096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D377.dwg



415

35 173 173

148 148

65 65

35

' 4x

)

213
mEan
|
|
— |
188

(D §
2 pa 2
J. —~— 3 \@

105

=2}
(e}
i

A O
O o

213

=

5x |

] N\—3/4-10 UNC THRU
/@ D |

495 mm [1-7 1/2"]

/ 4x
37/8 THRU e
(4x)

5x
103 105

4x

[ -] I’E‘I [--]

I" T

Ul

[ [
Vi
_!%._

i

7~

(]

- Ed B4 N

/415 mm [1'-4 5/16']

S

(=)
X

ST

)

MK-D378A ~ STANCHION BASE

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

U
ex

TAP 3/4-10 UNC THRU

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D378A
1 1 |PL1x1-45/16" 1'-7 1/2"
2 5 |BAR1x13/4 2 15/16"
3 1 |SQ.BAR1 1/2 2"
A 4 1 |SQ.BAR1 1/2 4"
4x 5 4 |THD. ROD 3/4-10UNC 3 3/4"
6 4 |BAR @2 1/2 (1045) 1/2"
Ox 7 9 |3/4-10UNC HEX NUT
7 8 5 13/4-10UNC x 3 1/2" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
\ SCREW, FULLY THREADED
x SHIP ITEM '3' LOOSE
(] () A = § ~
i
| 1| EF
- « g
S
d/ \BU_4‘7_<TYP'
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
75 mm [2 15/16"]
\ 19 37 25
= 3 L7 YD) \ i [
e
38
2
DETAIL OF ITEM "2'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
13
@64
@21 THRU
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
e DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
DETAIL OF ITEM '6' SHOP NOTES:
SCALE 6"=1"-0" 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
9. VIBRATORY STRESS RELIEVE WELDMENT
B MC | 9/7/2022 |UPDATED ITEM '6' DIAMETER
A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nongg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrook R hane: (248) 7735055 S %X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Nows Vi 45375 b e com FRACTIOl:lg - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/9/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D378 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D378 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D378.dwg



158 mm [6 1/4"]

83 mm [3 1/4"]

123 35
REF.
[ |
: : T HEAT TREAT AREA 36-41 HRC
\ 1
5 @11 THRU
CBORE @21 x 21 DP
95 (4x)
/ ﬂ ] 32/
T T T T ’
J 1 |lmn !
[ 1] LL|
/ 3.2
MK-D379A ~ Z REST PAD
SCALE 6"=1'-0"
158 mm [6 1/4"]
95
5

J ®
=
e

@11 THRU
(4x)

6 GA.

MK-D379B ~ Z REST PAD SHIM

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK [ QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D379A
1 1 |PL2x 3 1/4" (4140) 6 1/4"
2 4 |M10x1.5 x 40mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
MK-D379B
3 1 [SHT 6 GAx 3 1/4 6 1/4"

SHOP NOTES.:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5

AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE

APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

BLACK OXIDE MK-A
DO NOT PAINT MK-B

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D379

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

A MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. 5\/@\/\?%%%720(?22 FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWNBY: | PWP

- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N
(SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED.

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

CLIENT: VOLVO

CAMPUS BUILDING

CHECKED BY: | JCK

DWG DATE:  |8/8/22

DRAWING No.

REV:

1875D379 A

JOB No:

22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D379.dwg



207

MK-D381A ~ REST PAD STANCHION

38 mm [1 1/2"]

530 mm [1'-8 7/8"]

3 mm[1/8"]

2
A I::I
a
9
&% |
| |
| |
(— 1

19 mm [3/4"]

19 mm [3/4"]

3

40.0

Po

19.1

MIERAN

83 mm [3 1/4"]

(2x)

175 mm [6 7/8"]

F————————— ——

3 mm [1/8"]

400 mm [1'-3 3/4"]

247
. 00
g ©
o
- LN
<
O
85
| 83mm([31/4"]
3
TYP

% \ @

%

E \\ 44 mm [1 3/4]

o

A

104
285 mm [11 1/4"]
70 mm [2 3/4"] 3 mm [1/8"]

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

83

245 mm [9 5/8"]

44 mm [1 3/4"]

/

\

o
O

DETAIL OF ITEM '7'

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

19 mm [3/4"]

\

DETAIL OF ITEM '8'

3 mm [1/8"]

19 mm [3/4"]

19 mm [3/4"]

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D381A
1 1 |[TS3x11/2x1/4 1'-8 7/8"
2 1 |[BAR1/2x11/2 31/4"
3 1 |PL3/4x95/8" 11 1/4"
4 1 |TS3x1x3/16 1'-3 3/4"
5 1 |TS2x1x3/16 6 7/8"
6 1 |[TS3x11/2x1/4 1'-3"
7 1 |SHT 11 GA x 3/4" 2 3/4"
8 1 |SHT 11 GA x 3/4" 13/4"

38 mm [11/2"]

X M10x1.5 THRU

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

38 mm [11/2"]

76 mm [3"]

)

381 mm [1-3"]

' DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
SCALE 6"=1'-0"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL

ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.

B | MC | 9/7/2022 |ADDED DETAIL VIEW OF ITEM '6' & DIMS

A | MC |8/26/2022 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENFRAI NOTES:
WTERILS MILLER INDUSTRIES e R

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY

IS:(l)E?\IOT\é)VNTHMcl)L\-/IBF:Igg)N RD. OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY

. ’ . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 ] rcruission OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
www.millc.com IS PROHIBITED.

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

HOLES:

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D381

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS

I(NSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION,)UNLESS NOTED. CAM P U S B U | LD | N G CHECKED BY: JCK
WELDS: )
PAlﬁLTIT WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/1/22
C(—)Eéllsl\!T PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D381 B 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D381.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D382A
1 2 |PROFILE RAIL, 2600 MM LG, 27-1
PEPPERL-FUCHS PART NO. WCS3-PS1
2 1 |CODE RAIL, 6476mm LG, 27-2
PEPPERL-FUCHS PART NO.
WCS3-CS70-M1
3 1 |PROFILE RAIL, 1276mm LG, 27-3
PEPPERL-FUCHS PART NO. WCS3-PS1
58 117 4 2 |RAIL CONNECTOR WITH (2) 27-4
TYP. TYP. SELFTAPPING M3x4.5 SCREWS,
PEPPERL-FUCHS PART NO. WCS3-MC1
5 1 |FIXING CORD, PEPPERL-FUCHS PART 27-5
NO. WCS-MF1
M3x4.5 SCREWS PROVIDED WITH ITEM '4'
)y e = =
<Z —
‘ ; ib;
lininni ] |
175
ITEM '4'
ENLARGED VIEW 'A' ENLARGED VIEW 'B'
SCALE 6"=1'-0" SCALE 6"=1'-0"
4
— 3
J
// \\
/ \ 5
/ \
| ] \ | ] :
S S — T SN S — a
| | / | |
. B
S—_ END VIEW
SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"
/” \\\
AN
\
' v I'|'2E6|\20'1' // N \\\ [ IT2§P9IQI' / IT1IEZI\;§3' \
/ \
=" II =" II
_m_i \—4 \—4 ' \—4 \— \—an — o — \—an — o — \— \— \— \— . — a — \—4 \—am — o — oy
\
10 000 }D 00 INICJOOO0O O DDI]I;W L1 10 I]Dli ?DI] 0000 00 00Jooo o 0 Cgoodo oo 00 0000 0o o0 00ood 0 0O odoodn oo @ goitn oo
) |
AN SHOP NOTES:
N\ A 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
S~ __Y SCALE & WELD SLAG

6476

ITEM 2' & '5'

MK-D382A ~ PEPPERL-FUCHS CODE RAIL ASSEMBLY

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

MIZAGSNIUM]
CensulEing

41700 Gardenbrook Rd. Phone:  (248) 773-8055
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

DO NOT PAINT

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D382

X=+.060
XX=+.030
XXX = +.005
FRACTIONS = £1/16"
ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES
DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCAI F DRAWING

A | MC [ 10/19/22 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES: MlLLER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS:
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. 3‘5&&%’%?55%‘;%2{{{3EETFYE'%?
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | /s oL wirHouT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
- ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.O.
- ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RJB
SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
I(NSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION,)UNLESS NOTED. CAM P U S B U | LD | N G CHECKED BY: CwW
WELDS: S CLIENT:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |10/21/22
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D382 A 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D382.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D383A
1 1 |MK-D375A ~ 4 WAY PLATE
MK-D212A ~ 4-WAY LOCATOR PIN
4 3 |M8x1.25 x 20mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
5 4 |M10x1.5 x 35mm LG. HEX SOCKET
HEAD CAP SCREW
T T 6 2 |10mm DIA x 30mm LG. DOWEL

N
—

66

L
& .
8l
REF
2
|
|
|
|
&
H 2 2K
|
. A e
-L | T
I LN
RN il gl
L | | T
1

MK-D383A ~ 4 WAY LOCATOR PIN ASSEMBLY

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

PAINT NOTES:

NO PAINT
A | MC [8/26/2022 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES: MlLLER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | /s oL wrout e wRimen
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. -
HOLES: WWW.mIHC.Com IS PROHIBITED.
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardonbrook R hone:  (248) 773.8055 g XX‘_*J;OS& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | JCK
Now: tat 18375 b e com ERACT O&ST - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/15/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D383 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

C:\Users\jkorman\Desktop\OD\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D383.dwg




94

I R I \\\\\
| | N N

/ _J

D—
\ M6x0.8 THRU

(2x)

71

140

217

@1imm x 21mm LG SLOT
/(2x)

29

78

%4

76

MK-D384A ~ RF CODE READER BKT

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D384A
1 1 |BAR1/4x3 11 5/8"
TOTAL WEIGHT = 2.4 Lbs
76 mm [3"]
Méx 1 THRU
6 2x)
35
o | UP90°R8 |
e
e
| DOWN 90°R8 |
™ —~ A
-, —C_g\
|6 44 \
@ 11X 21 SLOT
FLAT PATTERN OF ITEM '1'
SCALE 6"=1"-0"
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
A | MC | 8/30/22 [FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES P e ConnENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | A3 HOLE wiHoUT THE wRrTTeN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: SGS
Wl (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardontrook Ro. hone: (248) 758055 Sl %X‘_ﬁoggs INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDIMG CHECKEDBY:| cw
Now, Vi 48375 o e e com FRACTIOl:lg - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8-12-2022
MAGNUM JOB # BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D384 A
MAGNUM DRAWING #: DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2* RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D384.dwg


acole
Text Box
1


124
REF.

169

70

70

51

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D385A
1 1 |MK-D385B ~ BRACKET
2 1 |MK-D385C ~ CLAMP ROD
@ ?13/16 THRU jﬁ,‘ 3 1 |MK-D385D ~ CLAMP BEAM
(4) 4 4 |3/4-10UNC x 2 3/4" LG. A325 HEX HEAD
BOLT
é 5 4 |3/4-10UNC ANCO LOCK NUT A194 GR.
_g+ ____________________________ — @ — 2H
T - - = = ©, S 6 4 |3/4 FLAT HARDENED WASHER F436
£l = 2
@ £ MK-D385B
&b &b N 7 |1 [PL3/ax77/8" 9"
- 8 | 1 [PL3/4x77/8" 8"
0 219 = 9 2 |PL3/8x81/2" 81/2"
279 mm [11"] 216 mm [8 1/2"] MK-D385C
10 1 |PL5/8 x 6" 11"
DETAIL OF ITEM '10' DETAIL OF ITEM '9 11 1 |BAR @2 (CRS) 77/8"
SCALE 3"=1'-0" SCALE 3"=1'-0"
MK-D385D
10 1 [PL5/8 x6" 11"
12 1 (W6x15 5'-0"
I
MK-D385A ~ LIFT GUIDE
SCALE 1 1/2"=1|'0" 1524 mm [51_011]
ITEM 12
N @ el
| F
o o <=
169 i @/( -
' 5 X 45° CHAMFER—/
o - TYP.
@51 mm [@2"] \ @
| & &
1 ]
. O . | @ &
] MK-D385D ~ CLAMP BEAM
o = . . SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
] 140 _
i
@ I MK-D385C ~ CLAMP ROD
| SCALE 3"=1'-0"
I SHOP NOTES:
: ] 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
| SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
MK-D385B ~ BRACKET AND ZINC PLATED
SCALE 3"=1'-0" 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
e APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
|_— 18 THRU DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
g |_— @51 THRU {Bf/ (4x) OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
E N A | MC | 10/5/22 |FOR FABRICATION
B s E REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
- S @. REVISION HISTORY
3 RS, e MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
150 - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
51 127 - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl_vlv.v?:noiilcggé(ﬁzz FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
203 mm [8"] 229 mm [9"] HOLES: ) )
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RJB
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
DETAIL OF ITEM 'S' DETAIL OF ITEM '7' 41700 Gardenrook o prone: 8 7530 Sl .Xx‘jﬁ& WIIEIEEEALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUlLDlNG CHECKED BY: CW
<CALE 3'21-0" SCALE 3'=1-0" Novi, MI 48375 Web:  www.4Magnum.com FF;Q%'[IEOSNE :11;;:;2)‘6" PA'l';“\II:rL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: VO LVO DWG DATE: 10/5/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREDAEKBCIF-QIE{S,AT/EZ%EESES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
COPES:
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D385 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 1875D385 A 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D385.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

MK-D386A

1 1 |UNISTRUT P1000, 1-5/8" x 1-5/8", 12 2'-10"
GA., BACK-TO-BACK, SOLID CHANNEL

11/16"

¢9/16 THRU R
(ZX)\ 2 2 |UNISTRUT 1325 GR 90° ANGLE
N — FITTINGS
Iiibll! a4 | 3 4 |UNISTRUT 1/2-13 CHANNEL NUT WITH
Il
[l

1l SPRING, PERMA-GREEN FINISH, PART
I NO. P1010-GR

31/8"

l 4 4 [1/2 SPRING LOCK WASHER

9 5/8"

[Nl
Il

l 5 4 [1/2-13UNC x 1" LG. HEX HEAD CAP
l SCREW

Il I @ 6 2 |HTYDRA ZORB 304SS CUSHION TUBE 28-1
Il | I 1l CLAMP 1" ~ 100100
Il I I 7 3 |HTYDRA ZORB 304SS CUSHION TUBE 28-4
Il 1 I CLAMP 1/4" ~ 100025
@ Il | 8 2 |HTYDRA ZORB 3045SS CUSHION TUBE 28-2
Il | I I CLAMP 3/8" ~ 100037
Il | f | 9 1 |HTYDRA ZORB 304SS CUSHION TUBE 28-3
Il I CLAMP 5/16" ~ 100031
Il I ] I
- Il 1l N I MK-D386B
v o ”I | I” = ” 6 | 2 |HTYDRA ZORB 304SS CUSHION TUBE 28-1
5 ~E CLAMP 1" ~ 100100
~ IRl I 7 3 |HTYDRA ZORB 3045S CUSHION TUBE 28-4
i ” CLAMD 1" o 10007
i f 8 2 |HTYDRA ZORB 304SS CUSHION TUBE 28-2
i L ” CLAMP 3/8" ~ 100037
il i 9 1 |HTYDRA ZORB 304SS CUSHION TUBE 28-3
i | i f CLAMP 5/16" ~ 100031
10 | 1 |UNISTRUT 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" 12 GAGE 42"

I ‘ I METAL CHANNEL, SOLID PLAIN FINISH,
PART NO. P1000-PL

LS outon 20}

4'-2
ITEM '6'

LS outon 20}

......... o KD
_|| *
T
17/8" 61/16" L7/8" T ‘§
@\‘ e ‘/@ =g o= -
4 $AD & Ll [
Il 1l I
Iy |l I
°°° 314L5 Il ]l I
1 Il | Il I
Il I
Il ]l I
Il 1l |
MK-D386A ~ LOWER CABLE SUPPORT i I
SCALE 3"=1-0" 1l 1
Il | Il I
e L 1
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
MK-D386B ~ UPPER CABLE SUPPORT 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
SCALE 3"=1'-0" 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
DO NOT PAINT
A MC | 10/19/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES: M”_LER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 |/sHoLe witour The wrirTen
Hc_)f\ég :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. www.mille.com RO e otiareny S TRIES
UNLFSS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
g&%ﬂgﬁ%ﬁ%m X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: RJB
Wil (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook Ra. bhone:  (248) 7733055 € X’;Xx'_ﬁoggf) INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
e s G a0 WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES o 219130 PAI;A\]LTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |10/17/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D386 A
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D386 - REV A DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-10-21 VDL Cable Revs\1875D386 - REV A.dwg




	1875D301 - REV D.pdf
	1875D302 - REV C
	1875D303 - REV B
	1875D304 - REV C
	1875D305 - REV B
	1875D306 - REV F
	1875D307 - REV C
	1875D308 - REV C
	1875D309 - REV B
	1875D314 - REV B
	1875D315 - REV B
	1875D316 - REV B
	1875D317 - REV C
	1875D318 - REV C
	1875D319 - REV B
	1875D320 - REV B
	1875D321 - REV C
	1875D322 - REV B
	1875D324 - REV B
	1875D325 - REV B
	1875D327 - REV B
	1875D328 - REV C
	1875D329 - REV B
	1875D330 - REV B
	1875D331 - REV C
	1875D332 - REV C
	1875D333 - REV A
	1875D334 - REV A
	1875D335 - REV B
	1875D336 - REV A
	1875D338 - REV B
	1875D339 - REV B
	1875D340 - REV B
	1875D341 - REV B
	1875D343 - REV B
	1875D345 - REV B
	1875D346 - REV B
	1875D347 - REV B
	1875D350 - REV B
	1875D351 - REV C
	1875D352 - REV D
	1875D353 - REV B
	1875D354 - REV B
	1875D356 - REV B
	1875D359 - REV B
	1875D360 - REV B
	1875D361 - REV A
	1875D362 - REV A
	1875D363 - REV B
	1875D364 - REV B
	1875D365 - REV B
	1875D366 - REV B
	1875D367 - REV A
	1875D369 - REV A
	1875D370 - REV B
	1875D371 - REV A
	1875D372 - REV A
	1875D373 - REV B
	1875D374 - REV A
	1875D375 - REV B
	1875D376 - REV B
	1875D377 - REV B
	1875D378 - REV B
	1875D379 - REV A
	1875D381 - REV B
	1875D382 - REV A
	1875D383 - REV A
	1875D384 - REV A
	1875D385 - REV A
	1875D386 - REV A

